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New website 
 
In September 2008, we completed work on our new website.  We have now listed about 4,000 books and are 
adding more as we progress.  Our catalogue customers will still have first chance to obtain new stock, but the 
internet allows us to display these books with photographs in many cases to a worldwide audience.  If you 
would like to view our website, its address is www.ardenbooks.co.uk  Any feedback would be welcome. 
 
Antiquarian Booksellers Association – June Bookfair 
 
We became members of the ABA in October last year and will be exhibiting at their June bookfair later this 
year from Thursday 4th June to Saturday 6th June.  It will be held at Olympia 2 Exhibition Centre, Hammersmith 
Road, Kensington, London.  
 
Welsh Beekeepers’ Association – Annual Convention 2009 
 
We will be exhibiting at the above convention on Saturday 28th March, where we will bring a wide range of 
new, antiquarian and second-hand books.  We will also have a small selection of other natural history books.   
 
Next New Naturalists 
 
Wildfowl, by David Cabot which is No. 110 in the series is expected to be published in May this year. The in-
print price will be £50.00. Our price to catalogue customers will be £45.00.  
 
We are also expecting to take delivery of Dartmoor, by Ian Mercer in August this year. The in-print price will be 
£50.00.  Our price for catalogue customers is £45.00. 
 

------------------------------------- 
 

This catalogue represents a small selection of recently purchased collections.  We carry a large stock of 
Natural History & Gardening books in our shop.  If you require a particular title in our subjects, please call us. 
 
Payment of invoices in STERLING please.  We accept  Visa, Mastercard & Eurocard, but only when placing 
your order.  Cards may not be used to pay an invoice at a later date.  We do not accept American Express 
credit cards.  All postage on books is extra. 
 
We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our specialist subject area and are 
quite happy to travel to view. 

 

Botany 
1. Allan, B. & Woods, P. Wild Orchids of Scotland.  Pub. HMSO.  1993  pp.135 with many superb coloured 

photographs, keys and line drawings. Nr. fine copy in dw.    [36018]  £35.00 



 

This is a very well produced volume with some superb photographs. Sadly, no longer in print. The combination of keys, line 
drawings and photographs  greatly assists  identification . 
 

2. Andre’, Edouard Francois. Bromeliaceae Andreanae. An Accounting of His Explorations & Collections 
in Columbia, Ecuador & Venezuela. 1st. Pub. Big Bridge Press. 1983  pp.xxxiii, 211 with 40 plates. A fine 
limited edition of 600 copies of which this is no. 560.     [35567]  £100.00 
 

3. Atchley, S.C. Wild Flowers of Attica.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1938  pp.xix, 60 with 21 coloured plates. Sm. folio. Vg. 
with light foxing to eps. A useful reference book to the flowers of Greece.    [36013]  £20.00 
 

4. Baines, H. The Flora of Yorkshire.  Pub. Longman. 1840  pp.xvi, 159 with 2 plates.  A little foxed on end 
pages.  New green cloth boards and end papers.    [30111]  £30.00 
 

5. Baumann, H. Greek Wild Flowers. and plant lore in ancient Greece. Pub. Herbert. 1993  pp. 252 with many 
colour photographs and supporting b/w. figs.  Fine in fine dw.  Scarce.    [36027]  £45.00 
This work was translated and augmented from the original German text by William T. Stearn and Eldwyth Ruth Stearn.  
Greece is far richer in flowers than any other European country, with more than 6,000 species as against 2,300 in the British 
Isles.  These plants because they are virtually the same as those which existed at the time of Homer, provide a direct link with 
the world of the ancient Greeks. The close relationship between plants and man in that period is evident in the Greek myths, in 
the way flowers and climbing plants  inspired Greek art, in the use of plants in medicine and the importance of certain plants in 
the ancient economy. 
 

6. Beekman, E.M. Rumphius Orchids. Georgius Everhardus Rumphius. Pub. Yale. 2003  pp.xlix, 172 with 
illus.  Fine in fine dw.    [35545]  £12.50 
Rumphius (1627-1702), founder of Indonesian botanical exploration and one of the greatest naturalists of the seventeenth 
century, was the first to describe tropical orchids in a Western language.  Within the pages of his monumental seven-volume 
Ambonese Herbal, written in Dutch, he included descriptions of 36 species of orchids found on the island of Ambon in eastern 
Indonesia, plus 12 uncertified ones.  His detailed descriptions reflect both the accuracy of a scientist and the sensibility of a 
poet.  This book is the first to translate into English all the sections of Rumphius’ Ambonese Herbal devoted to Orchids. 
 

7. Bianchini, F. & Corbetta, F. The Fruits of the Earth.  1st. Pub. in English by Cassell. 1975  pp.303 with 110 
paintings by the Italian artist Marilena Pistoia. A fine copy in dw.    [35655]  £35.00 
This book is a celebration of the extraordinary varied world of fruits and vegetables, offering some superb colour plates . The 
authors give the origin of approximately 400 plants, examining the areas in which they flourish, their uses and composition, 
their relation to nutrition and health. 
 

8. Binz, A. and Thommen, E. Flore de la Suisse. y compris les parties limitrophes de l’Ain et de la Savoie. 
Pub. Griffon. 1966  pp.xxxiii, 393. VG. in sunned boards.    [35855]  £10.00 
 

9. Blunt, W. & W.T. Stearn. The Art of Botanical Illustration.  Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1994  pp.368 
with 125 coloured plates and many text figs. A fine copy of this out of print book.    [36062]  £45.00 
This edition revised and enlarged by William Stearn with a greatly extended chapter on 20th century. Still a must for the 
serious botanical artist. 
 

10. Brewis, A. et al. The Flora of Hampshire.  1st. Pub. Harley Books. 1996  pp.xii. 386 with some b/w. and 
colour plates and distribution maps throughout the text. Slightly sunned spine o/w. vg. copy in card covers.    
[35729]  £20.00 
This book contains over 1750 species of vascular plants. Non-indigenous species, as well as their subspecies, varieties and 
hybrids. It also includes condensed accounts of the 590 Lichen and 459 bryophyte taxa to be found in the county. 
 

11. Britten, James. European Ferns. with coloured illustrations from Nature. Pub. Cassell, Petter, Galpin & Co. 
1890  pp.vii, 196.  Green half-calf binding with gilt tooling. One inch split to top  of hinge front and rear o/w a 
very tight and robust binding   A little foxing to some pages. Plates clean.  A handsome copy.    [29252]  £200.00 
 

12. Bullock, A.A. Bibliography of South African Botany. (Up to 1951). Pub. Dept. of Agric. Pretoria. 1978  
pp.iv, 194. Fine in card covers.    [30436]  £12.00 
 

13. Burton, R.M. Flora of the London Area.  Pub. London Nat. Hist. Soc. 1983  pp. xxii, 225 with many text figs. 
Fine quarto vol. in illus. boards.    [36006]  £15.00 
 

14. Campbell, B.M. A Classification of the Mountain Vegetation.  Pub. Mem. Bot. Sur. of S. Africa. No.50. 1985  
pp.vi, 121 with plates and fold-out tables. VG. in card covers.    [30766]  £12.00 
 

15. Campbell-Culver, M. A Passion for Trees. The Legacy of John Evelyn. Pub. Eden Project Books. 2006  pp. 
282, with colour plates and illus. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35513]  £20.00 
Evelyn’s work speaks to us  as much now as it did to his contemporaries; as his influence echoes down the centuries, he 
emerges as a precursor of the present-day environmental movement.  



 

 

16. Campo, C. Gomez & Colaboradores, Y. Libro Rojo De Especies Vegetales Amenazadas De Las Islas 
Canarias.  1st. Pub. Canaries. 1996  pp.663 with 14 coloured photos. A little distortion to the first few pages of 
text due to damp o/w vg.pbk. copy.    [35802]  £25.00 
 

17. Case, F.W. & R.B. Trilliums.  Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp. 285 with colour photographs throughout.  A little 
sunned to dw. spine, o/w. vg.    [29562]  £15.00 
 

18. Catlow, A. Popular Field Botany.  Pub. Reeve. 1848  pp.xxxii, 380, 3, with 20 hand-coloured plates. Gilt and 
blind decorated spine and boards.  Spine sunned and showing a little wear. New end papers and internally very 
clean.    [30385]  £25.00 
 

19. Cole, M.M. The Savannas. Biogeography and Geobotany. 1st. Pub. Academic Press. 1986  pp.xvii. 438 with 
b/w. plates and maps. VG. copy in green cloth boards.    [35631]  £35.00 
 

20. Cook, J. Gordon. Your Guide to the Soil.  Pub. Merrow. 1965  pp. 471. Ex-lib.  DW. spine sunned, lightly 
pulled.  Contents vg.    [35858]  £20.00 
 

21. Costin, A.B.,Gray,M., Totterdell,C.J. & Wimbush, D.J. Kosciusko Alpine Flora.  Pub. Csiro/ Collins. 1979  
pp.408 with 351 coloured photographs. Fine copy in dw.    [35813]  £12.50 
This area of New South Wales is a region of great scientific and educational interest. This volume provides some stunning illus. 
of the flora of this area. 
 

22. Cottrell Watson, H. Topographical Botany. Being local and personal Records towards shewing the 
Distribution of British Plants traced through the 112 Counties and Vice-Counties of England, Wales and 
Scotland. 2nd. Corr. & Enl. Ed. Pub. Quaritch. 1883  pp.xlvii, 612 with colour fold-out map. Original green cloth 
boards a little bumped & a little foxing in some places. New end papers. Overall vg.    [30110]  £30.00 
 

23. Coventry, B.O. Wild Flowers of Kashmir. Series III. Pub. Raithby, Lawrence & Co. 1930  pp.xx, 100 plus 
colour plates and index.  VG. in red cloth boards.    [36048]  £30.00 
An interesting work with calendar showing the month of flowering and a list of the medicinal plants, climbers and rock plants 
illustrated. 
 

24. Cowan, J. Macqueen.Ed. The Journeys and Plant Introductions of George Forrest.  1st. Pub.O.U.P 1952  
pp.xi, 252 with plates and folding map. VG. in torn dw.    [30826]  £45.00 
 

25. Cox, E.H.M. Plant - Hunting in China. A History of Botanical Exploration in China and the Tibetan 
Marches. 1st. Pub. Collins. 1945  pp.230 with 24 photos. and 3 maps. Rebound in green cloth. Good.    [30822] 
 £15.00 
 

26. Cox, E.H.M. Ed. The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer.  1st. New Flora and Silva. 1930  pp.xi, 113 
with 12 coloured plates and other illus. A near fine copy of this scarce volume. Ltd. to 500 copies of which 450 
were for sale.    [27383]  £190.00 
 

27. Cribb, Phillip J. et al. The Genus Pleione. Curtisis Botanical Magazine. Vol. CLXXXIV, Part III. Pub. 
Bentham-Moxon Trust. c.1983  pp.93-147 with 12 full-page colour plates.  Some cellotape residue to end papers 
from where an owner has loosely attached a plastic cover.  With two dedications from two of the authors, Phillip 
Cribb and Ian Butterfield.    [35935]  £12.50 
 

28. Cronk, J.K.& Fennessy, M.S. Wetland Plants. Biology and Ecology. Pub. Lewis. 2001  pp.462 with 70 text 
illus. Fine in illus. boards.    [36091]  £60.00 
This book gives a detailed account of the biology and ecology of vascular wetland plants as well as applications of wetland 
plant science. Information presented from some 1,200 journal articles, books and reports. 
 

29. Dandy, J.E. Watsonian Vice-Counties of Great Britain.  Pub. Ray Society. 1969  pp. 38.  With two fold-out 
maps.  In slipcase, sunned on spine.  VG. condition.     [35830]  £25.00 
Two maps with supporting booklet delineating the Watsonian Vice-counties, designed for use in the field or at home.  Maps are 
of a scale of 1: 625,000 or about 10 miles to 1 inch. 
 

30. Daoud, H.S.  Flora of Kuwait. Volume 1: Dicotyledoneae. Pub. KPI. 1985  pp.xii, 224 with 248 colour 
photographs.  VG. to fine copy in same dw.    [35938]  £20.00 
Following the sudden and tragic death of Hazim S Daoud in 1976, this work was continued and revised by Ali Al-Rawi.  In 
quite a number of cases, two photographs are provided of the same specimen to aid identification. 
 

31. Davies, Dilys. Alliums. The Ornamental Onions. 1st. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1992  pp.168 with colour 
photographs and line drawings.  Fine in dw.    [29191]  £20.00 



 

 

32. Davies, P. & J. & Huxley, A. Wild Orchids of Britain and Europe.  1st. Pub. Chatto & Windus. 1983  pp.xii, 
256 with 328 coloured photos. Vg. in dw.    [36065]  £12.50 
This most comphrehensive volume not only covers Britain and Western Europe but the Mediterranean from Portugal to Israel 
including Spain, Italy Greece and all the major islands. Plus parts of western Asia as far as the Urals. as well as identification 
it includes information on distribution, orchid biology and classification. 
 

33. De Tabley, Lord; Moore, S. Ed. The Flora of Cheshire.  1st. Pub. Longmans, Green, & Co. 1899  pp.cxiv, 399 
with coloured folding map to rear. A little light foxing to endpapers and title page o/w a very good copy in bright 
gilt boards. There is also a 3pp. Notes Additional to the Flora of Cheshire by Spencer Moore. Rep. Jour. Bot. 
1900.    [35700]  £85.00 
 

34. Delforge, P. Orchids of Britain and Europe.  1st. Pub. in English. Collins. 1995  pp.480 with 812 photographs 
in colour. An easy to use field guide covering Britain and Europe.    [36066]  £20.00 
 

35. Desmond, R. and Hepper, F. Nigel. A Century of Kew Plantsmen. A celebration of the Kew Guild. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. Kew Guild. 1993  pp.viii, 188 with over 100 photographs.  Fine in vg. dw.    [36034]  £18.00 
This work includes reminiscences of colleagues and working conditions by gardeners who worked under the directorship of Sir 
William and Sir Joseph Hooker, Sir William Thiselton-Dyer; the experiences of Kewites serving in the outposts of the British 
Empire and on plant hunting expeditions.  Brief biographies of 50 distinguished botanists, horticulturalists and botanical 
artists makes this a useful reference tool. 
 

36. Desmond, Ray. Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. Traveller and Plant Collector. 1st. Pub. Antique Collectors’ 
Club. 1999  pp.286 with many fine illus. Fine copy of this excellent book.    [36012]  £27.50 
 

37. Dickinson, C.H. and Pugh, G.J.F. Biology of Plant Litter Decomposition. Vol..2. Pub. Academic Press. 1974  
pp.xiv, 245-775 plus index.  VG. in dw. lightly sunned on spine, chipped along top-edge and missing a small part 
from top of the spine.    [35846]  £30.00 
 

38. Donn, J. Hortus Cantabrigiensis. or a Catalogue of Plants, Indigenous and Exotic. 7th. Ed. Pub. London. 
1812  pp.viii, 308.  Original half-calf binding, with decorated spine.  Marbled part of boards quite rubbed.  A little 
foxed particularly at ends.  Binding strong.    [30103]  £30.00 
 

39. Dony, J.G. Flora of Bedfordshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Luton Museum 1953  pp. 532 with 24 plates, 22 figs. and map. 
Sunned dw. in protective cover.  Internally fine.    [30212]  £25.00 
 

40. Douglas, J.S. & Hart,R.A.de J. Forest Farming. Towards a Solution to Problems of World Hunger and 
Conservation. 1st. Imp. Pub. Watkins. 1976  pp.xiv. 197 with some text figs. Scattered foxing to fore-edges, o/w. 
good to vg. copy in card covers.    [35727]  £10.00 
 

41. Du Plessis N. & Duncan, G. Bulbous Plants of Southern Africa. A Guide to their Cultivation and 
Propagation with watercolours by Elise Bodley. 1st. Pub. Tafelberg. 1989  pp.192 with 47 fine full page 
plates by Elise Bodley. Fine copy in dw.    [36005]  £95.00 
A most spectacular production on the bulbous plants of this region which has the richest of bulbous floras. 
 

42. Duddington, C. L. Beginner’s Guide to Seaweeds.  1st. Pub. Pelham. 1971  pp. 187, with b/w. plates and line 
drawings throughout. Vg. clean copy in near vg. dw.    [35615]  £10.00 
The book is written throughout in non-technical language, but at the same time the technical terms needed to pursue the study 
of seaweeds are given and explained in the text, as well as in a glossary at the end of the book. 
 

43. Edees, E. S. Flora of Staffordshire.  Pub. David & Charles. 1972  pp.viii, 280 with some b/w. photography and 
many dist. maps.  VG. in dw.    [29168]  £10.00 
 

44. Elliott, Brent. Treasures of The Royal Horticultural Society.  1st. Pub. Herbert Press/ R.H.S. 1994  pp.158 
with 70 fine reproduced plates from the Lindley Library. Fine in dw.    [35680]  £15.00 
The Lindley Library of the Royal Horticultural Society has a unique collection of some eighteen thousand drawings and 
paintings by eminent botanical artists of all periods up to the present day. These include such artists as Ehret, John & William 
Curtis, Bauer, Hooker, Fitch, Withers, Stones & Grierson. 
 

45. Erickson, R. et al. Flowers & Plants of Western Australia.  Pub. Reed. 1982  pp.231 with 567 coloured 
photos. Vg. in dw.    [36061]  £18.00 
This edition has been expanded and includes a section on Kimberley, so that the whole state excepting deserts is now covered. 
 

46. Ewen, A. H. & Prime, C. T. Ray’s Flora of Cambridgeshire. (Catalogus Plantarum circa Cantabrigiam 
nascentium). Pub. Wheldon & Wesley. c.1975  pp. 146 with portrait frontispiece. VG. in dw.    [29171]  £15.00 
 



 

47. Fenaroli, L. Flora delle Alpi.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Aldo Martello. 1971  xi, 428 with fine plates, line drawings and 
photographs.  VG. to fine in dw.    [35870]  £40.00 
 

48. Ferry, Baddeley & Hawksworth. Ed’s. Air Pollution and Lichens.  1st. Pub. Athlone Press. 1973  pp.x, 389 
with text figs. A fine copy in dw. Stamped on title page’ Western Printing Service- File Copy’    [35537]  £50.00 
 

49. Fletcher, H.R. and Brown, W.H. The Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh 1670-1970.  Pub. HMSO. 1970  
pp.xii, 309 with plates and fold-out charts.  VG. in dw. with a few light marks, a closed tear to rear and sunned 
spine.    [35544]  £15.00 
 

50. Forey, Pamela. Wild Flowers of North America.  1st. Pub. Dragon’s World. 1990  pp.256 with over 900 
illustrations by the author. A vg. copy in dw.with a small  indentation to the top front hinge.Folio.     [36003] 
 £18.00 
This is a most comphrehensive book with illustrations to enhance the text. The author also discusses the flowers’ habitats, 
characteristics, and distribution. She also gives interesting insight to the origins of names and the use of plants in medicine. 
 

51. Fuccillo, Sears and Stapleton. Ed’s. Biodiversity in Trust. Conservation and Use of Plant Genetic 
Resources in CGIAR Centres. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1997  pp.xv, 371 with text figs. Fine copy in illus. boards.    
[35565]  £30.00 
This volume considers the status of key collections, in each case providing details of botany, distribution and agronomy of the 
species concerned in addition to extensive information on germplasm conservation and use. 
 

52. Gerard, John. The Herbal or General History of Plants. A facsimile of the complete edition of 1633 rev. 
Thomas Johnson. Pub. Dover. 1975  A fine copy in dw.    [36082]  £375.00 
 

53. Gibson, George Stacey. The Flora of Essex. Or a list of the flowering plants and ferns found in the 
County of Essex; with the localities of the less common species ascertained by recent observation and 
reference to former authors, and illustrated with four colour plates of the plants peculiar to the County 
and a map. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Pamplin. 1862  pp.l, 469 with 4 hand-coloured copper engraved plates and one 
fold-out map in pocket on verso of front board.  A very interesting association copy of a work which remained the 
standard reference for many years.  Ex-lib. copy with the gilt emblem of the Botanic Garden Oxford Library on 
the spine.  Original cloth board fading, well-rubbed in places and showing some splitting on the spine.  Front 
internal hinge tender.  The rest of the binding is in vg. condition. Scattered light foxing to the plates, o/w. the 
contents are very clean.     [35931]  £130.00 
Quaker George Stacey Gibson (1818-83) was a botanist, banker and renowned benefactor. Distinguished in his many pursuits, 
he also corresponded with Charles Darwin.  In this copy of ‘The Flora of Essex’, G.S Gibson wrote the following dedication on 
the title page ‘Presented by the Author G.S. Gibson to F.(?).Brocas Dec. 1873’ which seems to have been either underlined or 
crossed through.  Further, a three sided letter from G.S. Gibson (dated April 18 1874) provides his thoughts on how well suited 
Frederick Brocas would be to helping those engaged in botanical pursuits, the last paragraph of the letter reading ‘He has a 
real pleasure in this kind of work and would I believe use every exertion to give satisfaction to any who may be disposed to 
patronize him’. In this letter, Gibson also makes reference to a ‘respectful and trustworthy’ Mrs. Brocas. 
 

54. Gibson, Janet M. Wild Flowers of Natal- (Coastal Region.)  Pub. Natal. 1975  pp.xi, 136 with 116 coloured 
plates.Vg. in dw. Plates by the author.    [35998]  £20.00 
 

55. Gibson, Janet M. Wild Flowers of Natal ( Inland Region)  Pub.Natal. 1978  pp. ix, 141 with125 coloured 
plates. Very good condition in similar dw’s. The volume on the Inland Region is not a common book. The plates 
are by the author.    [35999]  £70.00 
 

56. Good, R. The Geography of the Flowering Plants.  1st. Pub. Longmans. 1947  pp. 403 with 71 line drawings, 
9 colour maps and 16 photogravure plates. VG. in chipped dw.     [30340]  £10.00 
 

57. Good, R. The Geography of the Flowering Plants.  4th. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1974  pp.xvi, 557 with 86 line 
drawings, 9 maps and 18 b/w. plates. Vg. copy in vg. dw.     [35910]  £15.00 
This is the last revision and edition of this important work. 
 

58. Grey-Wilson, C. Dionysias. The Genus in the Wild & in Cultivation. Pub. AGS. c1970  pp.110 with several 
plates and many line drawings.  Small chip on spine, o/w. vg. in card covers.    [30315]  £7.50 
 

59. Grey-Wilson, C. and Blamey, M. The Alpine Flowers of Britain and Europe. An illustrated guide for the 
Alps, Pyrenees and northern Europe. 1st. Pub. Collins. 1979  pp. 384 with over 1,500 plants illustrated in 
colour.  Barely used.  VG plus. in card covers.  Scarce.    [36041]  £40.00 
Still the best guide for Alpine Flowers of Britain and Europe. 
 



 

60. Grey-Wilson, Christopher. The Genus Cyclamen. A Kew Magazine Monograph. 1st. Pub. Kew, Helm & 
Timber Press. 1988  pp.147 with 12 plates after Mary Grierson and numerous text illus. A fine copy in dw.    
[36071]  £20.00 
This genus comprises a group of very distinct species native to parts of Europe and western Asia, as well as North Africa. This 
genus belongs to the primrose family and with 19 species is relatively small. 
 

61. Grounds, R. The Private Life of Plants.  1st. Pub. Davis-Poynter. 1980  pp. 205, with illus. VG. in vg. dw.    
[35616]  £10.00 
This book reveals that not only do plants go to the most extraordinary lengths to ensure their own sexual satisfaction, but that 
in many ways the sex lives of plants are peculiarly like our own; many even take their own contraceptive precautions. 
 

62. Halda, J.J. The Genus Primula. In Cultivation and The Wild. Pub. Tethys Books. 1992  pp. 364, ix with 
hundreds of botanically accurate illustrations and 30 colour photographs.  Nr. vg. in card covers. Scarce.    [35939] 
 £50.00 
This is the first book to attempt a thorough review of the genus Primula and as such included dozens of species of Primula 
never before described.  A key allows for full identification, detailed descriptions are provided along with gardening notes. 
 

63. Hall, A. D. The Genus Tulipa.  1st. Pub.R.H.S. 1940  pp.viii, 171 plus 40 coloured illustrations. Spine faded not 
affecting gilt title. Vg.    [36022]  £45.00 
 

64. Halliday, S and Lushington, L. A Photographer’s Eye View of the Flowers of Northern Cyprus.  1st. Ed. 
Pub. SHP. 1988  pp. 92 with many colour photographs. VG. to fine in same dw.    [36044]  £20.00 
 

65. Hansen, A. Checklist of the Vascular Plants of the Archipeligo of Madeira.  Pub. Museo Mun. do 
Funchal. 1969  pp. 71 plus 3 maps.  VG. in card covers.    [30174]  £8.00 
 

66. Hawks, E. Pioneers of Plant Study.  1st. Pub. The Sheldon Press. 1928  pp. 288 with 15 plates.  Foxing to fore-
edges and sporadically to parts of the contents.  Overall nr. vg. in green cloth.    [35610]  £25.00 
Tracing the study of plant history, from plants of ancient Egypt, Assyria and China, through to the New World, the Renaissance 
to Linnaeus, Kew and plant collecting. The author admits this is not a complete history, but this work focusses on what the 
author and contributors considered to be the more interesting episodes. 
 

67. Hawksworth, D.J. Ed. Advancing Agricultural Production in Africa. Proceedings of CAB’s First 
Scientific Conferance Arusha, Tanzania, 12-18 February 1984. Pub. CAB. 1984  pp.454 with some text figs. 
Vg. in dw.    [35569]  £15.00 
 

68. Hepper, F. Nigel. (Ed.). Plant Hunting for Kew.  Pub. HMSO. 1989  pp.xv, 222 with colour illus. throughout.  
VG. in card covers.    [29172]  £10.00 
This well written book contains 20 accounts of specimen hunting safaris written by Nigel Hepper’s colleagues, from their first-
hand experiences. 
 

69. Heywood, V.H. Editor. Flowering Plants of the World.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1978  pp.335 with coloured plates 
illus. more than 200 families of plants. A vg. copy in similar dw.    [36002]  £20.00 
There are at least some 250,000 species of flowering plants grouped into 250-350 families. This book describes and illustrates 
most of these families. The text has been produced by a panel of recognised experts in the field and provides a wealth of 
information for both specialist and general reader. 
 

70. Hickey, M. & King, C. 100 Families of Flowering Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1988  pp.xvi, 619 with many 
text line drawings. Vg. pbk. copy. This revised edition has been enlarged and many of the original illustrations 
have been redrawn and further illustrations have been added.    [36023]  £65.00 
 

71. Hilliard, O.M. The Manuleae: A Tribe of Scrophulariaceae. Edinburgh Univ. Press, 1994.  pp.iv, 579 with 
col. illus., keys & numerous figs. Fine in dw.    [21185]  £30.00 
 

72. Hillier, S.H.,Walton, D.W.H. & D.A. Wells Ed’s. Calcareous Grasslands- Ecology and Management. Proc. 
British Ecol. Soc./ N.C.C. 14-16 Sept. 1987 Pub. Bluntisham Books. 1990  pp.vii, 193 with many text illus. 
Fine copy in dw.    [35644]  £50.00 
 

73. Holmes, N. & Newbold, C. River Plant Communities - Reflectors of Water and Substrate Chemistry.  
Pub. N.C.C. 1984  pp. 73. VG. in ringbound card covers.      [29551]  £10.00 
 

74. Horny, R. et al. Porophyllum Saxifrages.  Pub. Byam-Grounds. 1986  pp. 372 with hundreds of line drawings.  
VG. in illus. boards.  Signed by co-author ‘John Byam-Grounds’.    [30132]  £20.00 
 



 

75. Hulme, F. Edward. Familiar Wild Flowers Vols.I-VIII.  Pub. Cassell. 1906  pp. 8 vols, each with 40 coloured 
plates.  Light foxing to end pages, o/w. internally very clean. Decorated green cloth boards, with small white 
scuffs to bottom of spines and very light shelf wear on board edges.  A nr. vg. set.    [30383]  £60.00 
 

76. Hutton Balfour, J. Manual of Botany. Being an introduction to the study of the Structure, Physiology, 
and Classification of Plants.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Richard Griffin. 1855  pp.xvi, 717 with numerous engravings.  Full, 
decorated calf boards with a little wear.  Internally fine and extremely clean.    [30107]  £20.00 
From the libraries of Algernon Chapman and P.J. Wanstall.  This is the revised and enlarged 3rd edition. 
 

77. Huxley, A. and Taylor, W. Flowers of Greece. and the Aegean. Pub. Chatto and Windus. 1977  pp.vi, 185 
with 483 colour illus. from photographs.  Ex-lib. Eric Duffey, with label on front and bookplate on verso of front 
cover.  VG. in card covers.    [35850]  £12.00 
 

78. Jackson, W.P. Wild Flowers of the Fairest Cape.  1st. Pub. Howard Timmins. 1980  pp.126 with many 
coloured illustrations. Fine copy in dw.    [36060]  £10.00 
This area is the Cape Peninsula, a little strip of land at the southern tip of Africa about the size of the Isle of Wight. This area 
contains some 2,500 species of flowering plants. 
 

79. Jackson, W.P.U. Wild Flowers of Table Mountain.  1st. Pub. Howard Timmins. 1977  pp.113 with 161 
coloured plates and other text illus. A vg. copy in dw.    [36063]  £15.00 
 

80. Jacobs, J. (Ed.). et al. Genetics of Forest Ecosystems.  Pub. Springer Verlag. 1974  pp.x, 330 with 70 figures.  
Good only.  In dw. which has a 2cm strip of cellotape down length of front.  Rest of dw. a little chipped and 
grubby.  Internally clean.    [29919]  £10.00 
 

81. Jeppe, B. Spring and Winter Flowering Bulbs of the Cape.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. Collector’s Edition. 1989  
pp.viii, 143 with 62 full page plates by the author. Folio. Fine in half morocco with marbled boards with slip case. 
A deluxe copy.    [36004]  £130.00 
Along the western margins of southern Africa lies a relatively narrow expanse of land encompassing the south-western Cape 
and Namaqualand. It is here that one of the richest, most diverse amd colourful bulbous floras in the world has evolved. A very 
attractive volume. 
 

82. Jeppe, Barbara. Spring and Winter Flowering Bulbs of the Cape.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1989  pp.viii,143 with 62 
plates. A fine copy in dw. Folio.    [36072]  £40.00 
 

83. Jermyn, S.T. Flora of Essex.  1st. Ed. Pub. Essex Naturalists’ Trust. 1974  pp.vi, 302 with many maps, incl. 1 
large fold-out surface geology map. VG. in dw. Dr. David Winstanley’s copy.    [30342]  £12.00 
 

84. Johns, C.A. The Forest Trees of Britain.  Pub. S.P.C.K. n.d  pp.xi, 431 with many engravings. A small knick 
on spine vg.    [35814]  £15.00 
 

85. Johns, Rev. C.A. Botanical Rambles.  Pub. SPCK. nd  pp. 187 with vignettes and illus.  Original decorated 
(blind-tooled) boards a little pulled and worn on spine.  Contents and binding vg. With inscription by previous 
owner Mary Young ‘Given to me by Lady Robinson, June 1846’.    [35609]  £20.00 
 

86. Johnstone, G.H. Asiatic Magnolias in Cultivation.  1st. Pub. R.H.S. 1955  pp.160 with 14 fine coloured plates 
after S. Ross Craig, Lilian Snelling & A.V. Webster. With separate card containing a Glossary of Botanical terms. 
A very clean copy.    [30816]  £190.00 
 

87. Jones, D.L. Native Orchids of Australia.  Pub. Reed. 1993  pp. 656 with colour photographs and line drawings. 
Fine in dw.    [30772]  £45.00 
 

88. Jones, David. Native Orchids of Australia.  Pub. Reed  1993  pp.656 with many coloured photographs and 
numerous text figures..Orinally pub.at £48.50 this mint copy is good value.    [19132]  £35.00 
 

89. Jones, Paul. Flora Magnifica. Selected and painted by the artist with text by Wilfred Blunt. 1st. Pub. 
Tryon Gallery. 1976  With 16 stunning plates by Paul Jones. Ltd.to 500 for sale of which this is 73. Elephant folio 
bound in half vellum and cloth. Fine copy in slip case.    [35943]  £275.00 
 

90. Killham, Ken. Soil Ecology.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1994  pp.xviii, 242 with illus. and graphs. Fine pbk. copy.    
[35818]  £25.00 
 

91. Kingdom Ward, F. The Land of the Blue Poppy.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan. 1986  pp. 283 with plates.  Lightly 
sunned spine.  Overall vg. in card covers.    [35823]  £20.00 
This was Kingdon-Ward’s first book and in 1st edition, it is now very difficult to find.  In this work, he relates his experiences 
as a professional plant hunter in the border country of Western China and South-Eastern Tibet. 



 

 

92. Kingdon Ward, F. Field Notes of Rhododendrons and other Plants.  Privately Printed for Rothschild. 1933  
pp.43. Bound in green cloth VG.    [30831]  £45.00 
 

93. Kingdon Ward, F. In Farthest Burma.  1st. Pub. Seeley, Service & Co. 1921  pp.311 with 21 photographs, 2 
maps, one folding and the other double page. Covers a little rubbed with small tear at top of spine.o/w clean 
throughout. VG.    [30820]  £500.00 
 

94. Kingdon Ward, F. Plant Hunter in Manipur.  1st. Pub. J.Cape. 1952  pp.254 with 12 illus. and folding map. 
Boards a little rubbed o/w a VG. copy.    [30829]  £35.00 
 

95. Kingdon Ward, F. A Plant Hunter in Tibet.  1st. Pub. J. Cape. 1934  pp.317 with folding map and illustrations. 
A nice copy with pale water mark on front boards o/w a nice copy.     [30828]  £60.00 
 

96. Kingdon ward, F. Plant Hunting in the Wilds.  1st. Pub. Figurehead. 1931  pp. 78 with 8 illus. VG.    [30825] 
 £20.00 
 

97. Kingdon Ward, F. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World.  1st. Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1930  pp.383 with 16 
photos. A little wear to spine ends, o/w. vg.    [30823]  £60.00 
 

98. Kingdon Ward, Frank. Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges. Ed. Kenneth Cox. 2nd. Ed.Pub. Garden Art Press. 
2008  pp.335 with many superb photographs. Mint copy in dw.    [34918]  £33.00 
 

99. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunter in Manipur.  1st. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1952  pp. 254 with 13 illustrations and 
maps.  Rear hinge showing a little wear.  In chipped and sunned dw., internally very bright.    [29195]  £100.00 
 

100. Knapp, R. Handbook of Vegetation Science Part VIII- Vegetation Dynamics.  1st. Pub. W.Junk. 1974  
pp.364 with text illus., maps, and graphs. A vg. copy in dw.    [35507]  £40.00 
Part VIII contains the foundations, methods and results of Vegetation Dynamics. The structure and composition of vegetation 
is changing in connection with the properties of certain plant species and with alterations of environmental conditions. 
 

101. Kreutz, C.A.J. Orchideen in Zuid-Limburg.  Pub. Netherlands. 1994  pp.320 with many fine photographs by 
the author, plus distribution maps. Ltd. Ed. 601/700. Fine in illus. boards, signed by the author.    [29153]  £35.00 
 

102. Krutch, Joseph Wood. Herbal.  Pub. Putnam. 1965  pp. 255 with copies of woodcut illus. for each of the plants 
described.  VG.     [35840]  £40.00 
The illustrations used herein are taken from the folio volume, ‘Commentaries on the Six Books of Dioscorides’ issued in 1563 
and 1565.  The one hundred plants chosen for inclusion in this work were done so by the author based on his opinion of the 
number of interesting things that have been or could be said about them and the attractiveness of the plates that could be used 
to illustrate them.   
 

103. Kunkel, G. (Ed.). Biogeography and Ecology in the Canary Islands.  Pub. Junk. 1976  pp.xvi, 511 with figs. 
throughout.  VG. in good to vg. dw.    [35847]  £90.00 
 

104. Lack, H. Walter. Garden Eden. Masterpieces of Botanical Illustration. Pub. Taschen. 2001  pp.576 with 483 
fine coloured reproductions from some 100 outstanding works from the 18th & 19th centuries. Fine in illustrated 
card covers. Text in French, German and English. A fine publication.    [36020]  £70.00 
 

105. Lancaster, R. Plantsman’s Paradise. Travels in China. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Garden Art Press. 2008  pp. 511 with 
approx. 1,000 colour photos. within text and some b/w. New copy. With dustwrapper.    [35899]  £39.95 
This book was first published in 1989, many of the pictures were in b/w. This new revised edition successfully combines 
accounts of Roy Lancaster’s many jouneys through China. Detailed descriptions of plants and their habitat are interspersed 
with fascinating anecdotes from his travels. 
 

106. Lancaster, Roy. A Plantsman in Nepal.  Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1995  pp.291 with many fine coloured 
plates. Fine copy in dw.    [36010]  £30.00 
 

107. Lancaster, Roy Travels in China. A Plantsman’s Paradise. Pub. Antiques Collectors Club. 1989  pp.516 with 
many superb plates. A vg. copy in dw.    [36011]  £35.00 
 

108. Landwehr, J. Wilde Orchideeen van Europa.  2vols. Pub. Netherlands. 1977  pp.575 with 258 fine coloured 
plates and many text illus. Fine copy in dw’s. These volumes were never printed in English only in Dutch and 
German.    [35643]  £80.00 
 

109. Lang, David. Orchids of Britain.  Pub. O.U.P. 1980  pp.213 with 49 plates in colour. Vg. in dw.    [36069] 
 £12.50 



 

This is one of the few book dedicated to British orchids. Each species is described in full with distribution, life cycle and 
reproduction with details of classification and hybridization. well illustrated. 
 

110. Langmead, C. A Passion for Plants. From the Rainforests of Brazil to Kew Gardens.  The life and vision 
of Ghillean Prance. Pub. Lion. 1995  pp.201 plus index.  With b/w. photography.  VG. in vg. dw.    [36038] 
 £10.00 
 

111. Leach, David G. Rhododendrons of the World. And how to grow them. 1st. Pub. Allen & Unwin. 1962  pp. 
544 with fold-out colour phylogenetic chart, b/w. photography and many line drawings.  Mild sunning, a little loss 
and chips to dw., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29185]  £25.00 
 

112. Lewington, R. & Streeter, D. The Natural History of the Oak Tree.  1st. Pub. Dorling Kindersley. 1993  
pp.60 with fine illustrations by the first author. A fine copy in dw.    [35678]  £20.00 
 

113. Lindley, J. The British Flora. A Synopsis of the British Flora. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1841  pp.viii, 382, 
with 32-page Longman’s catalogue. Some wear to end papers. Internal hinge split. Boards well rubbed on corners 
and spine ends. Binding sound. Internally clean.    [30352]  £20.00 
 

114. Linton, Edward F. Flora of Bournemouth including Isle of Purbeck.  1st. Eds. pub. H.G.Commin. 1900  
pp.ix, 290 with folding map. Presentation copy from the author to E.Armitage with the latters book plate attached 
to paste down and a photograph of the author .    [35702]  £30.00 
 

115. Longman, K.A. & Jenik, J. Tropical Forest and its Environment.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1990  pp.xii, 347 
with photographs and figures in text.  In illus. boards, a vg. copy.    [29263]  £10.00 
 

116. Lotschert, W. and Beese, G. Tropical Plants. Collins Photo Guide. Pub. Collins. 1994  pp. 256 with over 270 
colour photographs.  Fine copy.    [36040]  £20.00 
A valuable guide for amateur and professional botanists, this book provides information on the plants from all regions of the 
tropics.  Three hundred and twenty five species are covered, indicating flowering time, distribution, origin and requirements. 
 

117. Lyte, C. The Plant Hunters.  1st. Pub.Orbis. 1983  pp.191 with plates. Nr. fine copy in dw.    [30830]  £20.00 
The author covers thirteen of the major plant hunters from the Elizabethan John Tradescant to Reginald Farrer in the 
twentieth century. A useful introduction to the subject. 
 

118. Mabberley, D. Ferdinand Bauer- The Nature of Discovery.  1st. Pub.Holberton/ Nat. Hist. Mus. 1999  
pp.128 with many reprints of works by Ferdinand Bauer brothers. Fine in dw.    [35676]  £12.50 
Ferndinand Bauer became a travelling painter recording the the plant life of Greece and Asia Minor in the ten volume Flora 
Graeca, the most expensive  botanical book ever produced. He later went to Australia to map the coast and documents as yet 
unknown flora and fauna. He returned to England where he published Illustrationes florae Novae Hollandiae. 
 

119. Mabey, Richard. Flora Britannica. The definitive new guide to wild flowers, plants and trees. 1st. Pub. 
Sinclair- Stevenson. 1996  pp.480 with many fine colour photos. Fine in dw.    [36007]  £30.00 
This delightful book covers the native and naturalised plants of England, Scotland and Wales. This is a definitive contemporary 
flora, an encyclopaedia of living folklore, a sort of  Domesday Book. 
 

120. McKenzie, N.L., Johnston, R.B. & Kendrick, P.G. Kimberley Rainforests of Australia.  1st. Pub. Surrey 
Beatty & Sons. 1991  pp.xiv, 490 with 61 coloured photographs and many texy figs. A fine copy of this scarce 
book in dw.    [35667]  £60.00 
There is world wide interest and concern in rainforests. This volume comprises 21 refereed papers reporting aspects of a 3 
year study of the ecology of the remote, poorly known region of Western  Australia. Prior to this study little was known of the 
1500_ patches of ‘raingreen forest’ that occurr in this region. The study was carried out by fifteen scientists, specialists in all 
areas of Botany and Zoology. A most comphrehensive and informative study. 
 

121. MacVicar, S.M. The Student’s Handbook of British Hepatics. with illustrations. 2nd. Ed. Rev. Enl. Pub. 
Sumfield. 1926  pp.xxix, 464 plus index.  VG.    [35885]  £25.00 
 

122. Mason, H. & Du Plessis, E. Western Cape Sandveld Flowers.  1st. Pub. C. Struik. 1972  pp.203 with 85 
coloured plates by the author. Avg. copy in similar dw. with one small closed tear. A bright copy.    [36001] 
 £20.00 
This was the first book to discuss the flowers of the Sandveld as a single study. Over 500 flowers are illustrated by the first 
author. 
 

123. Mathew, B. Hellebores.  Pub. AGS. 1989  pp.ix, 180 with many original colour photographs and specially 
commissioned watercolours by Mary Grierson.  DW. lightly tanned on spine and front top edge. One minor stain 
to rear corner of dw. Otherwise a fine copy. With a dedication from Brian Mathew.     [36051]  £130.00 
 



 

124. Mathew, Brian. The Iris.  1st. Pub.Batsford. 1981  pp.xiii, 202 with 38 illus. in colour plus other line drawings. 
Spine of dw.faded o/w vg. Signed by the author.    [36017]  £30.00 
 

125. Mathew, Brian. The Larger Bulbs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford & RHS. 1978  pp.156 with illus. and line drawings. 
Vg. in dw.    [36021]  £12.50 
 

126. Mathew, Brian. The Smaller Bulbs.  1st. Pub. Batsford. 1987  pp.xviii, 190 with 96 coloured photographs. A 
near fine copy in dw.    [36019]  £35.00 
This volume greatly extends the area covered in ‘Dwarf Bulbs’ by covering in more detail the Tulipa, Corydalis, Crocus and 
Fritillaria. The author has also updated the changes in the nomenclature and availability that have affected these bulbs in 
recent years. 
 

127. Meikle, D. and Metgaw, E. Wild Flowers of Cyprus.  Pub. Phillimore & Co. Ltd. 1973  pp. 18 plus 40 full page 
plates of watercolour paintings.  Folio. Fine in green boards.     [35882]  £155.00 
Drawings for this work were first made in 1938 and some of the earliest paintings are of flowers which at the time of 
publishing were rare, if not extinct.   
 

128. Menon, K.P.V. & Pandalai, K.M. The Coconut Palm. A Monograph. Pub. Indian Central Coconut Committee. 
1958  pp.xvi, 384 with illus.  Ex-Cambridge Uni. copy.  Very clean internally.  Brown boards a little bumped on 
corners, a little grubby and lib. stamp on spine. Scarce.    [29907]  £40.00 
 

129. Morgenson, D.C. Yosemite Wildflower Trails.  Pub. Yosemite Natural History Assoc. 1975  pp. 88 with colour 
photography.  Card covers lightly rubbed, o/w. a vg. copy.    [35936]  £10.00 
 

130. Muir, R. Ancient Trees Living Landscapes.  1st. Pub. Tempus. 2005  pp. 256, with b/w and colour plates. Vg. 
copy in vg. dw.    [35525]  £18.00 
 

131. Murray, R.P. & Marshall, E.S. The Flora of Somerset & A Supplement to the Flora of Somerset. 2 
Volumes. Pub. Barnicott & Pearce & Som.Arch. & Nat.Hist. Soc. 1896 & 1914  pp.lxi, 437; 242 with frontis. 
folding map. A vg. set in original matching green cloth bindings.    [35703]  £150.00 
 

132. Nicholls, W.H. Orchids of Australia. The Complete Edition. Pub. Nelson. 1969  pp.xxii, 131 plus 476 full-
page plates from watercolours. Small scattered spots of foxing to fore-edges, not affecting contents, which are in 
fine condition.  With complete dw. in good to vg. condition.    [35883]  £90.00 
The plates contain a main figure of each plant in natural size, together with enlargements of various parts of the flower 
considered essential for identification. Over 400 species are illustrated.  The botanical name and name of the publication in 
which each species was first described are followed by the synonymy.  A detailed description of each plant is provided, 
together with information on the flowering period, common name and distribution.  In many cases there are notes on the 
habitat, pollination or relationship with other species, together with observations on the collection of the specimen which the 
artist painted. 
 

133. Nitsche, E.M. Annual Review of Pteridological Research. Vol.1 (1987) to Vol.12 (1998). Pub. Milwaukee 
Pub. Mus. 1987-98  pp. 12 vols. A few bumps and marks, o/w. a vg. set in card covers.    [30762]  £40.00 
 

134. Nixon, H.N. The Student’s Handbook of British Mosses. with illustrations and keys to the genera and 
species. 3rd. Ed. Rev. Enl. Pub. Sumfield. 1924  pp.xlviii, 582 plus 63 pages of illustrations.  VG.    [35884] 
 £25.00 
 

135. North, P. Poisonous Plants and Fungi in Colour.  1st. Pub. Blandford Press in co-op. with The 
Pharmaceutical Society of GB. 1976  pp. 161 with many colour plates and line drawings. Vg. tight  clean copy in 
slightly sunned and chipped d/w.    [35731]  £15.00 
This book illustrates in full colour some 250 plants and fungi which can, in certain circumstances, give rise to toxic effects 
ranging from mild discomfort to (in a few cases) fatal poisoning. 
 

136. Palgrave, K.C. Trees of Southern Africa.  1st. Ed. Pub. Struik. 1977  pp. 959 with 314 colour photographs, 61 
b/w. photographs.  Supporting line drawings and maps.  Nr. fine with loose plastic cover.  With the library stamp 
of Anthony Huxley.    [36030]  £45.00 
Six years of study led to the production of this work which considered all the tree species, both indigenous and naturalised that 
occurred in Africa south of the Zambezi.  English and Afrikaans common name or names listed.  Interesting items of general 
knowledge including the medicinal and poisonous properties of trees, association with magic and folklore and even economic 
potential. 
 

137. Palmer,Eve. A Field Guide to the Trees of Southern Africa.  1st. Pub. Collins. 1977  pp.352 with 155 fine 
plates by Rhona Collett. This field guide by the author of the three volumes on the Trees of Southern Africa. A 
most comphrensive guide with keys text and text figs.    [36064]  £15.00 
 



 

138. Philip, Eric G. Atlas of the Kent Flora.  Pub. The Kent Field Club. 1982  pp, xii, 209 with distribution maps 
throughout, supported by 9 plates.  Some sunning to spine, o/w a vg copy.    [28836]  £25.00 
 

139. Polunin, I. Plants and Flowers of Malaysia.  Rep. Pub.Times Editions. 1991  pp. 159 with many coloured 
photos. within the text. Vg. copy in dw. which has mild sunning to spine and minor creasing to rear, o/w. vg.    
[35911]  £15.00 
 

140. Polunin, O. Flowers of Europe. A Field Guide. Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 1969  pp. 662 with over 1,000 plants 
illus. in colour.  VG. in dw. which has two tears and some residue from tape used to repair on front of dw.    
[29821]  £25.00 
 

141. Polunin, O. and Stainton, A. Concise Flowers of the Himalaya.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Oxford. 1990  pp.xii, 283 
with over 690 colour illus. and 315 b/w. drawings.  VG. to fine in card covers.    [36026]  £25.00 
The authors widely acclaimed ‘Flowers of the Himalaya’ was first published in 1984.  This concise edition covers as much as 
was possible of the Himalayan flora in a more portable format.  All the illustrations have been retained, with the descriptions 
abbreviated and limited almost entirely to those species which are illustrated.  The geographical area covered in this book 
ranges from the Nepal-Sikkim border in the south-east of the Himalaya to the India-Pakistan border in the north-west.  The 
boundary to the north is the Tibet border. 
 

142. Polunin, O. & Smythies, B. E. Flowers of South-West Europe a Field Guide.  1st. Pub. OUP. 1973  pp.xv. 
480, with colour photography and maps. VG. copy in same dw.    [35624]  £40.00 
South-western France, Portugal and Spain are covered in this work. 
 

143. Potter, J. Strange Blooms. The Curious Lives and Adventures of the John Tradescants. 1st. Pub. Atlantic 
Books. 2006  pp.xxix. 464, with some colour and b/w. plates. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35526]  £15.00 
 

144. Praeger, R.L. The Botanist in Ireland.  1st. Ed. Hodges, Figgis & Co. 1934  pp.587 with 6 coloured maps and 
44 photographs. The spine has been re-laid with new endpapers. This repair whilst sound and tight is rather ugly. 
Contents clean and tidy. An excellent reading copy.     [30837]  £60.00 
 

145. Pratt, Anne. The Ferns of Great Britain.  1st. Ed. Pub. S.P.C.K. nd [1850]  pp.164 with 41 hand. cold. plates. 
Original boards with new spine and paper label. With very clean, bright plates.    [35952]  £110.00 
 

146. Pratt, Anne. The Ferns of Great Britain and their Allies.  3rd. Ed. Pub. S.P.C.K. [1865]  pp.164 with 41 fine 
coloured plates. Spine re-layed with new endpapers. A nice copy with clean, bright plates.    [30836]  £100.00 
 

147. Rackham, Oliver. Trees and Woodland in the British Landscape.  1st. Pub. Dent. 1976  pp.204 with 14 
plates plus plans and maps. A vg. copy in dw.    [35578]  £18.00 
 

148. Reinikka, M. A. A History of the Orchid.  Pub. Timber Press. 1995  pp.xx. 324, with b/w illus. Vg. copy in vg. 
dw.    [35588]  £15.00 
First published in 1972, A History of the Orchid is back with additions to the excellent bibliography and updated nomenclature 
supplied with the expert help of Robert L. Dresser and Gustavo A. Romero.The first book to bring to  public attention the lives 
of orchid hunters and the myths and mysteries of their beloved plants is now avaialable to a new generation of orchid lovers. 
 

149. Rev. Keeble Martin, W. & Fraser, G.T. (Eds.) Flora of Devon. Phanerogams, Vascular Crytogams, 
Charophyta. 1st. Pub. Wheldon & Wesley. 1939  pp.xv. 787  with fold out map of Devon rainfall, Devonshire 
Botanical map in pouch at rear of book and a few b/w. plates. Browning to front f.e.p. o/w. vg. tight clean copy in 
blue cloth boards which show some wear and sunning to spine.    [35730]  £60.00 
 

150. Richards, John. Primula.  New Ed. Pub. Batsford. 2002  pp.346 with 104 fine photographic plates. A sumptious 
and definitive volume. Fine in dw.    [35662]  £25.00 
This revised edition brings the reference work up to date and incorporates new and improved information for most species. For 
the first time, identification keys are included for all species, and other special features include several newly described 
species, over 30 new illustrations, and important fresh details on evolutionary history of Primulas from recent DNA evidence, 
leading to major changes in classification. 
 

151. Rickard, Martin. The Plantfinder’s Guide to Garden Ferns.  Pub. David & Charles. 2003  pp.192 with many 
fine coloured illus. Fine pbk. copy.    [36014]  £12.50 
Still the most useful book on the subject. 
 

152. Ricken, A. Die Blatterpilze. (Agaricaceae).Deutschlands und der angrenzenden Lander, besonders 
Oesterreichs und der Schweiz. Pub. Theodor Oswald Weigel. 1915  pp. 462 plus plates (not all).  This is a 
working photocopy of the original work and a previous owner has written ‘Text, plates for ‘New Check List’ 
species not illustrated by Lange or Bresadola).  VG in card covers.     [35835]  £20.00 
 



 

153. Rix, Martyn. The Art of the Botanist.  1st. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1981  pp.224 with fine reproductions of 
botanical art. Fine in dw.    [35672]  £35.00 
This volume follows the development of botanical knowledge as expressed in illustrations up to the present day. 
 

154. Roe, R.G.B. The Flora of Somerset.  1st. Pub. Som. Nat. Hist. Soc. 1981  pp.xv, 345 with coloured and b/w 
photographs. A mint copy in illustrated card covers. Still a very useful reference work.      [19120]  £12.00 
 

155. Ross, J.H. A Conspectus of the African Acacia Species.  Pub. Mem. Bot. Sur. of S. Africa. No.44. 1979  
pp.vi, 155 with illus.  VG. in card covers.    [30765]  £12.00 
 

156. Ross-Craig,  Stella. Drawings of British Plants. Being illustrations of the species of flowering plants 
growing naturally in the British Isles. 1st. Pub. G. Bell & Sons. 1948-1973  31 parts bound in 8 volumes in 
blue cloth with separate matching index. Nine  volumes in all in excellent condition. Still the best complete 
drawings of British plants.    [36059]  £275.00 
 

157. Salmon, J.T. The Reed Field Guide to New Zealand Native Trees.  Pub. Reed. 1994  pp.228 with many 
hundreds of photos. A fine hard cover copy with illus. boards.    [36068]  £15.00 
The essential features of the author’s acclaimed book entitled ‘The Native Trees of New Zealand’and compliled a handy field 
guide. It has been designed as an aid to identification. 
 

158. Sawford, B. Wild Flower Habitats of Hertfordshire. Past - Present - Future(?). 1st. Pub. Castlemead. 1990  
pp.xvi, 299 with 32 full colour, 18 b/w. photographs and 13 line illustrations.  VG. in dw.    [29572]  £15.00 
 

159. Schonfelder, I. and P. Collins Photoguide to the Wild Flowers of the Mediterranean.  Pub. Collins. 1990  
pp. 318 with over 500 colour photographs.  VG. in illus. boards.  Scarce.    [36045]  £30.00 
 

160. Shaffer-Fehre, M. Pteridophyte Symposium ‘95. Pteridology in Perspective. Paper and Poster Abstracts. 
Pub. Pteridophyte Symposium. 1995  A few annotations in ink, o/w  vg. in card covers.    [30759]  £15.00 
 

161. Skye, E. Lichens and Air Pollution. A Study of Cryptogamic Epiphytes and Environment in the 
Stockholm Region. 1st. Pub. Uppsala. 1968  pp. 123, b/w. plates, maps, graphs and charts and a tabular 
appendix to rear. Nr. vg. in card covers. with some relevant photocopied articles included.    [35621]  £10.00 
 

162. Sledge, W.A. The Ceylon Species of Asplenium. Bulletin of the British Museum (NH) Botany Vol.3 
No.6. Pub. BM (NH). 1965  pp. 235-277 with one plate.  Ex-lib.  In green card covers, a vg. copy.    [29518] £5.00 
 

163. Smith, A.W. A Gardener’s Dictionary of Plant Names. Rev. & Enlarged by William Stearn. Pub. Cassell. 
1972  pp.xii, 391. Vg. in chipped and repaired dw.    [36024]  £9.00 
 

164. Smith, W.G. Synopsis of the British Basidiomycetes.  1st. Pub. B.M. 1908  pp.531 with 5 plates and many 
text illus. Internal hinge cracking o/w good plus copy.    [35577]  £15.00 
 

165. Smythe, F.S. The Valley of Flowers.  1st. Ed. Pub. Hodder and Stoughton. 1938  pp. 322 with colour 
photographs.  Foxing to fore-edges and several parts of the book.  Otherwise a vg. copy.    [36035]  £20.00 
 

166. Stace, C. New Flora of the British Isles.  1st. Ed. Rep. Corrected. Pub. Cambridge/ 1995  pp.xxx, 1226.  Fine 
in plastic covered card covers.    [36028]  £30.00 
 

167. Stearn, W.T. Allum and Milula in the Central and Eastern Himalaya. Bulletin of the British Museum 
(NH) Botany Vol.2 No.6. Pub. BM (NH). 1960  pp. 161-191 with 3 plates.  Ex-lib.  In green card covers, with 
small nick to bottom of spine, o/w. vg.    [29519]  £6.00 
 

168. Stearn, W.T. Botanical Latin. History, Grammar, Syntax, Terminology and Vocabulary. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Nelson. 1966  pp.xiv, 566. VG. copy.    [36029]  £15.00 
 

169. Stearn, W.T. The Jamaican Species of Columnea and Alloplectus (Gesneriaceae). Bulletin of the 
British Museum (NH) Botany Vol.4 No.5. Pub. BM (NH). 1969  pp. 181-236 plus plates.  Ex-lib. In green 
card covers, a vg. copy.    [29517]  £5.00 
 

170. Stewart, J. & Stearn, W.T. The Orchid Paintings of Franz Bauer.  1st. Pub. Herbert Press. 1993  pp. 160 
with illus. throughout.  From the lib. of Eric Hardy.  DW. a little chipped and sunned, o/w. vg.    [29904]  £12.00 
 

171. Sutton, B.C. The Coelomycetes. Fungi Imperfecti with Pycnidia Acervuli and Stomata. 1st. Pub. 
Commonwealth Mycological Institute. 1980  pp.696 with many text illus. A fine ex.lib. copy from St. Mary’s 
College in dw. Scarce.    [33946]  £90.00 
 



 

172. Sutton, S.L. et al. (Eds.). Tropical Rain Forest: Ecology and Management. Special publications series of 
the British Ecological Society, Number 2. Pub. Blackwell. 1983  pp. 498 with figs. throughout.  VG. in vg. 
dw.    [35611]  £30.00 
Aimed at those interested in tropical forest science, this book is divided into the main areas of ‘vegetation and floristics’, 
‘animals, mainly insects’, ‘the maintenance of biodiversity’, ‘plant-animal interactions’, ‘decomposition and nutrient cycling’, 
‘decomposition and nutrient cycling’, ‘resource management’, ‘biological considerations’, ‘pantropical monitoring’, ‘regional 
reports’ and ‘the global concern’. 
 

173. Syratt, W.J. The Effect of Atmospheric Pollution on Epiphytic Bryophytes.   1969  pp.242 with many 
figures.  In blue cloth boards, a little bumped and with 2cm long stain on front.  Internally vg.  With dedication 
from author to P.J. Wanstall.    [30220]  £35.00 
Thesis for degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the University of London. 
 

174. Taiz, L. & Zeiger, E. Plant Physiology.  4th Ed. Pub. Sinaur Assoc. 2006  pp.xxvi, 764 with many illus. graphs, 
tables. A fine copy in illustrated boards.    [35960]  £30.00 
 

175. Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation.  1st. Pub. CUP. 1939  pp.xxxviii. 930 with b/w. 
plates and line drawings. VG. copy in green cloth boards.    [35630]  £60.00 
 

176. Taylor, A.W. Wild Flowers of Spain and Portugal.  Pub. Chatto and Windus. 1972  pp.ix, 103 with 90 
photographic plates, many in colour.  VG. in similar dw.    [36046]  £12.50 
 

177. Thompson, H. Stuart. Sub-Alpine Plants. or flowers of the Swiss Woods and Meadows. Pub. Routledge. 
1912  pp.xvi, 325 with 33 colour plates.  Contents very clean.  Fore-edge has scattered foxing and front-internal 
hinge a little tender. Boards show some wear at corners and spine end.    [36047]  £10.00 
 

178. Thomson, J.A & Smith, R.T. Eds. Bracken Biology and Management.  Pub. Australian Inst. Agr. Science.. 
1990  pp.xiv, 341 with text illus. Vg. in card covers.    [35568]  £15.00 
Papers from the International Conference Bracken 89 held at University of Sydney, 18-21 July 1989. 
 

179. Thornton, R.J. Elements of Botany Volumes 1 & 2 bound in one. Pub. London. 1812  pp.viii, 90 with 25 
plates; pp.73 with 84 plates plus a further 35 plates associated with the classification plants at the end of volume 2.  
A fine copy rebound in half calf with marbelled boards.    [36079]  £130.00 
 

180. Tutin, T.G. et al. Flora Europaea in 5 volumes. 1st. pub. C.U.P. 1964-80  Five volumes in fine condition in 
near fine dw’s.    [35645]  £320.00 
 

181. Usher, G. A Dictionary of Plants used by Man.  1st. Ed. Pub. Constable. 1974  pp. 619. VG. in vg. dw. with 
one or two minor chips. Scarce.    [35542]  £50.00 
This dictionary enables the user to answer at once the questions: ‘What is plant x used for?’, ‘Where does it come from?’, 
‘What botanical family does it belong to and what is its correct botanical name?’. 
 

182. van Steenis-Kruseman, M.J. Cyclopaedia of Collectors Suppl. II. Series 1, vol. 8, part 1. Pub. Noordhoff-
Kolff 1974  pp.cxv. with plates.  VG. in card covers.    [35890]  £25.00 
 

183. Van Wyk, B. & P. Field Guide to Trees of Southern Africa.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Struik. 1998  pp.536 with 
descriptions and illustrations of more than 1000 of the 1700 species of trees in South Africa. A fine guide giving 
distribution and keys to identification.    [36067]  £20.00 
 

184. Veitch, J. & Sons. A Manual of the Coniferae. Containing a general review of the order; a synopsis of 
the hardy kinds cultivated in Great Britain; their place and use in horticulture, etc., etc. Pub. James Veitch 
and Sons, Chelsea. 1881  pp. 350 illus. with fold-out frontis., numerous woodcuts and illus.  A nice copy in 
original decorated boards.    [35868]  £35.00 
 

185. Verdoorn, Fr. (Ed.). Manual of Bryology.  Pub. Martinus Nijhoff. 1932  pp.viii, 486 with 129 illustrations.  In 
English, French and German.  With relaid spine and replacement end papers.  Internally very clean.    [29377] 
 £20.00 
 

186. Volobuev, V.R. Ecology of Soils. Trans. from the Russian. Pub. Israel Program for Scien. Trans. 1964  
pp.260 with text illus. Nr. fine in dw.    [35812]  £20.00 
 

187. Warren-Wren, S.C. Willows.  1st. Pub. David & Charles. 1972  pp.179 with photos.  A fine copy in dw.    
[36058]  £12.50 
The author describes in this book the evidence for the origin, its distribution and varied habitat. He continues with a 
description of the three main types of willow, their flowers and seeds. 
 



 

188. Watson, E.V. British Mosses and Liverworts. An introductory work, with full descriptions and figures of 
over 200 species, and keys for the identification of all except the very rare species. 2nd. Ed. Pub. 
Cambridge. 1968  pp.xvi, 495. Ex-lib.  Overall vg. in dw.    [35889]  £15.00 
 

189. Watson, W.  Orchids: Their Culture and Management. Rep. Pub. Darwin Press. 1979  pp.xi, 554 with illus. 
This is facsimile reprint of the 1890 edition in fine condition.    [35559]  £30.00 
 

190. Werger, M.J.A. A Phytosociological Survey of the Upper Orange Valley.  Pub. Mem. Bot. Sur. of S. Africa. 
No.46. 1980  pp.vi, 98 with plates, fold-out maps and 6 maps in pocket. VG. in card covers.    [30767]  £15.00 
 

191. Westhoff, V. et al. Wilde Planten- flora en vegetatie in onze natuurgebieden.  3 vols. Pub.Netherlands. 
1970  pp.320; 304; 359 with many coloured plates and text illus.Vg. in dw’s.Printed in Dutch.    [35640]  £35.00 
 

192. White, J.W. The Flora of Bristol. Being an account of all the flowering plants, ferns, and their allies. 
Pub. Wright. 1912  pp. viii, 722 with fold-out map and some plates.  End papers showing wear.  Crosses marked in 
pencil next to most varieties, foxing to one plate, o/w. clean.  In original decorated green cloth binding, which is a 
little rubbed and bumped though largely confined to spine.    [29921]  £30.00 
 

193. Williams, Jean Ed. Rocky Mountain Alpines. Choice rock garden plants of the Rocky Mountains in the 
wild and in the garden. 1st. Pub. Timber Press. 1986  pp.vi, 333 with 32 coloured plates and numerous b/w illus. 
Fine small folio in dw.    [36008]  £25.00 
 

194. Willis, J.C. A Dictionary of the Flowering Plants and Ferns. Student Edition. 8th. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 
1985  pp.xxii, 1245, lxvi.  Spine lightly and evenly sunned.  Otherwise a vg. copy.    [35845]  £30.00 
 

195. Wilson, E.H. A Naturalist in Western China.  Pub. Cadogan. 1986  pp.251; 229  with maps. Two volumes in 
one. Pbk.  A few light stain marks, o/w. vg.    [35817]  £15.00 
 

196. Withering, William. An Arrangement of British Plants. According to the Latest Improvements of the 
Linnaean System.; with an easy introduction to the study of Botany. 6th. Ed. Pub. Robert Scholey, London. 
1818  4 volumes with 34 engravings (not all in sequence). Half green calf, plain boards, gilt. A very clean, tight 
set. Handsome.    [35932]  £165.00 
 

Darwin and Related 
197. Barnett, S.A. (Ed). A Century of Darwin.  Heinemann, 1958.  Pp.xvi,376 with portrait frontis. & b/w plates. 

VG, in chipped & creased dw.    [21433]  £15.00 
 

198. Barnett, S.A. (Ed). A Century of Darwin.  Heinemann, 1959. Reprint.  Pp.xv,376 with figs. Name on flyleaf. 
Tight, good copy in chipped & worn dw.    [22448]  £15.00 
 

199. Brent, Peter. Charles Darwin. A Man of Enlarged Curiosity. 1st. Ed. Pub. Heinemann. 1981  pp. 536 with 28 
plates and other illus. Vg. in dw.    [35958]  £20.00 
 

200. Darwin, Charles. The Descent of Man and Selection in Relation to Sex.  Pub. John Murray.  1901  pp.xix, 
1031. Generally vg. Freeman 1001.    [35956]  £25.00 
 

201. Darwin, Charles. The Effects of Cross and Self Fertilisation in the Vegetable Kingdom.  2nd. Ed. Pub. 
John Murray. 1878  pp.viii, 487 with 32pp. of adverts. VG. Freeman 1251.    [29092]  £250.00 
 

202. Darwin, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould through the Action of Worms.  Pub. John Murray. 
7th thou. (corrected). 1882  pp.vii, 328. Slight wear to top of spine o/w. v.g. Freeman 1364    [29094]  £100.00 
 

203. Darwin, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould through the Action of Worms.  Pub. John Murray 
3rd. Thou. 1881  pp. 326 with text illus. VG. with a piece of title page 9x 2cm. missing from top of page. Freeman 
1359.    [35957]  £80.00 
 

204. Darwin, Charles. Insectivorous Plants.  Rep. Pub. Langford Press. 2002  pp.x, 462 with a number of 
illustrations.  One small, closed tear to dw., o/w. a fine copy.    [33277]  £30.00 
Limited to 1000 numbered copies (this is No.706) a reprint of the first edition (1875). In this classic work on insectivorous 
plants Darwin explains by a combination of detailed observations and clear experiments how these fascinating plants capture 
their prey, digest it and gain benefit from it. 
 

205. Darwin, Charles. The Movements and Habits of Climbing Plants.  Popular Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1906  
pp.ix, 208. Vg.in light green cloth. Freeman 852.    [29099]  £45.00 
 



 

206. Darwin, Charles. On the Origin of Species by Means of Natural Selection, or the preservation of 
favoured races in the struggle for life. 3rd. Ed. 7th. Thou. Pub. John Murray. 1861  pp.xix, 538. In original 
boards which other than showing minor wear to the fore-corners of the boards is in very good condition.  
Handsome gilt decoration and lettering to spine and equally lovely blind tooled boards. Internal hinge neatly and 
professionally repaired.  Neat signature of Elizabeth Izru to top-left of title page.  Binding tight and in vg. 
condition and contents beautifully clean. A handsome copy. Freeman 381.    [35996]  £3,000.00 
‘The third edition appeared in April 1861, 2,000 copies being printed. The case is similar to that of the two previous editions, 
but differing in small details.  The contents were extensively altered, and is of interest for the addition of a table of differences 
between it and the second edition, a table which occurs in each subsequent edition, and also for the addition of the historical 
sketch. This sketch, which was written to satisfy complaints that Darwin had not sufficiently considered his predecessors in the 
general theory of evolution, had already appeared in a shorter form in the first German edition, as well as in the fourth 
American printing where it is called a preface; both of these appeared in 1860.  There is also a postscript on page xii. This 
concerns a review of the earlier editions by Asa Gray which had appeared in the Atlantic Monthly in 1860, and as a pamphlet 
paid for by Darwin, in 1861.  This edition has one leaf of advertisements which is part of the book.’ Freeman. 
 

207. Darwin, Charles. On the Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs. Also Geological Observations on 
the Volcanic Islands and parts of South America. Pub. Ward, Lock, Bowden & Co. [1891]  pp.xx, 549. VG. 
Freeman 284.     [33178]  £75.00 
 

208. Darwin, Charles. On the Various Contrivances by which British and Foreign Orchids are fertilised by 
Insects, and on the good effects of intercrossing.  Rep. Pub. Earl M. Coleman. 1979  pp. xi, vi, 365.  
Scattered, light foxing to top-edge.  With repaired dw.  Overall vg. in good to vg. dw.    [35969]  £85.00 
When this work was first published in 1862, the furor over ‘The Origin of Species’ was in full swing.  Darwin wrote this work 
to further elaborate on his theory of evolution.  This is a faithful reproduction of the 1862 first edition. 
 

209. Darwin, Charles. The Power of Movement in Plants.  Pub. John Murray. 2nd. thou. 1880  pp.x, 592, adverts 
32pp. Some damp staining to top corners of both boards which, has been re-stained and is now presentable. Rear 
top corner knocked and rear end paper and last page of adverts eroded by damp at top corner, no loss of text. 
Despite these blemishes this is very good with clean bright spine and contents. Freeman 1326.    [35966]  £450.00 
 

210. Darwin, Charles. The Variation of Animals & Plants Under Domestication.  Pub. John Murray in two 
volumes. 1905  pp.xv, 566; xii, 605.  A vg. copies bound in light green cloth. Freeman 902.    [35954]  £60.00 
 

211. Darwin, Charles. The Various Contrivances by which Orchids are Fertilised by Insects.  7th. Imp. 2nd. 
Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1904  pp.xvi, 300 plus catalogue.  Boards  lightly cockled, o/w. vg. Internally fine. 
Freeman 816.    [31286]  £90.00 
 

212. Darwin, Charles. The Zoology of H.M.S. Beagle under the command of Captain Fitzroy 1832- 36. 
Commemorative Facsimile Limited Edition of 1000 copies this being copy 385.  Vol.1 Fossil 
Mammalia; Vol.2. Mammalia; Vol.3 Birds ; Vol.4 Fish & Reptiles. Pub. C.I.L. 1994  4 volumes bound in 
half calf with marbelled boards. These are in a handsome oak case with reading frame.    [34586]  £650.00 
 

213. Guenther, Conrad. Darwinism and the Problems of Life. A Study of Familiar Animal Life. A. Owen, 1906. 
Translated from the Third Edition by Joseph McCabe.  Pp.436. Spine-ends and corners slightly frayed, endpapers 
heavily embrowned, flyleaf chipped at upper corner. Sound & generally good.    [22754]  £15.00 
 

214. Raby, Peter. Alfred Russel Wallace - A Life.  1st. Pub. Chatto & Windus 2001  pp.xi, 340 with illus. A fine 
copy in dw.    [35484]  £20.00 
 

215. Rachels, James. Created from Animals, The Moral Implications of  Darwinism. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1990  
pp.245. Fine copy in dw.     [35495]  £25.00 
In this volume there is a new interpretation of Darwin. The authors’ view of human origins, religion, and morality are treated 
here as one unified theory that requires a radical restructuring of our moral outlook. 
 

216. Wood, J.G. (Ed.). Waterton’s Wanderings in South America. The North-west of the United States and 
the Antilles in the years 1812, 1816, 1820 and 1824. Pub. Macmillan. 1907  pp.xvi, 520 with 100 
illustrations.  Minor stain to top-edge of endpapers, o/w.  a vg. copy.    [35968]  £25.00 
In 1804 Charles Waterton travelled to British Guiana to take charge of his uncle's estates near Georgetown. In 1812 he started 
to explore the hinterland of Guiana, making four journeys between then and 1824, reaching Brazil. He later described his 
discoveries in his book Waterton's Wanderings in South America which inspired young British schoolboys like Charles Darwin 
and Alfred Russell Wallace. 
 

217. Young, D. The Discovery of Evolution.  1st. Pub. BM NH & Cambridge Univ. Press. 1992  pp. 256 with 
figures throughout.  A nr. fine copy in illus. card covers.    [29617]  £15.00 
 



 

Entomology 
218. Ackery, P.R. A Guide to the Genera and Species of Parnassiinea (Lepidotera: Papilionidae)  Pub. 

B.M.(Nat. Hist.) 1975  pp.74-105 with 15 plates. Fine in card covers.    [35641]  £12.50 
 

219. Ackery, P.R. A List of the Type-Specimens of Parnassius (Lepidoptera: Papilionidae) in the 
B.M.(N.H.)  Pub. B.M.(N.H.) 1973  pp.35 with 1 plate. Fine in card covers.    [35642]  £12.00 
 

220. Askew, R.R. The Dragonflies of Europe.  Pub. Harley Books. 1988  pp. 291 with colour plates, line drawings 
and dist. maps.  Fine in dw.    [31186]  £45.00 
 

221. Askew, R.R. The Dragonflies of Europe.  2nd. Ed.Pub.Harley Books. 2004  pp.308 with many fine drawings. 
A fine copy in pbk.    [35508]  £30.00 
 

222. Askew, R.R. Handbooks for the identification of British Insects.   Hymenoptera 2. Chalcioidea Section 
(b). Vol. VIII. Part 2(b). Pub. Roy.Ent.Soc. 1968  pp. 39 with line drawings.  VG. in card covers.    [29924] 
 £3.00 
 

223. Austen, Major E.E. and McKenny Hughes, A.W. Clothes Moths and House Moths. Their life-history, 
habits and control. Pub. BM(NH). 1932  pp. 56 with figs.  VG. in card covers.    [35891]  £20.00 
 

224. Balfour-Browne, F. A Text-book of Practical Entomology.  Pub. Edward Arnold. 1932  pp.viii, 191 with 
many figs.  VG.    [35921]  £12.50 
 

225. Barker, Dr. A. & Williams, L. Hampshire and Isle of Wight Butterfly Report 1991.  Pub. Hampshire 
Butterfly Cons. 1992  pp.56 with some colour photography and distribution maps.  VG. in card covers.    [29834] 
 £5.00 
 

226. Barlow, H.S. An Introduction to the Moths of South East Asia.  Pub. Privately 1982  pp.305 with 50 
coloured plates at rear of book.. 4to. Vg. in illus. boards.    [36089]  £35.00 
 

227. Beattie, M.V.F. & Howland, L.J. The Bionomics of some Tree-Hole Mosquitos.  Rep.  Bull. Ent. Res., 
Vol.XX. Pt.1. 1929  pp.45-58 with 2 plates. VG. in card covers.    [30114]  £3.00 
 

228. Berner, L. & Pescador M.L. The Mayflies of Florida.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Univ. Florida. 1988  pp.xvi, 416 with 174 
figs., 28 plates and 27 maps. Mint copy in gilt decorated, red cloth boards.    [30363]  £20.00 
 

229. Bonn-Wepster, J. & Brug, S.L. The Subgenus Stegomyia in Netherland India.  Pub. Bijblad. 1932  pp. 119 
with figs.  In card covers lightly creased and spotted, o/w. vg.    [30200]  £8.00 
 

230. Boughey, A.S. Contemporary Readings in Ecology.  Pub. Dickenson. 1969  pp.x, 390. Complete text, lacking 
rear card cover.    [30338]  £8.00 
 

231. Bradley, Tremewan & Smith. British Tortricoid Moths. Cochylidae and Tortricidae: Tortricionae. Pub. Ray 
Society. 1973  pp.viii, 251 with 47 coloured plates. A little rubbing to fore-edge of dw. plus some fading to spine 
of same o/w nr. fine.    [35717]  £68.00 
 

232. Brooks, M. & Knight, C. British Butterflies. Their entire life histories described and illustrated in colour 
from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. Jonathan Cape. 1983  pp, 159 with photographic plates 
taking each of the 60 species covered and showing the male and females, the undersides, egg, larva and the pupa.  
A fine copy in dw.    [27695]  £25.00 
 

233. Carter, H.F. The Anopheline Mosquitoes of Ceylon. Part 1. The Differential Characters of the Adults 
and Larvae. Rep. from Ceylon Journal of Science Vol. 1 Part 2. 1925  pp.20-59 with 7 plates and many text figs. 
Fine copy.    [30033]  £8.00 
 

234. Clark, G.C. & Dickson, C.G.C. Life Histories of the South African Lycaenid Butterflies.  Pub. Purnell. 
1971  pp.xvi, 272 with colour plates.  VG. in dw. which has a few small chips.    [29516]  £20.00 
 

235. Coleman, W.S. British Butterflies. Figures and descriptions of every native species with an account of 
butterfly development, structure, habits, localities, mode of capture, and preservation. Pub. Routledge. nd  
pp.vii, 179 with colour plates plus adverts. VG.    [35888]  £12.50 
 

236. Common, I.F.B. Moths of Australia.  Pub. Melbourne Univ. Press. 1993  pp.535 with 32 coloured plates and 
many text figs. Fine copy of this scarce book in dw.    [36084]  £120.00 



 

Moths of Australia is the first comphrehensive book to cover the enormous diversity of Australian moths, summarizing our 
knowledge of them and presenting much original work by this foremost of lepidopterists.More than 1000 of the 10,000 named 
Australian species are represented in colour or half tone photographs. Up-to-date nomenclature adds to the wealth of 
information on distribution, larval food plants and behaviour. 
 

237. Cooke, M.C. Vegetable Wasps and Plant Worms. A Popular History of Entomogenous Fungi, or Fungi 
parasitic upon Insects. Pub. SPCK. 1892  pp.viii, 364 with numerous woodcuts. Foxing at ends, o/w. very clean. 
Illus. green cloth boards lightly bumped.    [30771]  £60.00 
 

238. Corbet, P.S. A Biology of Dragonflies.  1st. Pub. HF and G Witherby. 1962  pp.xvi, 247 with 7 plates and many 
figs.  Contents vg. in dw. with closed tear to rear, o/w. vg.    [35914]  £45.00 
 

239. Corbet, Philip S. Dragonflies Behaviour and Ecology of Odonata.  1st. Pub. Harley Books. 1999  pp.xxxii, 
829 with many coloured photographs plus numerous text illus.and over 4,000 bibliographical entries. Fine copy in 
dw.    [36085]  £60.00 
 

240. Crawford, J. A. Mosquito Reduction and Malarial Prevention.  1st. Pub. OUP. 1926  pp.x,102 with fold out 
diagram, 2 b/w. plates and some line drawings. VG. ex. lib. copy in red cloth boards.    [35618]  £15.00 
 

241. D’Abrera, B. Moths of Australia.  1st. Pub. Lansdowne. 1974  pp. 85 with colour illustrations throughout. V. 
lightly sunned on dw. spine, o/w. fine.    [30366]  £18.00 
 

242. Davies, H. Tsetse Flies in Northern Nigeria. A handbook for junior control staff. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Ibadan 
Univ. Press. 1967  pp.viii, 268 with illus.  VG. in card covers which previous owner has laminated.    [29836] 
 £6.50 
 

243. Dennis, R.L.H. The British Butterflies. Their Origin and Establishment. 1st. Ed. Pub. Classey. 1977  
pp.xviii, 318 with figs in text.  Ex-lib. Univ. of East London.  VG. in vg. dw.    [35543]  £15.00 
 

244. Dijkstra, Klaas-Dowuwe. Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain and Europe.  1st. Pub. B.W.P. 2006  
pp.320 with nearly 1000 illustrations by Richard Lewington. Mint pbk.  Also available in hardback at £30.00.    
[29063]  £21.95 
This new field guide includes all the British species found in the earlier guide published by British Wildlife but with the 
addition of all the European species. Recommended. 
 

245. Duncan, J. Foreign Butterflies. The Naturalist’s Handbook. Entomology Vol.V. Pub. Lizars. 1837  pp.xv, 
208 plus 23 pages of adverts. 30 hand-coloured plates. Two small rubs on front edge of front board, o/w. vg. in 
half-leather.    [30380]  £70.00 
 

246. Duncan, James. Exotic Moths. The Naturalist’s Library. Entomology Vol.VII. Pub. Lizars. 1841  pp.xv, 229 
plus  30 hand-coloured plates.  Half-leather boards.  A very good copy.     [30379]  £90.00 
 

247. Edwardes, M. & Jenner, M. Field Guide to the Bumblebees of Great Britain & Ireland.  Rep. Pub. Ocelli. 
2005  pp.108 with many coloured photographs. Some 22 species described. New copy in card covers.    [36086] 
 £9.99 
 

248. Edwards, F.W., Oldroyd, H. & Smart, J. British Blood-Sucking Flies.  British Museum, 1939.  Pp.viii,156 with 
b/w frontis., 44 full-page colour plates & 64 figs. Ex-lib copy; covers stained faintly, front hinges tender. Good 
overall.    [20635]  £40.00 
 

249. Edwards, J. The Hemiptera-Homoptera (Cicadina and Psyllina) of the British Islands. A descriptive 
account of the families, genera, and species indigenous to Great Britain and Ireland with notes as to 
localities, habitats etc. Pub. L. Reeve. 1896  pp. 271 with 2 plates. Fine copy.    [35886]  £50.00 
 

250. Fabre, J.H. The Life of the Fly. With which are interspersed some Chapters of Autobiography.  
Translated by Alexander Teixeira de Mattos. Pub. Hodder & Stoughton. 1913  pp.xi, 508.  Name of previous 
owner written on title page.  A fine copy in green cloth boards with gold coloured decoration.    [29384]  £15.00 
 

251. Fabre, J.H. More Hunting Wasps. Translated by Alexander Teixeira de Mattos. Pub. Hodder & Stoughton. 
nd  pp.vii, 376.  A little foxing to end pages.  In green cloth boards, with black decoration.  A nice copy.    [29390] 
 £10.00 
 

252. Fabre, J-H. Fabres’s Book of Insects. Retold from Alexander Teixeira de Mattos’ translation of Fabre’s 
‘Souvenirs Entomologiques’ by Mrs. Rodolph Stawell. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Tudor Publishing. 1936  pp.x, 271 
with 12 illus. by Detmold.  Two plates have 1cm circular, light coloured stains, and the Spanish Corpis plate has a 
few crease marks on left edge.  Spine a little sunned and has a few spots.  Otherwise, a vg. copy.    [29338]  £40.00 



 

 

253. Fabre, J-H. Le Monde Merveilleux des Insectes.  Pub.  Delagrave. 1921  pp. 247 with 45 drawings in text and 
16 plates.  Foxing to some of the text. Plates clean.  Rebound in buff cloth and marbled boards with orig. title from 
spine.  Boards are rubbed on edges.    [29337]  £30.00 
 

254. Field, J.W. & Fong, L.F. The Microscopic Diagnosis of Human Malaria. Part 1. A short descriptive atlas 
of thick-film diagnosis. Pub. Inst. Med. Res.Malaya. 1949  pp.vi, 117 with 14 plates and text figs. Spine worn 
o/w. vg.    [30031]  £8.00 
 

255. Fountaine, Margaret. Love among the Butterflies. The Travels and Adventures of a Victorian Lady. 1st. 
Pub. Collins. 1980  pp.223 with 20 coloured plates and other illus. Near fine copy in dw.    [35564]  £10.00 
Margaret Fountaine was a country clergyman’s daughter, born in Norwich in 1862. In 1940 ten large cabinets containing 
some 22,000 butterflies were were delivered to Norwich Museum along with a black box not to be opened until 1978. When 
opened it was found to contain 12 large volumes of diaries.It was a record of this ladies travels in search of butterflies. 
 

256. Frohawk, F.W. Natural History of British Butterflies.  Pub. Hutchinson & Co. 1914  pp.xiii,207; 205 with 60 
full page plates in colour and 4 in b/w. A little ‘cockling’ to first few and last pages of each volume. A little damp 
staining to paste down of Vol. 1. A little light staining to boards. A good copy.    [35681]  £250.00 
 

257. Fuller, Michael. The Butterflies of Wiltshire.  Pub. Pisces. 1995  pp.xii, 196 with many coloured photos. and 
dist. maps. A fine copy in dw.    [35557]  £30.00 
The changing fortunes of Wiltshire’s 48 butterfly species are clearly described in this book. 
 

258. George, Andrew. The Butterfly Friendly Garden. Make your garden the perfect place for butterflies. 1st. 
Pub. A & I./ Butterfly Conservation. 2007  pp. 197 with many fine coloured photographs and other text illus. A 
fine copy in illus. boards.    [35654]  £20.00 
A useful book for those wishing to enhance the wildlife of their gardens. It provides details of plants most likely to attract 
butterflies. The author is an artist who designs landscapes for butterflies. 
 

259. Gill, C. A. The Seasonal Periodicity of Malaria and The Mechanism of the Epidemic Wave.  1st. Pub. 
Churchill. 1938  pp.xi. 136, with tables, graphs and map. VG. copy with notes made in pencil in margins and some 
underlining with fine pen. Foxing to foredges which does not affect contents. Scattered foxing to dw which has 
suffered some loss.    [35619]  £40.00 
 

260. Hammond, C.O. The Dragonflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  1st. Pub. Curwen Press. 1977  pp. 115 with 
much enlarged illustrations.  Fine in dw.    [31157]  £25.00 
 

261. Harmer, A.S. Variation in British Butterflies.  1st. Pub. Paphia. 2000  pp.xiv, 293 with 84 fine plates 
depicting over 400 specimens by A.D.A.Russwurm. A fine copy in dw.    [35576]  £70.00 
This volume celibrates the life of the artist A. Russwurm and was published to celibrate his 95th birthday. A most handsome 
production. 
 

262. Heath, John. (Ed.). Provisional Atlas of the Insects of the British Isles. In 9 parts. Pub. Monks Wood. 1970-
79  All parts in vg. cond. Includes 1st. and 2nd. edition of parts 6 & 7, being 11 parts in all.    [29158]  £35.00 
 

263. Hofmann, E. Die Raupen der Gross-Schmetterlinge Europas.  1st. Pub. Stuttgart. 1893  pp.xxiv, 318 with 
50 fine chromolithographed plates depicting hundreds of images. Light foxing to last few plates. Bound in half 
morocco.     [29152]  £170.00 
 

264. Holland, W.J. The Moth Book. A Guide to the Moths of North America. Pub. Dover. 1968  pp.xxiv, 479 
with  48 colour plates & 236 line illustrations.  Rear cover has small crease, o/w. thoroughly vg.    [30325]  £15.00 
 

265. Holzinger, W.H., Kammerlander, I. & Nickel, H. The Auchenorrhyncha of Central Europe Die Zikaden 
Mitteleuropas. Fulgoromorpha, Cicadomorpha, excl. Cicadellidae. Pub. Brill. 2003  pp.xv, 673 with 46 
coloured plates. Fine hardback copy.    [34225]  £90.00 
 

266. Horton, G.A. Monmouthshire Lepidoptera- The Butterflies and Moths of Gwent. Comma int. Bio. Systems. 
1994  pp.351 with 27 coloured plates. A mint copy without the coloured photograph attached to the front cover. 
Orig. priced at £27.50.     [21760]  £15.00 
 

267. Howarth, T.G. Colour Identification Guide to British Butterflies.  Pub. F. Warne. 1974  pp.46 plus 48 
colour plates depicting adult and immature forms. Vg. in dw. covered by clear adhesive plastic.    [35663]  £20.00 
 

268. Howarth, T.G. A list of the type specimens of Ornithoptera (Lepidotera: Papilionidae) in the 
B.M.(N.H.).  Pub.  1977  pp.153-169. Fine in card covers.    [35647]  £6.00 
 



 

269. Howarth, T.G. South’s British Butterflies.  Pub. Warne. 1973  pp.xiv, 210 with 48 colour plates.  Fine in dw.  
With slipcase.    [31187]  £45.00 
 

270. Hunter-Jones, P. Rearing and Breeding Locusts in the Laboratory.  Pub. Anti-Locust Research Centre. 1966  
pp.12 with 8 figs. and supplementary notes. In card covers, sunned around edges and a little grubby.  Internally vg.    
[29912]  £8.00 
 

271. Inoue, H. et al. Moths of Thailand Vol. Two. Sphingidae. 1st. Pub. Chok Chai. 1997  pp.vi, 149 with 44 
colour plates.  Minor sunning to spine of dw., o/w. vg.    [29565]  £25.00 
 

272. Kudrna, O. Butterflies of Europe. Concise Bibliography of European Butterflies. Pub. Aula. 1985  pp. 447.  
Ex-CABI. VG. in dw.    [29539]  £30.00 
 

273. Kumm, H.W. The Eggs of some Costa Rican Anophelines.  Rep. Amer. Jour. Trop. Medicine. Vol. 21, No.1 
1941  pp.91-102 with 4 plates. VG.    [30036]  £3.00 
 

274. Laird, M. & Miles, J.W. Integrated Mosquito Control Methodologies. Vol. I & II.  Pub. Academic Press. 
1983 & 85   pp.xiii, xviii, 369, 444 with many figures. From the library of Angus McCrae, Volume I is a review 
copy, complete with covering letter.  A few notes and underlining in ink.  An interesting, vg. set.    [29536]  £65.00 
 

275. Lewington, R. Pocket Guide to the Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Rep. Pub.British Wildlife. 
2004  pp.144 with many fine illus. Mint.    [25457]  £9.50 
 

276. Lewis, H.L. Butterflies of the World.  1st. Pub. Harrap. 1974  pp.xvi, 312 with more than 5,000 butterflies 
illustrated.  Some sunning to dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [29277]  £25.00 
 

277. Longfield, C. The Dragonflies of the British Isles. The Wayside and Woodland Series. 2nd. Enl. Ed. Pub. 
Warne. 1949  pp. 256 with illus. from photographs and drawings and 16 colour plates.  VG.  In dw. lightly rubbed 
and chipped along edges, o/w. vg.  Second and best edition.    [35857]  £50.00 
Still very useful with detailed identification information. 
 

278. Mail, G. Allen. The Mosquitoes of Montana.  Bull. No. 288.  Montana State College.  1934  pp.72 with many 
illus., keys. Some foxing to covers o/w. vg.     [30034]  £5.00 
 

279. Marshall, J.F. The British Mosquitoes.  Pub. BM (NH). 1938  pp.xi, 341 with 20 plates and many figs. in text.  
Spine of original red cloth boards relaid and new end papers.  VG.    [30128]  £25.00 
 

280. Marshall, J.F. Coastal Mosquitoes and their Control.  Pub. Moscon. 1925  pp. 19 with figs. throughout.  VG. 
in card covers.    [30124]  £5.00 
 

281. Marshall, J.F. The Morphology & Biology of Culex Molestus: Observational notes for Investigators. 
Pub. Brit. Mos. Con. Inst. 1944  pp. 15. VG. in card covers.    [30118]  £3.00 
 

282. Marshall, J.F. & Staley, J. Theobaldia (Culicella) Litorea (Shute) N.SP. (Diptera, Culicidae).  From 
Parasitology, Vol.XXV, No.1. 1933  pp.119-126.  VG. in card covers.    [30116]  £3.00 
 

283. Measures, David. Butterfly Season 1984.  1st. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1996  pp.141 with 60 full page water colour 
plates and accompanying field notes. Fine copy in dw.    [35673]  £20.00 
A record of David Measures butterfly drawings, watercolours and field notes during the summer of 1984 
 

284. Michelet, J. The Insect.  Pub. T. Nelson. 1883  pp.xii, 368 with 140 illustrations.  Scattered light foxing 
intermittently through the volume and to fore-edges, o/w. contents in vg. condition.  TEG. Quite handsomely 
bound in quarter blue morocco, with blue boards and end-papers. Overall vg.    [35878]  £20.00 
 

285. Moseley, M. E. The British Caddis Flies. (Trichoptera) A Collector’s Handbook. With an Introduction 
by N. D. Riley, F.R.E.S., F.Z.S. Keeper of Entomology, British Museum (Natural History). George 
Routledge & Sons, Ltd. 1939  pp, xiii, 320 with illustrations throughout.  Slight light fading to spine, o/w. a vg 
copy.    [27842]  £60.00 
 

286. New, T.R. Butterfly Conservation.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1997  pp.xii, 248 with line figs. and 
tables.  VG. in card covers.    [35848]  £20.00 
With the backdrop of declining butterfly populations, this book provides a broad survey of the science of butterfly conservation.  
It discusses the reasons for butterfly population decline and using examples provides detail on efforts to conserve particular 
butterfly species. 
 



 

287. New, T. R. Name that Insect. A Guide to the Insects of Southeastern Australia. 1st. Pub. OUP. 1996  pp.vi. 
194, with many line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers sunned to the spine.    [35591]  £8.00 
There are extensive notes on the structure, recognition and biology of all the insect orders in the region, emphasising the 
principle of identification through examples for all major groups. There is also a formal key for identifying the different orders. 
 

288. Peacock, E.R. Adults and Larvae of Hide, Larder and Carpet Beetles and their Relatives. (Coleoptera: 
Dermestidae) and of Derodontid Beetles (Coleoptera: Derodontidae). Pub. Roy. Ent. Soc. of London. 1993  
pp.144 with plates and line drawings.  Previous owner has added laminate protector to card covers.  VG.    [29838] 
 £17.50 
Handbooks for the Identification of British Insects Vol. 5, Part 3. 
 

289. Pedigo, L. P. Entomology and Pest Management  2nd. Ed. Pub. Prentice Hall. 1996  pp. xxii, 679 with b/w. 
illus. graphs, and charts. VG.     [33258]  £20.00 
 

290. Pimentel, D. (Ed.). Insects, Science and Society.  Pub. Academic Press. 1975  pp.xxv, 284.  VG. in brown 
boards.    [35841]  £20.00 
 

291. Pittaway, A.R. The Hawkmoths of the Western Palaearctic.  Pub. Harley Books. 1993  pp. 240 with colour 
plates and many dist. maps.  Fine in dw.    [32030]  £16.00 
 

292. Ragge, D.R. & Reynolds, W.J. The Songs of the Grasshoppers and Crickets of Western Europe.  1st. Pub. 
Harley Books.  1998  pp.x, 591 with colour plates and many text figs. Mint in dw.    [24948]  £45.00 
 

293. Rentz, D. Grasshopper Country. Grasshoppers, Katydids, Crickets, Cockroaches, Mantids, Stick Insects.  
The abundant orthopteroid insects of Australia. University of New South Wales Press. 1996  pp, xi, 283 with 
425 colour and 150 bw photographs taken by the author in the field and laboratory.  With a CD of the sounds of 
Australian Orthopteroid Insects.  A vg copy in dw.    [27991]  £38.00 
 

294. Riley.A.M. A Natural History of the Butterflies and Moths of Shropshire.  1st. Pub. Swan Hill. 1991  pp. 
205 with 32 colour plates and distribution maps. Vg. copy in illus. card covers.    [35912]  £8.50 
 

295. Rothschild, M. and Farrell, C. The Butterfly Gardener.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1983  pp. 128 with 
colour plates and many illus.  VG. in vg. dw. With dedication to Mark Carwardine.    [35924]  £12.00 
In two main sections, this book first provides information to help gardeners, butterfly conservationists and watchers on how to 
set up a garden to attract butterflies.  It then moves to the indoor gardener, showing how to set up a greenhouse, which plants 
to include to sustain butterflies and how to nurture the insects from egg to adult. 
 

296. Salmon, M.A. The Aurelian Legacy. British Butterflies and their collectors. Pub. University of California / 
Harley Books. 2000  pp. 432 with colour and b/w. plates throughout.  Fine in vg dw.    [35822]  £15.00 
 

297. Sawford, B. The Butterflies of Hertfordshire.  1st. Pub. Castlemead. 1987  pp.xi, 195 with colour and b/w. 
photography and dist. maps.  VG. in dw.    [29574]  £18.00 
 

298. Simon, E. Histoire Naturelle des Araignees.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Librairie encyclopedique de Roret. 1892-1903  2 
vols. in 4, comprising 2,164 pages in total.  Boards lightly marked and cloth showing wear in places.  Contents in 
very good condition. Tastefully bound with gilt decoration and lettering to spine. TEG. A nice set.    [35893] 
 £400.00 
An important contribution to understanding the natural history of spiders. 
 

299. Smith, K.G.V. Handbooks for the identification of British Insects.   Diptera Lonchopteridae. Vol. X. 
Part 2(ai). Pub. Roy .Ent. Soc. 1969  pp. 9 with line drawings. VG. in card covers.    [29927]  £2.00 
 

300. Smith, K.M. A Textbook of Agricultural Entomology.  Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1931  pp. xiii, 285 with 
illus.  In lightly rubbed boards, with a little foxing to end papers.  Nr. vg.    [30193]  £10.00 
 

301. South, R. The Moths of the British Isles (Vol. I & II).  Pub. Warne. 1972  pp.379, 427 with 159 colour & 
130 b/w. plates.  Internally very clean and very good.  DWs. a little bumped and chipped but generally near fine.    
[29842]  £25.00 
 

302. Steedman, A. (Ed.). Locust Handbook.  2nd. Ed. Pub. ODNRI. 1988  pp.vii,180 with illus. throughout.  
Ringbound in card covers.  Good to vg.    [29911]  £25.00 
Looks generally at what locusts are, then detailed work on Desert Locusts, other African Locusts, Sahelian Grasshoppers, 
Southeast Asian Locusts, Locust reporting and human and natural control of locusts. 
 

303. Stubbs, A. & Drake, M. British Soldierflies and their Allies.  1st. Pub. BENHS; 2001  pp.x, 512 with 20 
coloured plates and many text illus. Fine copy in dw.    [36087]  £40.00 



 

Covers all the flies(Diptera) in the families Acroceridae, Asilidae, Athericidae, Bombyliidae, Rhagionidae, Scenopinidae, 
Stratiomyidae, Tabanidae, Therevidae, Xylomyidae and Xylophagidae. 
 

304. Tennent, John. The Butterflies of Morocco, Algeria and Tunisia.  1st Pub. Gem. 1996  pp.xxxvi, 217 with 
32 plates. A fine copy in dw.    [35963]  £70.00 
Both sexes of each of the 175 taxa occurring in the region are illustrated in full colour, some for the first time. This volume also 
displays the wide range of individual, sexual and geographical variation as well as more than 120 unique butterflies of type 
status. 
 

305. Thomson, George. The Butterflies of Scotland. A Natural History. 1st. Pub. Croom Helm. 1980  pp.xvii, 267 
with 33 plates and many dist. maps. A vg. copy in dw.    [35571]  £50.00 
 

306. Tillyard, R.J. The Panorpoid Complex in the British Rhaetic and Lias. Fossil Insects, No.3. Pub. BM 
(NH). 1933  pp.  79 with text-figs.  Ex-lib.  Good plus.    [30142]  £10.00 
 

307. Tite, G.E. & Dickson, C.G.C. The Genus Aloeides and Allied Genera (Lepidoptera : Lycaenidae).  Pub. 
B.M.(N.H.). 1973  pp.228-280 with two folding maps and 5 coloured plates. Fine copy in card covers.    [35648] 
 £8.00 
 

308. Tutt, J.W. Practical Hints for the Field Lepidopterist.  Fac. Rep. Pub. Amateur Entomologists’ Society. 1994  
3 vols. bound in one. Fine copy in red cloth.  Scarce in facsimile reprint.    [34306]  £40.00 
 

309. Vane-Wright, R.I. The coloration, identification and phylogeny of Nessaea butterflies (Lepidoptea: 
Nymphalidae)    Bull. B.M.(N.H.) Ent.Vol.38 No.2 1979  pp.31-56 with coloured frontispiece and other text illus. 
Fine in card covers.    [35646]  £4.00 
 

310. Varley, G.C. Insect Population Ecology. An analytical approach. Pub. Blackwell. 1975  pp.x, 212 with 
figures.  A little sunned to spine, o/w. vg.    [29542]  £5.00 
 

311. Waring, P. & Townsend, M. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  1st. Pub. British 
Wildlife. 2003  pp.432 with more than 1600 illustrations. Mint pbk. copy. Recommended.    [26268]  £29.00 
 

312. Williams, C.B. The Migration of Butterflies.  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1930  pp.473 with some text figs. VG. 
copy.    [27608]  £45.00 
 

313. Wilson, O.S. The Larvae of the British Lepidoptera. And Their Food Plants. Pub. L.Reeve & Co. 1880  
pp.xxix, 367 with life size figures drawn from nature.  Half red leather binding.  A little rubbed on extrems.  Light 
foxing to some text and plates.  Very good tight binding with gilt lettering and raised bands to spine.    [29603] 
 £190.00 
 

314. Woodhouse, L.G.O. The Butterfly Fauna of Ceylon.  2nd. Ed. Pub. C.A.C Press. c.1949  pp.xxxii, 231 with 
36 colour plates, a further 19 plates of illus. of Larvae Pupae, Eggs and Genitalia and a map of Ceylon.  A little 
off-setting from frontis. onto title page.  A few small tears to fep.  O/w. a nice copy.    [29255]  £325.00 
 

Fine Illustrated and Antiquarian 
315. Forshaw, J. M. Kingfishers and Related Birds, Part Two, Volume One and Two. Volume 1. Todidae, 

Momotidae & Meropidae. 
Volume  2. Leptosomatidae, Coraciidae, Upupidae & Phoeniculidae. 2 volumes Pub. Landsdowne Editions. 
1987-1993  pp. 315;251 with 26 and 22 fine coloured plates after William T.Cooper. Beautifully bound in half 
morocco and cloth. Ltd. 1000 copies of which this is 655. Fine.     [35941]  £1,200.00 
This work was published in 3 parts, each part had two volumes. This the complete second part in elephant folio. Any parts of 
this work are now difficult to obtain. 
 

316. Forswhaw, J.M. Kingfishers and Related Birds. Part 1. Volume 1 only. Alcedinidae- Ceryle to Cittura. 
Pub. Landsdowne Editions. 1983  pp180 with 26 fine plates after William J. Cooper. Fine copy bound in half blue 
morocco and cloth. This was the publishers copy.    [35942]  £500.00 
This is volume one of two that makes up part one of this three part set. 
 

317. Fuller, E. The Great Auk.  Limited edition 160/400 pub. by the Author. 1999  pp.447 with many illustrations 
both coloured and b/w. A mint copy bound in half morocco with marbled boards in slip case.    [21148]  £380.00 
 

318. Gerard, John. The Herball or Generall Hiftorie of Plantes. Gathered by John Gerarde of London Master 
in Chirurgerie. Very much Enlarged and Amended by Thomas Johnson Citizen and Apothecarye of 
London. 2nd. Ed. Rev. printed by Adam Islip, Joice Norton & Richard Whitakers. 1636  Eng. title with neat repair 



 

to fore-edge margin & upper corner. Over 2,000  woodcut botanical illusts. Lacks second leaf of prelims. and leaf 
following title.  Contents very clean and bright. Strengthened to fore-edge margin and gutter margin. Early 19th c. 
full calf with gilt decoration. Neatly rebacked preserving orig. spine. Folio.  A handsome copy. Blanche-Henry 
156.    [35733]  £3,200.00 
 

319. Hachisuka, Masauji. The Birds of the Philippine Islands. with notes on the mammal fauna. 4 volumes 
bound in two Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1931-35  pp.xx, 439; xxxi, 469 with 101 plates. Four volumes bound in 2 
recently re-bound in green cloth.With the four wrappers loosely inserted at rear of volume 2. A fine set with the 
compliments of the author. Scarce.    [35716]  £800.00 
 

320. Horticultural Society of London. Transactions of the Horticultural Society of London.  Pub. Bulmer & 
Row. & W. Nicol. 1820-48  Series 1 vols.1 -7 and Series 2 vols. 1 -3 the latter contains the general index to both 
series. 4to with 171 engravings of which 88 are hand coloured. Beautifully bound in full green calf with gilt design 
panelled spines. A handsome set. Vols. 1-3 of the first Series are 3rd edition all the rest are first editions.    [36076] 
 £4,250.00 
One of the more important journals of the day. With exquisite hand coloured fruit plates by William Hooker, artist to the 
Horticultural Society. Other plates are by Miss Drake and Mrs Withers. Some foxing to prelimns. not affecting coloured plates. 
Scarce. 
 

321. Humphreys, H.N. and Westwood, J.O. British Butterflies and their Transformations.  Pub. William Smith. 
1848  pp.xii, 139 with 42 hand-coloured plates and frontis.  A little light foxing to several plates, otherwise the 
contents are beautifully clean. In original red cloth boards with most of the spine relaid and where not saved, a 
similar, new red cloth has been used. Some light marks to boards.  Binding in very good condition.      [35930] 
 £650.00 
These are quite magnificent plates.  Chrysalis, caterpillar and imago are presented as far as they were known together with 
illustrations of their food plants. 
 

322. Humphreys, H.N. & Westwood, J.O. British Moths and Their Transformations.  Pub. W.S. Orr & Co. in 2 
vols. 1851  pp.xiv, 256; xix, 266 with 124 hand coloured plates. Prelimns. and title pages foxed as is plate 124. 
Some rubbing to original cloth boards including corners. Spines re-laid with new endpapers.    [35945]  £600.00 
 

323. Jones, Paul. Flora Superba. Selected and painted by the artist. Text by Wilfred Blunt with a foreword by 
Sir George Taylor. Pub. Tryon Gallery, London. 1971  16 fine coloured botanical plates. Limited edition of 400 
copies of which this is no. 190. Elephant folio in fine condition, in slip-case with some fading and staining and 
signed by the author.    [15846]  £250.00 
 

324. Loudon, Mrs. The Ladies’ Flower-Garden.  Pub. William Smith. 1844  pp.iv, 272 with 48 fine hand coloured 
lithographs. Edges of plate one trimmed. Stamped ‘Birmingham and Midland Counties Improvement Association’ 
on title page and no where else. Bound in modern half calf binding  with marbelled boards.    [36074]  £1,200.00 
 

325. Luer, Carlyle. Thesaurus Dracularum. A Monograph of the Genus Dracula. Pub. Missouri Botanic 
Garden. 1988-94  7 volume set. Complete. Illustrated with full-page prints from fine botanical watercolours in 
each volume by Stig Dalstrom. Distribution maps support the descriptions. Text in English and German.  This is a 
thoroughly fine complete set of this work, which is not easy to find. Folio. Card covers.    [34908]  £300.00 
 

326. Luer, Carlyle. Thesaurus Masdevalliarum. A Monograph of the Genus Masdevallia. Parts 1 to 19. Pub. 
Helga Koniger. 1983-95  19 parts.  Illustrated with full-page plates from fine botanical watercolours. Text in 
English and German. A fine run of these books with all but one part in its original cardboard boxes.  Limited to 
1,000 copies.    [34909]  £800.00 
Additionally we have 3 lists of all the names of the Masdevallias (Pub: Willibald Koniger 1988-93). 
 

327. Morris, F.O. Rev. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds.  2nd. Ed. Pub. George Bell & 
Son. 1875  Three volumes in near fine condition with a little cracking to internal hinge of Vol.1. A very nice bright 
set. Scarce.    [35551]  £950.00 
 

328. Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds.  2nd. Ed. Pub. George Bell & Sons. 1870  Six volumes complete 
in original bindings in nr. fine condition. Feint foxing to endpapers of a few volumes. A nice set of the preferred 
edition with fine hand coloured lithographs.    [36073]  £750.00 
 

329. Parkinson, John. Theatrum Botanicum. The Theater of Plantes or an Universal and Compleate Herball. 
Pub. London. 1640  pp.[xx incl. frontis], 1755. Complete. Profusely illustrated with c.2,700 woodcuts. Relatively 
recent, fine full-calf binding in excellent condition. Raised bands with attractive blind tooling to spine. A red 
morocco, gilt lettered title to spine. Minor repairs to the edges of the engraved frontis. which is lightly marked in 
places.  Also a small sketch of a horse on verso of frontis.  Minor repairs to title page and old ink-notes on verso of 
preface.  Signatures on p.19. Old notes, often just a single word and/or some underlining which is quite 



 

sympathetic and not always obvious. Repairs to 6 other pages and small closed tears to a further 4. Some chipping 
and a little loss to around 30 pages.  There are several sections of the volume which have intermittent oily marks, 
most small and inoffensive, most notably to pp.132-252, pp.193-533,  pp.1593-1755. Some other small marks to 
c.65 further pages.  A fine new full calf panelled binding . A complete copy of this none too common herbal. 
Handsome.    [35819]  £5,500.00 
 

330. Stonham, Charles. The Birds of the British Islands.  1st. Pub. E Grant Richards. 1906-11  With 318 fine 
engraved plates by Lilian Medland. Originally issued in 20 parts and here offered in 5 volumes bound in half green 
morocco with green cloth boards. There is some marking of the cloth but otherwise this is the finest set we have 
seen. The contents with the exception of the free endpapers are free of all foxing including the plates. We doubt 
that these have been handled a great deal. An excellent set with the exception of the water marking to some of the 
cloth boards.    [26667]  £875.00 
 

331. Wakefield, Mrs. P. An Introduction to Botany in a Series of Familiar Letters with Illustrative 
Engravings. 10th edition to which is added, an appendix containing a short introduction to the natural 
arrangements of plants. Pub. Harvey and Darton. 1831  pp.xxiii, 239 with 10 hand-coloured plates.  A little 
light foxing to several areas, o/w. a very clean, bright copy bound in quarter leather with marbled boards.  Overall 
in very good condition and a nice copy.    [35872]  £60.00 
 

Gardening 
332. Allan, M E. A. Bowles and his Garden at Myddleton House 1865-1954.  1st. Pub. Faber & Faber. 1973  

pp. 264, with some colour and many b/w. plates. Vg. copy with small stain on front endpaper in dw. with bumped 
corners o/w good.    [35570]  £18.00 
After returning to Myddleton house Bowles transformed its Victorian shrubberies and carpet-beds into a place so rare and 
beautiful that it became a mecca for garden-lovers the world over. 
 

333. Bailey, L.H. The Garden of Bellflowers in North America.  1st. Pub. Macmillan N.Y. 1953  pp.xiii, 155 with 
line plates. Vg. in chipped and torn dw.with some small loss.    [36016]  £15.00 
 

334. Batey, M. The Historic Gardens of Oxford and Cambridge.  Pub. Antler. 1989  pp. 192 with colour and b/w. 
plates throughout.  VG. in vg. dw.    [36054]  £15.00 
 

335. Beckett, K. Encyclopaedia of Alpines. in 2 volumes. Pub. Alpine Garden Society. 1993-94  pp.xxi, 1411 with 
543 fine coloured photos. Both volumes in fine condition. Scarce.    [34347]  £300.00 
 

336. Beddall, J.L. Hedges for Farm and Garden.  1st. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1950  pp. 360 with b/w. plates and 
line drawings throughout the text. Browning to endpapers and some foxing to edges o/w. vg. copy in cloth boards.    
[35728]  £7.50 
 

337. Bishop, M, Davis, A. and Grimshaw, J. Snowdrops.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Griffin Press. 2006  pp.xii, 372. Illustrated in 
colour throughout. A mint copy of this sought after book.    [33765]  £45.00 
 

338. Blunt, W. In for a Penny. A Prospect of Kew Gardens. Pub. Hamish Hamilton. 1980  pp.xxii, 218 with many 
figs and plates in text.  Remnants of label on front cover.  Overall a vg. copy.    [36050]  £15.00 
Here Wilfrid Blunt traces the development of Kew and provides some entertaining accounts of people connected with the 
gardens.   
 

339. Bowles, E.A. A Handbook of Narcissus.  1st. Pub. Hopkinson. 1934  pp. 248 with 24 plates from original 
drawings by Bowles. DW. lightly chipped on edges. Light foxing on page ends, o/w. vg.    [30339]  £20.00 
 

340. Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter.  1st. Ed. Pub. TC and EC Jack. 1914-15  
3 vols. in original decorated boards.  Foxing to some parts. Boards lightly marked and rubbed in places, more so to 
the boards and spine ends of ‘My Garden in Summer’.  Spine of ‘My Garden in Spring’ has a couple of stain 
marks on the spine. Otherwise a vg. set.    [36025]  £220.00 
 

341. Buczacki, S and Harris, K. Collins Guide to the Pests, Diseases and Disorders of Garden Plants.  Pub. 
Collins. 1986  pp. 512.  Illustrated with 24 pages of colour plates.  Lacking title page, o/w. vg. in similar dw.    
[36031]  £10.00 
 

342. Chatto, Beth. The Dry Garden.  1st. Pub.Dent. 1978  pp.189 with 29 b/w photos. A vg. copy sl. creased and 
chipped dw.     [35555]  £18.00 
 

343. Coats, Peter. Flowers in History.  1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1970  pp. 264 with colour and b/w. illus. 
throughout.  Mild foxing to ends, mild sunning to dw., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29187]  £15.00 



 

 

344. Cobbett, W. The English Gardener. or a Treatise on the situation, soil, enclosing and laying-out of 
kitchen gardens; on the making of hot-beds and green-houses; and on the propagation and cultivation of 
all sorts of kitchen-garden plants, and of fruit trees whether of the garden or the orchard. Pub. by the 
author. 1829  7 chapters with calendar of garden instructions.  Bound in half-calf with marbled boards lightly 
rubbed in places.  Lightly foxed at ends, o/w. contents very clean.  VG.    [35874]  £200.00 
 

345. Colquhoun, K. ‘The Busiest Man in England’. A Life of Joseph Paxton, Gardener, Architect and 
Victorian Visionary. Pub. Godine. 2006  pp.xvi. 303, with photographs and some line drawings. Fine copy in 
fine dw.    [35522]  £12.50 
 

346. Cornforth, J. The Search for Style. Country Life and Architecture 1897 - 1935. 1st. Pub. Andre Deutsch. 
1988  pp.263 with 268 photographs. Fine in dw.    [23446]  £20.00 
A book of sumptious elegance which traces the history of taste in relation to the style, furnishing and decoration of the English 
country house. 
 

347. Country Life. Gardens Old & New. The Country House & its Garden Environment. Pub. Country Life. 
c1900  pp.xxiv, 295 with many photographs.  Folio in original decorated green cloth boards which are a little 
rubbed, particularly to spine. AEG.  O/w. a solid vg. copy.    [30130]  £50.00 
 

348. Cox, P. Rhododendron. The Larger Species of Rhododendron. 1st. Pub. Batsford. 1979  pp. 352 with 6 
colour & 53 b/w. plates.  VG. in dw.    [30345]  £15.00 
 

349. Dillistone, G. Dykes on Iris.  Pub. C. Baldwin for the  Iris Soc. [1930]  pp.viii, 294 with plates. In original cloth 
boards with a number of white circles on both boards. This is a reprint of the contributions of the late W.R.Dykes 
to various journals and periodicals during the last 20 years of his life.   [35636]  £30.00 
 

350. Eburne, A. & Taylor, R. How to Read an English Garden.  1st. Pub. Ebury Press. 2006  pp. 272, with many 
colour photographs. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35514]  £18.00 
This volume provides an account of different elements of gardens of all ages and explains their meaning and their history. 
 

351. Engel, D.H. Creating a Chinese Garden.  1st. Pub. Croom Helm. 1986  pp.xiv, 159 with many illus. A vg. 
copy in dw.    [35574]  £35.00 
Chinese gardens are a blend of nature and art. This book explains how this is achieved, and provides a fascinating study and a 
practical guide to creating your own Chinese garden. 
 

352. Evans, Alfred. The Peat Garden and its Plants.  1st. Pub. J.M. Dent. 1974  pp.x, 164 with 71 colour and 
monochrome photographic plates.  In rubbed dw., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29189]  £15.00 
 

353. Farrer, R. Alpines and Big Plants.  Pub. Edward Arnold. 1908  pp.xii, 288 plus 16-page catalogue of Edward 
Arnold books.  Spine of original binding relaid.  Boards rubbed in places to the board.  Light foxing through 
contents.   Binding in very good condition.    [35833]  £50.00 
 

354. Farrer, R.J. The Garden of Asia.  1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1904  pp.xi, 296 plus 40pp. catalogue at rear. VG. in 
original cloth covered boards. Scarce.    [30827]  £100.00 
 

355. Festing, S. Gertrude Jekyll.  1st. Pub. Viking. 1991  pp.xii, 323 with some b/w. photography.  Nr. fine in dw.    
[30135]  £12.50 
 

356. Fish, Margery. Carefree Gardening.  2nd. Imp. Pub. David & Charles. 1972  pp. 150 with b/w. illus. 
throughout.  In dw. which is sunned to spine, o/w. a vg. copy.  From the library of Anthony Huxley.    [29166] 
 £18.00 
 

357. Forsyth, W. A Treatise on the Culture and Management of Fruit Trees.  4th. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1806  
pp.xxviii, 523 with 13 plates, some fold-out.  Original binding, still tight, but rubbed on covers and corners. 
Contents very clean. New label.    [29596]  £100.00 
 

358. Gauntlett & Co. Ltd., V.N. Hardy Plants Worth Growing. Catalogue 101. Pub. Gauntlett. nd  pp. 404 with 
b/w. photography.  In card covers which are chipped and marked.  Internally very clean.    [30136]  £10.00 
 

359. Hall, Sir A. Daniel. The Tulip.  Pub. Martin Hopkinson. 1929  pp. 224 with 12 colour and 12 b/w. plates.  In 
green cloth boards, sunned to spine.  Internally vg.    [29560]  £20.00 
 

360. Harada, J. The Gardens of Japan.  1st. Pub. The Studio. 1928  pp.viii, 180 with many illus. of Japanese garden 
designs.  Some damp staining to boards. Contents in vg. condition.    [35811]  £40.00 
 



 

361. Harvey, John. Early Gardening Catalogues. with complete reprints of lists and accounts of the 16th. -
19th centuries. 1st. Pub. Phillmore. 1972  pp.182 with some plates. Boards are marked by damp o/w vg. in dw.    
[35573]  £30.00 
 

362. Henrey, Blanche. No Ordinary Gardener:  Thomas Knowlton, 1691-1781. Edited by A.O. Chater. British 
Museum (Nat.Hist.), 1986.  Pp.324 with portraits, maps & b/w photos. Fine copy, in dw.    [15763]  £20.00 
This fascinating social and historical document charts the life of an exceptional head gardener who corresponded with Sir 
Hans Sloane, Samuel Brewer, Dr Richard Richardson and many other eminent figures of the day.  
 

363. Hibberd, Shirley. The Fern Garden. How to make, keep and enjoy it; or, fern culture made easy. 2nd. Ed. 
Pub. Groombridge. 1870  pp.vi, 148 with 8 hand-coloured plates and 40 wood engravings.  Spine relaid.  Boards 
rubbed through cloth on corners.  New end-papers and binding tight.  AEG.  Front board in vg. condition with gilt 
decoration and lettering.  A nice copy.    [36033]  £60.00 
 

364. Hobhouse, P. Garden Style.  Pub.Windward/Frances Lincoln. 1988  pp.216 with colour photography throughout.  
VG. in dw.    [30157]  £15.00 
 

365. Horwood, C. Potted History. The Story of Plants in the Home. 1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2007  pp. 208, with 
colour and b/w. plates. Fine in fine dw.    [35516]  £18.00 
In this volume the author describes how plants are just as much a subject of fashion as furniture. 
 

366. Hyams, E. A History of Gardens and Gardening.  Pub. Dent. 1971  pp.ix, 345 profusely illus. with colour and 
b/w. photographs throughout.  VG. in vg. dw. and slipcase.    [35839]  £25.00 
 

367. InigoTriggs, H. Garden Craft in Europe.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. c.1913  pp.xii, 332 with many plates.  New cloth 
spine added to original blind tooled boards.  With exception of the spine, the boards are lightly bumped & rubbed 
in several places.  New end papers added.  Internally very bright and clean.  A nice copy.    [31977]  £175.00 
 

368. Jellicoe, G.A. Studies in Landscape Design. Vols. II & III. Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 1966/70  pp. 2 vols., 
both with plates.  Both in dws. very lightly bumped.  A nice pair.    [30207]  £30.00 
 

369. Jellicoe, G. & S.Eds. The Oxford Companion to Gardens.  Rep. O.U.P. 1987  pp.xiv, 635 with many plates 
and other text illus. A vg. copy in dw.    [35582]  £30.00 
This book deals with the history and design of gardens all over the world from the earlist known examples to the present day, 
and is the first comphrehensive reference work of its kind. A most useful reference work. 
 

370. Johnson, G.W. The Cottage Gardener’s Dictionary. Describing the plants, fruits, and vegetables 
desirable for the garden, and explaining the terms and operations employed in the cultivation. 3rd. Ed. 
Pub. W. Kent and Co. 1857  pp. 857 with some figs. in text.  Original boards with gilt lettering to spine and some 
quite elaborate blind tooling.  Boards well rubbed on corners and some splits to the cloth on the spine. Front 
internal hinge tender.  Top corner of title page missing.  Foxing generally light and sporadic through the volume.  
With the inscriptin ‘Walter Isbell, Upper Clapton January 13 1878’ in the upper margin of the first page of the 
preface.    [35933]  £30.00 
 

371. Kluckert, E. European Garden Design.  Pub. Koneman. 2000  pp. 496 with excellent colour photography 
throughout.  A nr. fine copy in dw.    [29348]  £20.00 
 

372. Le Rougetal, Hazel. The Chelsea Gardener Philip Miller 1691-1771. 1st. Pub.Nat. Hist. Mus. 1990  pp.212 
with 16 coloured plates and 90 monochrome illus. A fine copy in dw. signed by the author.    [35563]  £20.00 
Between the years 1722-1770, under the care of Philip Miller, the apothecaries’ physic Garden at Chelsea became the most 
richly stocked botanic garden in Europe. This informed account places Miller’s work in the context of eighteenth-century 
horticulture, whilst giving a fascinating overview of events of the time. 
 

373. Leeds, R. Autumn Bulbs.  1st. Ed. Pub. AGS / Batsford. 2005  pp. 160 with over 100 colour photographs.  Fine 
in fine dw.    [36042]  £17.50 
 

374. Leeds, R. Early Bulbs. The Plantfinder’s Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. David and Charles. 2000  pp. 192 with over 100 
colour photographs.  VG. in similar dw.    [36043]  £15.00 
 

375. Lewis, Peter & Lynch, Margaret. Campanulas. A Gardener’s Guide. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1998  pp.176 with 
colour photography throughout.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29169]  £15.00 
 

376. Loudon, J.C. Self-Instruction for Young Gardeners, Foresters, Bailiffs, Land-Stewards, and Farmers; 
in Arithmetic & Bookkeeping, Geometry, Mensuration... Land- Surveying, Levelling, Planning, & 
Mapping... with Examples Showing their Application to Horticultural and Agricultural Purposes. 
Longman, Brown, Green, & Longmans, London, 1845.  With a Memoir of the Author.  Pp.viii,240 + publisher’s 



 

adverts. with mezzotint portrait frontispiece, plans, tables & figs. Original green embossed cloth with gilt-lettered 
spine. 3-inch crease to back board creased, with corresponding wrinkling of cloth & cracking of  rear internal 
endpaper.Very slight chipping to head & tail of spine.  Frontispiece expertly washed. Tight, neat copy of a scarce 
book.    [21834]  £350.00 
 

377. Loudon, J.C. The Suburban Gardener and Villa Companion.  Pub.Longman, Orme, Brown & Green. 1838  
pp.xvi, 752 with many engravings. Fine copy in original cloth boards with relaid spine. Scarce.    [32145]  £500.00 
 

378. Loudon, Mrs. The Lady’s Country Companion. or how to enjoy a country life rationally. 5th. Ed. Pub. 
Longman, Green and Roberts. 1860  pp.xi, 436 with engravings. A few small marks to frontis. and title page. O/w. 
contents very clean and in very good condition.  Original boards lightly rubbed in places. Spine ends showing a 
little wear.  Rear board a little discoloured.     [35875]  £40.00 
A lovely little book divided into 6 mains sections. Section one for example covers ‘The House’, and goes into detail on subjects 
including making fires, plants in pots, brewing, cookery - from soups to Italian macaroni to pickles and pork pies, and the 
larder.  The other sections provide Mrs Loudons ideas and opinions on the garden, domestic animals, rural walks, country 
amusements country duties. 
 

379. Mowl, T. Gentleman and Players. Gardeners of the English Landscape. 1st. Pub. Sutton. 2000  pp.xiv. 218, 
with b/w. plates. VG. copy in good dw.    [35517]  £15.00 
 

380. Musgrave, T. The Head Gardeners. Forgotten Heroes of Horticulture. 1st. Pub. Aurum Press. 2007  pp.x. 
246, with a few plates. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35527]  £15.00 
 

381. Nightingale, Gay. Growing Cyclamen.  1st.Pub. Croom Helm. 1982  pp.148 with 19 coloured plates plus text 
illus. Fine in dw.    [36070]  £10.00 
 

382. Parkinson, Anna. Nature’s Alchemist - John Parkinson Herbalist to Charles 1.  1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 
2007  pp.335 with engravings. Mint in dw.    [34916]  £25.00 
Original research by the author who has produced an interesting, lively insight into the life of an extraordinay gardener. 
 

383. Pavord, Anna. The Tulip.  1st. Pub. Bloomsbury. 1999  pp;.439 with many fine plates. Nr. fine in dw.    [35637] 
 £20.00 
This is the story of a flower that has driven men mad. No other flower has carried so much cultural baggage; it charts political 
upheavels, illuminates social behaviour, mirrors economic booms and busts, plots the ebb and flow of religious persecution. 
This volume is beautifully illustrated and is a great read. 
 

384. Pemberton, J.H. Rev. Roses Their History, Development and Cultivation. 1st. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 
1908  pp.xxiv, 336 with attractive coloured frontispiece and other illus. VG copy in original cloth.    [30839] 
 £40.00 
 

385. Pizzetti, I. & Cocker, H. Flowers. A Guide for your Garden.  Vol. I & II. Pub. Harry N. Abrams. 1975  
pp.xxxix, xiii, 1477 illustrated with 297 colour plates from early 18th & 19th century botanical periodicals.  A 
very nice set in dustwrappers.    [29396]  £20.00 
A selective anthology of Flowering Shrubs, Herbaceous Perennials, Bulbs, and Annuals, familiar and unfamiliar, rare and 
popular with historical, mytholoical and cultural particulars. 
 

386. Quest-Ritson, C. The English Garden. A Social History. 1st. Pub. Viking. 2001  pp. 280, with many plates 
and illus. VG. copy in vg. dw.    [35529]  £15.00 
 

387. Quintinye, De La. The Complete Gard’ner: or Directions for Cultivating and Right Ordering of Fruit 
Gardens, and Kitchen Gardens. Abridged and modified by George London and Henry Wise. 3rd. Ed. 
Pub. Andrew Bell. 1701  pp.xxxv, 309 with engraved frontipiece and nine other engraved folding plates. With an 
advertisement by John Evelyn for the Folio Edition of this book. Bound in full contempory calf panelled binding. 
New hand made endpapers attached to which are the remains of the original endpapers containing a number of 
inscriptions. A desirable copy in original full calf binding.    [36078]  £400.00 
John Evelyn was probably responsible for the translation from the French. Messrs. Wise and London were partners in the 
Brompton Nursery and were well regarded . This abridged edition was first published in 1699. 
 

388. Robinson, W. The Parks and Gardens of Paris.  2nd. Ed. Rev. Pub. Macmillan. 1878  pp. xxiv, 548 with 
engraved plates and other text engravings. A little rubbing to top and bottom of spine and a little darkening to edge 
of boards. There is a bookplate of the front paste down belonging to The Reverend Thomas M. Middlemore-
Whithard. He was Headmaster of the Junior School of Cheltenham College between 1863-65.      [35487]  £120.00 
 

389. Rohde, E.S. The Story of the Garden.  Pub. Medici Society. 1989  pp.325 with many plates. A fine copy in dw.    
[35575]  £30.00 
A history of the garden from the earliest times until 20th century. 



 

 

390. Rohde, Eleanor Sinclair. Gardens of Delight.  Pub. The Medici Society. 1934  pp.xii, 308 with 32 plates.  VG. in 
similar dw.  TEG.      [35940]  £25.00 
Miss Eleanor Sinclair Rodhe’s book provides insights into some well know gardens and is full of practical information for the 
making of ‘gardens of delight’. She writes about what she considered the pick of each month’s plants.  Indeed, each of the 12 
chapters is dedicated to a month. 
 

391. Sackville-West, V. The Land and the Garden.  Pub. Webb & Bower. 1989  pp. 190, with many b/w. illus. Vg. 
copy in vg.dw.    [35524]  £12.50 
A new edition illustrated by Peter Firmin with an introduction by Nigel Nicolson. 
 

392. Sheat, Wilfrid G. Propagation of Trees Shrubs and Conifers.  Pub. Macmillan. 1965  pp.xii, 479 with illus. 
Vg. in dw.    [35808]  £20.00 
This is essentially a practical book and pays careful attention to the difficulties and stumbling-blocks that are sure to be 
encountered. 
 

393. Simo, M.L. Loudon and the Landscape. From Country Seat to Metropolis. Pub. Yale. 1988  pp.xxviii, 337 
with illus. throughout.  Nr. fine in dw.    [29529]  £40.00 
 

394. Smit, T. The Lost Gardens of Heligan.  Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1997  pp.269 with many colour photographs.  
VG. in vg. dw.    [36053]  £10.00 
 

395. Strong, R. The Laskett.  Pub. Bantam Press. 2003  pp. 272 with many colour photographs.  VG. in vg. dw.    
[35614]  £20.00 
The largest formal garden made in this country since 1945 and increasingly seen as one of the most important laid out in the 
second half of the 20th century. The styles of the people that influenced Roy Strong and his wife, the designer Julia Trevelyan 
Oman can be recognised. These influences include the likes of Rosemary Verey, Sir Geoffrey Jellicoe and Ian Hamilton Finlay 
to the photographer Sir Cecil Beaton, the painter John Piper and the fashion designer Jean Muir. 
 

396. Stuart Thomas, G. Ornamental Shrubs. Climbers and Bamboos. 1st. Pub. John Murray. 1992  pp. xv, 583 
with colour and b/w. photography.  Two repaired chips on dw., o/w. vg.    [30144]  £18.00 
 

397. Stuart Thomas, G. Perennial Garden Plants. or the Modern Florilegium. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1990  pp.xvi, 
463 with colour and b/w. photography. Two quite minor dents to top edge of boards (one on the front and one on 
rear board) and one small closed tear to dw. o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy.    [36039]  £20.00 
 

398. Tankard, J. B. Gardens of the Arts and Crafts Movement. Reality and Imagination. 1st. Pub. Abrams. 2004  
pp. 216, with colour photographs and plates throughout. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35531]  £22.00 
This volume documents the history of this movement’s diverse attitudes toward landscape architecture for the first time. 
 

399. Tankard, J.B. and Wood, M.A. Getrude Jekyll at Munstead Wood. Writing, horticulture, photography, 
homebuilding. Pub. Sutton. 1997  pp.xiv, 201 illustrated throughout.  VG. in card covers.    [35922]  £10.00 
This work gives an insight into Gertrude Jekyll’s daily routine, the running of her household and her relationships with 
household and garden staff.  Her work as a nurserywoman and market gardener, her methods of business as a garden designer 
and her collaborations with architects like Oliver Hill, M.H. Baillie Scott and Lutyens are discussed. 
 

400. Taylor, P. (Ed). The Oxford Companion to the Garden.  1st. Pub. OUP. 2006  pp.xxx. 554, with numerous 
colour plates throughout the text. Vg. copy in near vg. dw.     [35589]  £25.00 
This book combines a survey of the world’s gardens with the ideas behind them, biographies of garden designers and articles 
on a range of topics from garden visiting to garden elements and styles, and from scientific issues to the social history of 
gardens. 
 

401. Thompson, R. The Gardener’s Assistant. Practical and scientific. A guide to the formation and 
management of the kitchen, fruit and flower garden, and the cultivation of conservatory, green-house, 
and stove plants with a copious calendar of gardening operations. Pub. Blackie and Son. [1859]  pp.xv, 774 
with 12 hand-tinted colour plates and many wood engravings.  Scattered, light foxing to end-papers, otherwise 
contents bright and very clean.  Handsomely bound in green half -calf with marbled boards, with gilt decoration 
and lettering to spine.  Boards rubbed on edges and to marbled boards.  Front internal hinge showing some wear, 
with the rest of the binding in very good condition. Marbled fore-edges.  Bound by S.Adams, 29 High Town, 
Hereford.  A nice copy of this sought after work.    [35879]  £180.00 
 

402. Turner, R. Capability Brown and the eighteenth-century English landscape. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & 
Nicholson. 1985  pp. 204 with illus. Nr. fine copy.    [28254]  £25.00 
 

403. Uglow, J. A Little History of British Gardening.  1st. Pub. Chatto & Windus. 2004  pp. 342, with colour and 
b/w. plates. Fine in fine dw.    [35515]  £12.00 



 

 

404. Veitch, James H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James 
Veitch & Sons.... Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006  pp.542 with 50 illustrations. A fine copy in dw. of this centenary 
reprint. We also have the original work published in 1906.    [35950]  £95.00 
 

405. Way, T. Virgins, Weeders and Queens. A History of Women in the Garden. 1st. Pub. Sutton. 2006  pp.x. 
278, with a few b/w. and colour plates. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35523]  £9.00 
This book explores the full range of women’s involvement in the garden: from the downtrodden medieval weeding women and 
housewife to eighteenth century nobility seeking retreat and solace through horticulture, from anxious Victorian women 
wondering how one gardened in corsets to their aventurous plant-hunting ‘sisters’and up to the modern day. 
 

406. Weaver. Houses and Gardens by E.L. Lutyens.  Rep. Pub. Antique Collectors Club. 1981  pp.xl, 344 illus. 
throughout.  A little dusty along top-edge, o/w. vg.  In dw. bumped and creased in places and with a closed tear on 
rear.    [35826]  £28.00 
 

407. Wheeler, D. & Dorrell, S. Over the Hills from Broadway. Images of Cotswold Gardens. 1st. Pub. Alan 
Sutton. 1991  pp.xix, 226 with colour paintings and b/w. drawings.  VG. in dw.    [30162]  £10.00 
 

408. Wood, M. Ed. The Unknown Gertrude Jekyll.  1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2006  pp. 208, with many plates 
both colour and b/w. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35530]  £12.50 
 

Natural History 
409. Neal, E. The Badger. New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1948  pp.xvi, 158 with plates and 

figs.  Spine lightly faded, o/w. a vg. copy.    [35925]  £20.00 
Covers all aspects of badger life. 
 

410. Corbet, P. and Brooks, S. Dragonflies.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008  New copy. Pbk. In-print at £25.00.    [35601] 
 £22.50 
 

411. Corbet, P.S. et al. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. Pub. Collins. 1985  pp. 260. VG. in card covers.    [35887] 
 £150.00 
 

412. Andrews, M. The Flight of the Condor. A Wildlife Exploration of the Andes. 1st. Pub. BBC. 1982  pp.158 
with many photos. A near fine copy in dw.    [35580]  £6.00 
 

413. Apps, P.Ed. Smithers’ Mammals of Southern Africa. A Field Guide. 3rd. Ed. Pub.Southern. 1996  pp.xvi, 
364 with many illus. Near fine pbk.    [35504]  £15.00 
 

414. Attenborough, D. et al. Amazing Rare Things. The Art of Natural History in the Age of Discovery. 1st. 
Pub. Royal Collection. 2007  pp. 223, with many plates within the text. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35528]  £20.00 
 

415. Bateman, Robert. The Art of Robert Bateman.  1st. Pub. Allen Lane. 1981  pp. 178 with colour and b/w. illus. 
throughout. 1cm cut to dw., o/w. a vg. to fine copy.  In protective cover.    [29628]  £25.00 
 

416. Batty, Dr. J. (Ed.). Landseer’s Animal Illustrations. Including a concise Art History of Sir Edwin 
Landseer by W. Cosmo Monkhouse. 1st. Ed. Pub. Nimrod Press. 1990  pp.x, 168 with illustrations throughout.  
VG. in dw.    [29369]  £25.00 
 

417. Beccari, O. Wanderings in the Great Forests of Borneo.  Rep. Pub. OUP. 1989  pp.xxiv. 423, with b/w. 
plates and line drawings. In card covers, which have a stain to verso of front card cover and to half title page o/w. 
a vg. copy. Scarce.    [35620]  £40.00 
First published in Italian in 1902, the book is based on detailed notes and diaries kept during the time of the author’s three 
visits to borneo between 1865-when he was only twenty-two and 1877.  This work is very difficult to find in 1st edition and the 
reprint is also scarce. 
 

418. Bewick, Thomas. A General History of Quadrupeds.  8th Ed. Pub. for T. Bewick by Longman. 1824  pp.x, 526 
with fine woodblock engravings by Bewick. Bound in full calf with gilt spine. Heavily foxed on endpapers but not 
affecting the rest of the book which is remarkably clean.    [35949]  £250.00 
 

419. Bewick, Thomas. Memorial Edition of Thomas Bewick’s Works. including History British Birds; 
History Quadrupeds; Fables of Aesop and Memoir of Bewick. Pub. Bernard Quaritch in 5 volumes. 1885  
Five volumes bound in matching half morocco with marbelled boards. Limited edition of 750 numbered copies 
this being no.525. Handsome set.    [36081]  £800.00 
 



 

420. Blunt, W. The Compleat Naturalist. A Life of Linnaeus. Pub. Collins. 1971  pp. 256 illus. throughout.  VG.    
[35825]  £15.00 
 

421. Blunt, W. The Compleat Naturalist. A Life of Linnaeus. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1971  pp. 256 illus. 
throughout.  VG. in good plus dw.    [35919]  £18.00 
 

422. Bonner, W.N. & Walton, D.W.H. Antarctica.  1st. Pub. Pergamon Press. 1985  pp.x, 381 with b/w. photography 
and line illus. throughout.  Nr. fine in dw.    [29698]  £25.00 
In this volume, Antarctic scientists from six countries write about the Antarctic ecosystem; the terrestrial and marine habitats, 
food webs and interactions and the conservation and exploitation of this geographic area. 
 

423. Brockie, K. One Man’s Island. Paintings and Sketches from the Isle of May. 1st. Pub. Dent. 1984  pp.150 
with many fine paintings and sketches by this very talented artist. Fine in dw.    [35547]  £20.00 
 

424. Brockie, K. The Silvery Tay. Paintings and Sketches from a Scottish River. 1st. Pub. Dent/ 1988  With text 
plus 150 paintings and sketches. A fine copy in dw.    [30793]  £15.00 
 

425. Brockie, Keith. Drawn from Nature.  1st. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1995  This limited edition of 1000 copies of 
which this is no. 163 is signed by the author. Fine in dw.    [35665]  £80.00 
A fine volume full of this artist sketches. 
 

426. Brockie, Keith. One Man’s Island. Paintings and Sketches from the Isle of May. Pub. Dent. 1985  With 150 
pages of illustrations by this author. Fine in dw.    [35810]  £20.00 
The Isle of May despite it’s size contains a wide range of fauna and flora. It has internationally important seabird colonies; it 
plays hosts to a variety of migrant birds. Its has a wide range of flora as well. 
 

427. Buckland, Francis. Curiosities of Natural History. Series 1-4 Pub. Richards Bentley in 4 volumes. 1888-90  4 
volumes in very good condition bound in half matching brown calf with rubbed black leather titles.    [35801] 
 £65.00 
 

428. Burckhardt, D. Die schonsten Naturschutzgebiete der Schweiz.  Pub. Ringier, Zurich. [1980]  pp.240 with 
many fine photographs in colour and some text figs. A fine copy in dw.    [35668]  £15.00 
 

429. Burgess, N.R H. (Ed) John Hull Grundy’s Arthropods of Medical Importance.  1st. Pub. Noble. 1981  pp. 
222 with line drawings. VG. in near vg. dw.    [35625]  £10.00 
John Hull Grundy was lecturer in entomology at the Royal Army Medical College from 1945 to 1967. 
 

430. Busby, John. Nature Drawings.  1st. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1993  Fine copy in dw. Ltd. Ed. 409/1000.    [35538] 
 £35.00 
 

431. Buxton, P. A. The Louse. An Account of the Lice which infest man, their medical importance and 
control. 1st. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1939  pp.ix. 115, with line drawings , tables and charts. VG. ex. lib. copy in 
blue cloth boards.    [35617]  £50.00 
 

432. Carr, D.J.Ed. Sydney Parkinson. Artist of Cook’s Endeavour Voyage. Pub. Croom Helm. 1983  pp.xv, 300 
with many fine illus.A fine copy of this scarce book.    [35540]  £75.00 
During Cook’s first Endeavour Voyage Sydney Parkinson was the chief artist. During a period of two years, four months until 
his untimely death at the age of 26 years, Parkinson made 276 finished and 676 unfinished drawings of plants, 83 finished and 
212 unfinished drawings of animals. This is a staggering output both in terms of the time period and the difficult conditions 
under which, artists of the day had to work. A fascinating volume.  
 

433. Catton, C. Pandas.  1st. Pub. C. Helm. 1990  pp.viii, 152 with coloured photos. and other text figs. Fine in dw.    
[35486]  £10.00 
 

434. Chaplin, Raymond E. Deer.  1st. Pub. Blandford Press. 1977  pp.ix, 218 with colour and b/w. photography and 
figures throughout.  A nr. fine copy in dw.    [29200]  £8.00 
 

435. Chapman, Abel. & Buck, W.J. Wild Spain. Records of Sport with Rifle, Rod, and Gun, Natural History 
and Exploration. 1st. Pub. Gurney & Jackson. 1893  pp.xx, 472 with 52 plates plus many text illustrations and 
two page coloured map. A very good copy in original cloth boards with a little wear to top of spine and internal 
hinge split.    [36080]  £300.00 
 

436. Chapman, D. & N. Fallow Deer. Their history, distribution and biology. 1st. Pub. Terence Dalton. 1975  pp. 
271 with photography and illustrations.  A fine copy in dw.    [29207]  £30.00 
 



 

437. Chilton, Chas. The Subantarctic Islands of New Zealand. Reports on the Geo-Physics, Geology, 
Zoology, and Botany of the Islands lying to the South of New Zealand. Pub. Phil. Inst. Canterbury N.Z. 
1909  pp.xxxv, 848;  plus photos. and other illus. 2 volumes bound in original cloth and gilt boards. A nice set of 
these scarce volumes.    [35723]  £275.00 
 

438. Clark, E. Fieldwork in Biology. An environmental approach. 1st. Pub. Macmillan. 1973  pp.xxvii, 222 with 
figs. throughout.  Crease to front card cover.  Ringbound.  Overall vg.    [29726]  £10.00 
Contents include woodland, freshwater and coastal biology, wilderness, farms and farmland and the biology of urban areas. 
 

439. Coe, M. Islands in the Bush. A Natural History of the Kora National Reserve, Kenya. 1st. Pub. George 
Phillip. 1985  pp. 240 with colour photography.  Small damp stain to rear of dw., o/w. vg.    [30100]  £12.50 
 

440. Crandall, L.S. The Management of Animals in Captivity.  Pub. Univ. of Chicago Press. 1971  pp.xv, 769.  
Dustwrapper sunned to spine and chipped on extrems.  Internally very clean in red cloth boards.    [29903]  £15.00 
 

441. Cunningham, C. & Berger, J. Horn of Darkness. Rhinos on the Edge. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1997  pp.viii, 246 with 
photos. Fine copy in dw.    [35498]  £10.00 
The authors’ discuss the plight of the black rhino, valued for their horns in asian medicine. The book is a blend of biology, 
adventure and African local attitudes to these animals. 
 

442. Dance, S.Peter. The Art of Natural History. Animal Illustrators and their Work. 1st. Pub. Country Life. 
1978  pp.224 with many fine illus. Fine copy in slip-case.    [35670]  £40.00 
The lavish illustraions in this volume celebrate the beauty of the animal kingdom and the glories of zoological literature in this 
survey of the progress of animal illustration from its beginnings to the present. 
 

443. De Beer, Gavin. Charles Darwin. British Men of Science. Pub. Thomas Nelson and Sons. 1963  pp, xi, 290 
with 24 plates and 31 figures.  In dw, which has a number of chips and sunned spine, o/w a good copy.    [28669] 
 £10.00 
 

444. de la Bedoyere, Charlotte Portrait of a Woodland.  Biodiversity in 40 acres. 1st. Pub. Search Press. 2004  
pp.175 with many fine coloured photographs. Fine in dw.    [35653]  £15.00 
This book deals with one persons obsession with 40 acres of woodland and shows how biodiversity can be enhanced. 
 

445. de Nahlik, A. J. Wild Deer.  1st. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1959  pp. 240 with photography and illus. throughout.  
Internally very clean.  Dustwrapper is chipped and has suffered some loss.    [29202]  £20.00 
 

446. Derry, Ramsey. The World of Robert Bateman.  Pub. Crescent Books, Toronto. 1985  pp.166 plus many 
reproductions of paintings by this famous artist. Fine copy in similar dw.    [36015]  £35.00 
This volume has more than 90 paintings by this extremely talented artist. The artist’s commentaries throughout this book 
demonstates his skill as a naturalist and gives the reader a fascinating and  personal insight into how a Bateman painting is 
created. 
 

447. Desmond, Ray. Wonders of Creation. Natural History Drawings in the British Library. Pub. The British 
Lib. 1986  pp. 248 with 49 full-page colour plates and many supporting figures.  Previous  owners label removed 
from fep.  DW. has one small closed tear.  Overall a vg. copy.     [36049]  £18.00 
This work looks at natural history drawing from its foundations through to the period when the book was published. 
 

448. Diamond, Jared. The Rise and Fall of the Third Chimpanzee. How our animal heritage affects the way 
we live. 1st. Pub. Radius. 1991  pp.360. Fine copy in dw.    [35500]  £15.00 
We differ in our genes by only 2% from the other two chimpanzees.The author surveys our life-cycle, our culture, our sexuality, 
and our history explore the ways in which weare still influenced by our recent animal origins. 
 

449. Edited by Bailey, R. G. Jose, P. V. & Sherwood, B. R. United Kingdom Floodplains.  1st. Pub. Westbury. 
1998  pp.xvii, 485 with a plates, graphs, charts and tables. An edited volume arising from papers presented at a 
joint symposium between The Linnean Society of London, The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds and the 
Environment Agency. Mint copy in same dw. In print @ £35.00    [33346]  £25.00 
 

450. Eibl-Eibesfeldt, I. Galapagos.  Pub. Macgibbon and Kee. 1960  pp.192 with photgraphic plates.  VG. in sinilar 
dw.    [36036]  £20.00 
Dr Eibl-Eibesfeldt considers both the flora and fauna of this area. 
 

451. Ennion, Eric. Birds and Seasons.  1st. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1994  pp.150 with more than 70 reproductions of 
paintings in colour. A pristine limited edition 398/1000. Now scarce.    [35549]  £100.00 
 

452. Eno, N Clare (et al). Non-native marine species in British Waters. A review and directory. Pub. JNCC. 
1997  pp. 152 with line drawings.  Bumped at bottom of spine, o/w. vg. copy.  Card covers.    [35880]  £20.00 



 

 

453. Estes, R.D. The Behaviour Guide to African Mammals.  Pub. Univ. California. 1992  pp.xxii, 611 with 
numerous text illus. Near fine pbk. copy.    [35483]  £15.00 
 

454. Evans, P.G.H. Guide to the Identification of Whales, Dolphins and Porpoises in European Seas.  Pub. 
Sea Watch Foundation. 1995  pp. 36 with 14 full-page colour photographs.  Nr. fine in card covers.    [29723] 
 £5.00 
 

455. Fabre, J.H. The Life of the Spider. Translated by Alexander Teixeira de Mattos. Pub. Dodd, Mead and 
Company. 1915  pp. 404.  Front end paper a little worn.  A little foxing to end papers.  In decorated brown cloth 
boards with a little shelf wear on extrems., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29382]  £10.00 
 

456. Fisher, J. (Ed.). The New Naturalist. A Journal of British Natural History. Pub. Collins. nd  pp. 216. Some 
foxing at ends, o/w. vg. in vg. dw.    [35832]  £8.00 
The contents of this edition of the Journal are ‘Woodlands’, ‘The Western Isles of Scotland’, ‘Migration’ and ‘The Local 
Naturalist’. 
 

457. Flerov, K. K. Fauna of U.S.S.R. Mammals Vol I, No.2.  Musk Deer and Deer. Pub. Israel Prog. for Sch. 
Trans. 1960  pp. 257 with illustrations.  DW. has some minor chips o/w. a vg. copy.     [29226]  £20.00 
 

458. Fortey, R. Dry Store Room No. 1. The Secret Life of The Natural History Museum. Pub. Harper Collins. 
2008  pp.ix. 338, with colour and b/w. plates. Fine in fine dw.    [35534]  £15.00 
An insight into the behind the scenes working of the Natural History Museum. 
 

459. Foshay, Ella M. John James Audubon.  Pub. Harry N.Abrams.  1997  pp.159 with more than 100 fine 
reproductions of Audubons work. Fine in dw.    [35679]  £15.00 
Most people know of this artist’s wildlife illustration in particular of birds. Few people, however, know the artist’s fascinating 
life as a frontier naturalist, or have seen the splendid original watercolours from which his engravings were  made.Audubon 
drew most of these beautiful works directly from life during his travels through North American countryside and wilderness. 
 

460. Frith, H.J. Wildlife Conservation. The Acclaimed Study of Australia’s Conservation Problem. 1st. Pub. 
Angus & Robertson. 1973  pp.xiv, 414 with 60 plates. A vg. copy in dw.    [35499]  £12.00 
The authors’ maintain that if Australia’s wildlife is to prosper, or even to survive, positive action must be taken to retain and 
regenerate its habitats and to manage animal populations. 
 

461. Gilbert, P. John Abbot. Birds, Butterflies and Other Wonders. Pub. Holberton & Nat. Hist.Mus. 1998  
pp.128 with 60 fine coloured plate reproductions. A fine copy in dw.    [35675]  £15.00 
John Abbot emigrated at the age of 21years to spend rest of his life in Virginia and Georgia, collecting and painting natural 
history specimens for clients in England, continental Europe and America. 
 

462. Gillham, M.E. The Natural History of Gower.  Rep. Pub. D. Brown. 1983  pp.xvi, 335 illustrated throughout.  
Fine in fine dw.      [35995]  £40.00 
Although over 20 years  
 

463. Goldsmith, Oliver. A History of the Earth and Animated Nature.  Pub. A. Fullarton & Co. [1860]  pp.lvi, 
536; 541 with 72 hand cold. plates. Presented to Pontypridd Public Library by Charles Evans of Hereford. No 
evidence of stamps. A very good clean copy with one plate and a few pages of text with worn fore edges.    
[35638]  £100.00 
 

464. Gosse, P.H. A History of the British Sea-Anemones. Actinologia Britannica. Pub. Van Voorst. 1860  pp.xl, 
362 11 fine coloured lithographed plates, 1 monochrome and many engravings in the text.  Lightly foxed in 
several places.  A little pulled at top of spine.  Overall vg.  In handsome green cloth boards with gilt lettering.    
[35853]  £220.00 
The 'Actinologia' is widely recognised as Gosse's masterpiece - the finest of all his writings on natural history. 
 

465. Gosse, P.H. A Naturalist’s Rambles on the Devonshire Coast.  Pub. Van Voorst. 1853  pp.xvi, 451 plus 
adverts for other titles by Mr Gosse and other works by Van Voorst. With 28 plates. Contents are lightly foxed in 
places and dusty. Internal hinges showing some wear, with the rest of the binding in vg. condition.  Boards lightly 
rubbed at ends, o/w. in vg condition.    [35876]  £120.00 
 

466. Gosse, Philip Henry. The Aquarium: An unveiling of the wonders of the deep sea. 1st. Pub. Van Voorst. 
1854  pp.xiii, 278 plus 6 fine chromolithographs. Vg. in original blue cloth.    [35558]  £250.00 
 

467. Greenhalf, Robert. Towards the Sea.  1st. Pub. Pica Press. 1999  pp.128 with many fine drawings, watercolours 
sketches and finished paintings. Fine in dw.    [35548]  £25.00 



 

An artistic record of the author’s encounters with wildlife throughout the year in his home area of Romney Marsh and visits to 
the North Norfolk coast and Bardsey Island in North Wales. 
 

468. Grenfell-Price, A. The Explorations of Captain James Cook in the Pacific. As told by selections of his 
own journals 1768-1779. Pub. Dover. 1971  pp.xxv, 292.  Good to vg. in card covers.    [36032]  £7.50 
 

469. Gt. London Ecol. Unit. A Nature Conservation Strategy for London. Woodland, Wasteland, The Tidal 
Thames and two London Boroughs. Pub. GLEU. 1986  pp. 92 with colour photography and maps throughout.  
VG. in card covers.    [30181]  £5.00 
 

470. Guthrie, M. Animals of the Surface Film. Naturalists’ Handbook 12. Pub. Richmond. 1989  pp.87 with 4 
plates of coloured illustrations and many supporting figures.  VG. in card covers.    [34690]  £10.00 
The first book to attempt to deal  with the whole little-known community of freshwater surface-dwelling animals. 
 

471. Hainard, Robert. Croquis D’Afrique.  Pub. Hesse. 1989  With many sketches by the author. The small amount 
of text is in French. Fine in dw.    [35657]  £30.00 
 

472. Hall, A. Rupert. Isaac Newton. Adventurer in Thought. Pub. Cambridge. 1996  pp.xvi, 468. Damp stained at 
rear and pages cockled. A very good reading copy.    [35892]  £10.00 
 

473. Hammond, N. Twentieth Century Wildlife Artists.  1st. pub. Croom Helm. 1986  pp.224 with many examples 
of the wildlife art of several artists. Vg. in dw.    [35671]  £20.00 
 

474. Harding, Paul T. Wall, T. Moccas: An English Deer Park. The history, wildlife and management of the 
first parkland National Nature Reserve. Pub. English Nature. 1999  pp.348 with many illus. Fine pbk. copy.    
[35535]  £15.00 
 

475. Harris-Ching, Ray. Voice from the Wilderness.  1st. Pub. Swan Hill Press. 1994  pp.200 with many superb 
illus. by this wonderful artist. Fine in dw.    [35656]  £50.00 
This remarkable artist has a very individual vision of birds and mammals which, has brought him to the forefront of his 
profession.This volume which is his seventh work to be published, addresses the artist’s concerns and fears for our fragile 
earth and for the animals that live on it. 
 

476. Harris-Ching, Raymond. Wild Portraits. The Wildlife Art of Raymond Harris-Ching. Pub. Airlife. 1988  
pp.216 with many superb illus. by this artist. Fine copy in dw.    [35652]  £75.00 
In this volume the artist is seen over a range of wild portraits which for the first time covers his wanderings from Arctic to 
Australasia. As well as finished works the artist also shows some of his preparatory pencil sketches. 
 

477. Hart, Ian B. Whaling in the Falkland Islands Dependancies 1904-1931. A History of shore and bay-
based whaling in the Antarctic. 1st. Pub. Pequena. 2006  pp.xvi, 363 with many illus. New copy in dw.    
[35246]  £25.00 
A fascinating account of the whaling industry in the Falkland Islands Dependencies. The sequence of events which led to the 
extension of British sovereignty in the Antarctic, the legislation and policing imposed by the Falkland Islands Government to 
control the burgeoning industry are also discussed. 
 

478. Heatwole, H. Sea Snakes.  Pub. NSW Univ. Press. 1987  pp.viii, 85 with figures throughout.  VG. in illus. card 
covers.    [29818]  £5.00 
 

479. Hellmich, Walter. Reptiles and Amphibians of Europe.  1st. English Ed. Pub. Blandford. 1962  pp. 160 with 
68 plates of coloured illus.  A very bright copy in dw., which has some chips.    [29175]  £10.00 
 

480. Holt-White, R. The Life and Letters of Gilbert White of Selborne.  1st. Pub. John Murray in two vols. 1901  
pp.xv, 330; ix, 300 with illus. Good plus ex-lib.copy.    [35566]  £50.00 
 

481. Houston, Edmondson & Rooney Eds’ Coastal Dune Management. Shared Experiance of European 
Conservation Practice. 1st. Pub. Liverpool Univ. Press. 2001  pp.ix, 458 with many illus., charts and graphs. A 
mint pbk. orig. priced at £30.00    [26589]  £15.00 
This new European view respects the value of dune systems to society as natural defences, wildlife refuges and recreational 
areas, rather than just stabilization and ‘improvement’.  
 

482. Huxley, T.H. The Crayfish. An Introduction to the Study of Zoology. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kegan & Paul. 1880  
pp.xiv, 371 plus 32 page catalogue. With 82 illustrations.  Book plate removed from inside board.  In original cloth 
boards which show some wear at top/bottom of spine, o/w.  in vg. condition with just a little bumping. V. light 
foxing early in volume, o/w. internally v. bright.    [30348]  £35.00 
 



 

483. IUCN et al. Tortoises and Freshwater Turtles. An Action Plan for their Conservation. 2nd. Ed. Pub IUCN 
et al. 1991  pp.iv, 48 with b/w. plates and maps.  VG. in card covers.    [30182]  £5.00 
 

484. Jaramillo-Arango, J. The Conquest of Malaria.  1st. Pub. William Heinemann. 1950  pp.xiv. 125, with b/w. 
plates. Vg. clean copy in dw. which has some minor loss and several minor closed tears.    [35622]  £12.00 
The work is a treasure house for the student of medical history. 
 

485. Jay, Eileen et al. A Victorian Naturalist. Beatrix Potter’s Drawings from the Armitt Collection. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. Warne. 1992  pp. 191 with over 230 supporting figs. and illus.  VG. in vg. dw.    [36055]  £25.00 
 

486. Johnson, S. Antarctica. The Last Great Wilderness.  Foreward by Sir Peter Scott. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson. 1985  pp.xii, 206.  Very mild sunning to spine of dw., o/w. a fine copy.    [29642]  £8.00 
 

487. Johnston, J.F.W. The Chemistry of Life. Vols. I & II. Pub. William Blackwood. 1854  pp. 2 vols. Spine relaid 
on Vol.I with new end papers.  Boards on both volumes a little rubbed.  Internally very clean.    [30125]  £35.00 
 

488. Kavanagh, Michael. A Complete Guide to Monkeys, Apes and other Primates.  Pub. Viking Press. 1984  
pp. 224 with colour photography and dist.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29248]  £15.00 
 

489. Keen, Myra. A. Sea Shells of Tropical West America. Marine Molluscs from Baja California to Peru. 2nd 
Ed.Pub. Stanford Univ. 1971  pp.xiv,1064 with coloured plates and many other illustrations. VG. in chipped dw. 
The second edition has been enlarged covering some 3,325 species.    [30803]  £35.00 
 

490. Kilburn, R. & Rippey, E. Sea Shells of Southern Africa.  1st. Pub. Macmillan. 1982  pp.249 with 46 fine 
coloured plates. A VG. copy in dw.    [30814]  £90.00 
There are some 3000 species of shells found in this area of which  some two-thirds are found nowhere else. In this volume some 
600 species are dealt in detail. This volume covers the whole area in great detail. 
 

491. Kingdon, J. Island Africa.  1st. Pub. Princeton Univ. Press. 1989  pp.287 with many illus. and also text figs. 
Vg+ in dw.    [35505]  £20.00 
Contrary to to superficial appearances, this monolithic continent is a complex mosaic of landlocked islands; islands which 
vary from isolated forests in oceans of grassland to lakes in seas of land. 
 

492. Knapp, J.L. Journal of a Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1829  pp.xii, 403 with fold-out engraved 
frontis. & 7 pages of further engravings.  A new spine & end papers have been added to compliment the original 
binding, which is now rubbed on extrems. and boards.  Light foxing to text and 3 of the plates.    [29902]  £35.00 
 

493. Knystautas, A. The Natural History of the USSR.  Pub. Century. 1987  pp. 224 with colour photography 
throughout.  Repaired 1.5cm tear on front of dw., o/w. a throughly vg. copy.    [29718]  £10.00 
Highly recommended by one of our customers who works in Russia. 
 

494. Leach, M. The Great Apes. Our Face in Nature’s Mirror. 1st. Pub. Blandford. 1996  pp. 176 with colour 
photography throughout.  Fine in dw.    [29717]  £7.50 
 

495. Lichter, A.A. Tracks in the Sand, Shadows on the Sea. Marine Mammals of Argentina and Antarctica. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Ediciones. 1992  pp. 284 plus index.  Beautifully illustrated with colour & b/w. photography, colour 
paintings and b/w. line drawings.  Thoroughly vg. in illus. card covers.  Signed and dated by author.    [29629] 
 £25.00 
 

496. Linsell, Stewart. Hickling Broad and its Wildlife. The story of  a famous wetland nature reserve. 1st. Pub. 
Terance Dalton. 1990  pp.xi, 171 with illus. Fine in dw.    [35964]  £12.50 
This reserve now operated by Norfolk Naturalists’ Trust for whom the author worked from 1975-87. The reserve is famous for 
its marsh harrier and bittern and of course the swallowtail butterfly. 
 

497. Lomborg, B. The Skeptical Environmentalist. Measuring the Real State of the World. Pub. Cambridge 
Univ. Press. 2001  pp.xxiv, 515 with many supporting figures.  Fine in card covers.    [29704]  £12.00 
‘If you, like I do, belong to the people who dare to think the world is making some progress, but always with mistakes to be 
corrected, this book makes important reading’ Prof. Kristofferson, Sec. Gen, WWF, Sweden. 
 

498. Loudon, Mrs. The Entertaining Naturalist: Being popular descriptions, tales and anecdotes of more than 
five hundred animals comprehending all the quadrupeds, birds, fishes, reptiles, insects, &c. New Rev. Ed. 
Pub. Henry G Bohn. 1850  pp.xxxviii, 544.  Bound in full leather, lightly marked and rubbed in places. Internal 
hinges strengthened. Foxing to several parts, o/w. clean.  Overall vg.    [35873]  £50.00 
This work is illustrated with nearly 500 engravings on wood by Bewick, Harvey, Landells, Thompson, Whimper, Sly and others. 
 



 

499. Lovegrove, R. Silent Fields. The Long Decline of a Nation’s Wildlife. 1st. Pub. OUP. 2007  pp.xii. 404, 
with tables, maps and illus. Fine in fine dw.    [35532]  £14.00 
This remarkable book is about the war of attrition against the native mammals and birds of England, Scotland and Wales from 
middle ages to the present day. 
 

500. Lubbock, B The Arctic Whalers.  1st. Ed. Pub.Brown & Son. 1937  pp.xi, 483 with plates. A very nice bright 
copy.    [33945]  £60.00 
 

501. Mabey, R. The Common Ground. A place for nature in Britain’s future? Pub. Hutchinson. 1980  pp. 280 
with many plates.  VG. in dw. lightly sunned on spine, o/w. vg.    [35918]  £10.00 
 

502. Macdonald, David. European Mammals. Evolution and Behaviour. 1st. Pub. HarperCollins. 1995  pp.352 
with many text illus. A fine copy in dw.    [35496]  £15.00 
The author looks at mammals under four headings evolution, behaviour, reproduction and conservation. He discusses 
European mammals both past and present. 
 

503. McGowan, Dr. C. The Raptor and the Lamb. Predators and Prey in the Living World. Pub. Henry Holt. 
1997  pp.xii, 272 with figures.  Nr. fine in dw.    [29905]  £7.50 
Looks at the predator-prey relationships in the worlds of mammals, birds, fish, reptiles, plants, insects, and microorganisms, as 
well as the fossilized record of the dinosaurs. 
 

504. McNamee, T. The Grizzly Bear.  2nd. Imp. Knopf. 1985  pp.vi, 307 with 20 line drawings.  V. mildly sunned to 
spine, o/w. vg.    [29633]  £10.00 
Through the book, the physiology, mating habits, cub-rearing, social relations, feeding, predation, aggression, enormous 
habitat environment and variety of behaviour of Ursus arctos horribilis is brought to life.  The bear and its relationship with 
man is also discussed. 
 

505. Marsden, W. The Lemming Year.  Pub. Chatto & Windus. 1964  pp.252 with illus.  In dw. which is a little 
chipped and grubby.  Internally fine.    [29883]  £8.00 
 

506. Matthews, L. Harrison. Penguin. Adventures among the Birds, Beasts and Whalers of the Far South. 1st. 
Pub. Peter Owen 1977  pp.165 with 14 photos. A Vg. copy in dw.    [35807]  £15.00 
 

507. Mattison, C. The Encyclopedia of Snakes.  1st. Pub. Blandford. 1995  pp.256 with colour photography 
throughout.  VG. in dw.    [29971]  £12.00 
 

508. Meyer, R. The Fate of the Badger.  1st. Pub. Batsford. 1986  pp.xvii, 112 with some b/w. photography.  Fine in 
dw.    [29652]  £15.00 
 

509. Mojetta, A. The Barrier Reefs. A Guide to the World of Corals. Pub. Swan Hill. 1995  pp. 168 with colour 
photography and illustrations throughout.  VG. in card covers.    [29615]  £10.00 
 

510. Morris, S. Conway. The Crucible of Creation. The Burgess Shale and the Rise of Animals. Pub. Oxford. 
1998  pp.xxiii, 242 with plates and many figs. Nr. fine in dw.    [35917]  £18.00 
 

511. Niall, Ian. Portrait of a Country Artist. Charles Tunnicliffe R.A. 1901-1979 1st. Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1980  
pp.160 with examples of many of Tunnicliffe’s paintings and drawings. A nr. fine copy in dw.    [35809]  £25.00 
 

512. Norse, E.A.Ed. Global Marine Biological Diversity. A Strategy for Building Conservation into Decision 
Making. 1st. Pub. Island Press. 1993  pp.xxxii, 383 with some text figs. Vg. pbk. copy.    [35506]  £20.00 
 

513. Paynter, D. & Nussey, W. Kruger. Portrait of a National Park. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub Southern. 1992  pp. 292 with 
photography throughout and supporting maps & illustrations.  Pages sl. cockled.  In vg. dw.    [29736]  £10.00 
Split into two major parts, this attractive book provides detail on the creatures and plants of the park, its history, science in the 
park, some of the sagas of the park, as well as practical information for the visitor, hints on photography, a guide and a way to 
identify the trees of the park. 
 

514. Penny, M. Rhinos. Endangered Species. Pub. Helm. 1987  pp.ix, 116 with colour illus. & maps.  VG. in dw.    
[29705]  £10.00 
Discusses evolution of Rhinos, their life and the Black, White, Great Indian One-horned, Javan and Sumatran Rhinos; as well 
as the medical uses of Rhino products, Dagger handles, conservation in Africa and India and a Look Ahead. 
 

515. Penny, M. Rhinos- Endangered Species.  1st. Pub. Helm. 1987  pp.ix, 116 with 19 coloured plates. Vg. in dw.    
[35492]  £10.00 
There are five species of rhinoceros, three of which, only survive under strict protection. In this volume he discusses the 
evolutionary history and individual accounts of all five species, he then examines the reasons for their decline. 
 



 

516. Phillips, J. (et al.). Peak District Moorland Erosion Study. Phase 1 Report. 1st. Pub. Peak Park Joint 
Planning Board. 1981  pp. 274.  In ringbound card covers. Good to vg.    [29552]  £15.00 
 

517. Poulton, E.B. Essays on Evolution. 1889 - 1907. 1st. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1908  pp.xlviii. 479. VG. copy in 
cloth boards which have a 0.5cm nick to top of spine. With a few relevant news articles.    [35628]  £35.00 
 

518. Prater, S.H. The Book of Indian Animals.  3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Bom. Nat. Hist. Soc. 1971  pp.xxii, 324 with 69 
coloured plates depicting hundreds of species. Vg. in cloth boards.    [35489]  £12.00 
 

519. Prior, Richard. The Roe Deer of Cranborne Chase. An Ecological Survey. Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 1968  
pp.xvi, 222 with many b/w. plates and figures.  A vg. copy in dw.  Includes a letter detailing The British Deer 
Society, Midlands Branch’ course ‘Deer Today - Gone Tomorrow’ held in 1970.    [29196]  £25.00 
 

520. Rackham, Oliver. The History of the Country. The full fascinating story of Britain’s landscape. Rep. Dent. 
1986  pp. xvi, 445 with illus. and many maps. A vg. copy in dw.    [35556]  £28.00 
Dr Rackham explores the natural and man-made features of the land and gives us new ways of seeing them. 
 

521. Ralph, Robert. William MacGillivray-  Creatures of Air, Land and Sea.  1st. Pub. Holberton & Nat. Hist. 
Mus. 1999  pp.128 with many illus. Fine copy in dw.    [35677]  £12.50 
William MacGillivray was a teacher and journalist and was recruited by Audubon to transcribe the latter’s notes. The two men 
formed a friendship that led to 10 years of writing, painting and travelling, culminating in the publication of MacGillivray’s 
masterwork, A History of British Birds. He was probably one of the first ecologists. 
 

522. Ratcliffe, D.A. In Search of Nature.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2000  pp.xii, 249 with illustrations. Mint copy 
in dw. In-print at £27.00.    [25933]  £12.50 
The only autobiography of the distinguished naturalist, Derek Ratcliffe who died in 2006.  Born in 1929, the book tells the tale 
of his life from boyhood, when his interest in birds, butterflies, moths and dragonflies started to develop, through to the period 
in his life before 1970. Ratcliffe took the opportunity presented by writing this book of paying tribute to some of the people who 
helped him along the way and became lifelong friends.  Among his publications are the two books published by Poyser, namely 
‘The Peregrine’ and ‘Lapland’. He wrote ‘Lakeland’ in the New Naturalist Series and ‘Birds of Mountain and Upland’ 
published by Cambridge University Press. In his early life he worked as a Botanist in the Nature Conservancy Council and was 
editor of the Nature Conservancy Review published in 1977.  
 

523. Raven, Charles E. John Ray Naturalist. His Life and Work. 2nd. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1950  pp.xix, 506. A vg. 
copy of the second edition with a faded stain to part of front board.    [35951]  £45.00 
 

524. ReVelle, P. & C. The Global Environment. Securing a Sustainable Future. Pub. Jones & Bartlett. 1992  
pp.xvi, 480 with photographs, figures and tables in text.  Illus. boards.  A vg. copy.    [29261]  £10.00 
Includes articles about the principles on which a sustainable society could be based and chapters on world environmental 
history, biodiversity, acid rain, global climate change and much more. 
 

525. Rexer, L. & Klein, R. 125 Years of Expedition and Discovery. American Museum of Natural History. 
Pub. Abrams. 1995  pp. 256 with colour and b/w. illus. throughout.  VG. in dw.    [30156]  £15.00 
 

526. Rice, Tony. Voyages of Discovery. Three Centuries  of Natural History Exploration. Pub. Scriptum 
Editions. 2000  pp.335 with many fine plates.Folio. A fine copy in dw.    [35659]  £22.00 
This is a visual record of some of the treasures of natural science kept at the Natural History Museum in London. Highlights 
include Hans Sloane’s voyage to Jamaica  1687 collecting and recording preserved plant specimens including cocoa. Maria 
Sybilla Merian’s personal sojourn to Surinam in 1699 to record brillant butterflies and bizarre insects; Darwin’s fateful trip to 
the Galapagos cataloguing the unusual flora and fauna to be found there and many other outstanding natural history 
explorers. 
 

527. Rigby, N. & van der Merwe, P. Captain Cook In the Pacific.  1st. Pub. National Maritime Museum. 2002  pp. 
138, with b/w. and colour plates throughout. Fine copy in card covers.    [35623]  £7.00 
Th National Maritime Museum holds one of the world’s great Cook collections and this account of his voyages, including their 
scientific and artistic aspects, draws on them to tell the story of a man of whom it has been said, ‘his competence changed the 
face of the world’. 
 

528. Rothschild, Miriam. Dear Lord Rothschild. Birds, Butterflies & History. 1st. Pub.Hutchinson. 1983  pp.398 
with 12 coloured photos.and 147 b/w photographs. A fine copy in a vg. dw.    [35805]  £30.00 
Walter Rothschild was an eccentric personality and an outstanding naturalist, who, with his Museum curators, contributed 
significantly to the Darwinian theory of evolution. A most interesting biography of this family. 
 

529. Russell, F.S. & Yonge, C.M. The Seas.  4th. Ed. Completely Rev. Pub. Warne. 1975  pp.x, 283 with 48 plates and 
many other text figs. Top of spine of dw. chipped o/w vg.    [35490]  £20.00 
 



 

530. Russell, W.B. People and the Land through Time. Linking Ecology and History. Pub. Yale University 
Press. 1997  pp.xx. 306 with b/w. plates, charts and maps. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35634]  £15.00 
The author considers ways that people have affected the environment over time, using for examples a wide variety of habitats 
from all over the world. 
 

531. Rye, E.C. British Beetles: An Introduction to the Study of Our Indigenous Coleoptera. L. Reeve, London, 
1890. Second Edition, Revised & in Part Re-Written by Canon Fowler.  Pp.xii, 288 with 16 plates of hand-
coloured illustrations & gilt beetle motif on front cover. Fine, bright copy.    [20114]  £70.00 
 

532. Saville-Kent, W. The Great Barrier Reef of Australia:  Its Products and Potentialities. Containing an 
account, with copious coloured & photographic illustrations... of the corals and coral reefs, pearl & 
pearl-shell, beche-de-mer, other fishing industries, and the marine fauna of the Australian Great Barrier 
region. W.H. Allen, London, (1893.)  Pp. xvii, 387 with 16 chromolithographs, 48 tissue-guarded photo-
mezzotype plates, & folding map, Rebound in half calf, marbled boards, raised bands, leather label, gilt. Bookplate 
& several names penned to half-title.  A splendid copy.    [20005]  £300.00 
 

533. Schumacher, E.F. (Society Lectures) People, Land, and Community.  1st. Pub. Yale. 1997  pp.xii. 328. Fine in 
card covers.    [35635]  £6.00 
The historical, cultural, social, political and economic implications of the degredation of the environment and community is 
discussed and suggestions on how to stop it.  
 

534. Sharpe, R. Bowdler. Editor. Lloyd’s Natural History in 16 volumes complete.  Pub. Edward Lloyd. 1896-97  
16 volumes beautifully bound in half green morocco and cloth. A most handsome set in matching bindings. This is 
the best set of this work by far that we have handled.    [35800]  £500.00 
 

535. Sheail, J. Seventy-five Years in Ecology: The British Ecological Society.  1st. Pub. Blackwell Scientific. 
1987  pp.xiv. 301 with b/w. plates. A fine copy in card covers.    [35633]  £8.00 
 

536. Shepherd, David. An Artist in Conservation.  Pub. David & Charles. 1993  pp.112 with many fine coloured 
and black & white illustrations by this outstanding wildlife artist.  A large volume in landscape format. Fine in dw.    
[35660]  £25.00 
This is a stunning collection of this internationally famous wild life artist and conservationist. 
 

537. Shepherd, Mandy. The Falkland Islands. An Artist’s Portfolio. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1998  pp.xxii, 83 
with 20 tipped plates in colour, 30 coloured illustration and 32 black & White in text. Beautifully bound in half  
blue morocco with marbelled boards. Limited to 368 copies of which this is no.203, signed by the artist.    [35127] 
 £300.00 
 

538. Sheppard, T. Geological Rambles. In East Yorkshire. Pub. A. Brown. c.1903  pp. xi, 235 plus adverts. With 
many b/w. plates and fold-out map. Green cloth boards have 4 small rub marks, o/w. vg.    [30375]  £25.00 
 

539. Simson, Clive. The Butterflies’ Fly-Past.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1994  pp.xviii, 127 with 8 coloured plates 
by Mandy Shepherd. Mint copy in dw.of this book originally published at £20.    [26553]  £6.00 
 

540. Southern, H.N. The Handbook of British Mammals.  Pub. Blackwell. 1964  pp.xxi, 465 with 60 photographs 
and many line drawings by Robert Gillmor and Erik Thorn.  VG. in dw. chipped and lightly sunned on the spine.    
[35851]  £15.00 
 

541. Southern, J. Thorburn’s Landscape. The major natural history paintings. 1st. Pub. Elm Tree Books. 1981  
pp. 120 with 52 colour plates. VG. in dw. with repair on rear.    [35546]  £18.00 
 

542. Sowerby, G.B. Illustrated Index of British Shells. containing figures of all the recent Species with names 
and other information. 2nd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Sowerby, Simpkin, Marshall & Co. 1887  pp.xvi, with 25 hand-
coloured copper engraved plates. Original red-cloth boards with gilt lettering and blind-tooled decoration.  Spine 
darkened with age and showing wear at spine ends.  Boards lightly marked in places.  The contents are in fine 
condition, with very little foxing.      [35187]  £350.00 
 

543. Stevenson, Michael. Thomas Baines: An Artist in the Service of Science in Southern Africa. Pub. Royal 
Geography Society. 1999  pp.211 with many illus. in colour. Fine copy in card covers. Scarce.    [36009]  £45.00 
Thomas Baines died in 1875 in Durban in South Africa. He was known as a traveller and explorer. His artistic merits were not 
recognised until some 70 years after his death. He was attributed with some 4000 sketches and paintings many of which are in 
Royal Geographical Society, Royal Botanic Garden and the Natural History Museum. 
 



 

544. Stokes, E. Hong Kong’s Wild Places. An Environmental Exploration. 1st. Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 1995  
pp.xiii, 198 with colour photography throughout.  One repaired half cm nick to dw., o/w. thoroughly vg.    [29616] 
 £25.00 
Documenting the dramatic changes to Hong Kong’s hills, valleys, and coasts, from their natural origins millions of years ago 
to the effects of widespread development in the 1990s.  A celebration of the beauty and grandeur of the remaining wild places 
and highlighting the recent damage wrought by man. 
 

545. Stringer, C. & McKie, R. African Exodus. The Origins of Modern Humanity. 1st. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1996  
pp.xvii, 267 with figures.  Thoroughly vg. in dw.    [29610]  £10.00 
The theory of an African genesis for modern humanity is one of the most controversial in science.It is based on the revolution 
in the history and anthropology of early humans, the theories most forceful advocate is Dr. Chris Stringer of Natural History 
Museum London. 
 

546. Tattersall, F. & Manley, W. Conservation and Conflict : Mammals and Farming in Britain.  1st. Pub. 
Westbury. 2003  pp.xii, 261 with many tables, charts and graphs throughout the text. This book arises in a large 
part out of a symposium on Farming and Mammals, jointly hosted by the Mammal Society and the Linnean 
Society of London, in London in November 1999. Mint copy  in same dw.    [33340]  £22.00 
 

547. Taylor, S. The Mighty Nimrod. A Life of Frederick Couteney Selous,  African Hunter and Adventurer 
1851-1917 1st. Pub. Collins. 1989  pp.xv, 312 with photos. A fine copy of this scarce book.    [35501]  £80.00 
In some 44 years of hunting, Selous achieved world fame - both for sheer audacity of his exploits in the bush, and for his 
considerable skill in recounting his adventures through books and lectures. This reputation brought him into contact with many 
of the leading figures of his age. 
 

548. Thorbjarnarson, J. Crocodiles. An Action Plan for their Conservation. Pub. IUCN. 1992  pp.vii, 136 with 
b/w. photography and dist. maps.  VG. in illus. card covers.    [29627]  £10.00 
 

549. Thwaite, A. Glimpses of the Wonderful. The Life of Philip Henry Gosse 1810-1888. 1st. Pub. Faber & 
Faber. 2002  pp.xx. 387, with b/w. plates and line drawings. Fine copy in vg. dw.    [35518]  £18.00 
 

550. Tugwell, Rev. George. Sea-Anemones. A Manual of the Sea-Anemones commonly found on the English 
Coast. Pub. John Van Voorst. 1856  pp.ii, 124 with 6 colour & 1 b/w. lithographed plates.  5 plates have a little 
foxing along bottom edge, o/w. internally very clean, tight and sound.  In original decorated blue cloth boards with 
some wear to spine ends. Scarce.    [30106]  £85.00 
 

551. Tunnicliffe, C.F. Sketches of Bird Life. Edited with an introduction by Robert Gillmor. 1st. pub. Victor 
Gollancz. 1981  With 122 pages of fine sketches and paintings in colour from this remarkable  and prolific artist. 
Fine in dw.    [35550]  £18.00 
 

552. Vogt, C. & Specht, F. The Natural History of Animals. Class Mammalia. Pub. Blackie & Son in 2 vols. 
[1885]  pp.xii, 254; xi, 240 with 40 full page engraved plates and many more text engravings. A vg. set bound in 
half morocco and faded cloth. The half title and title page of vol.1 creased o/w vg.    [35674]  £90.00 
 

553. Walton, D.W.H. (Ed.). Antarctic Science.  1st. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1987  pp.viii, 280 with colour & 
b/w. photography and many supporting illustrations.  Nr. fine in dw.    [29702]  £15.00 
Written by B.A.S scientists, Part I examines geography, politics and science, Part II considers life in a cold environment; Part 
III looks at ice and rocks and Part IV concludes with a discussion of the Antarctic Treaty and the probable directions of future 
research. 
 

554. Weishampel, D.B. & Young, L. Dinosaurs. of the East Coast. Pub. John Hopkins Univ. Press. 1996  pp.xiii, 
275 illustrated with more than 100 photographs and drawings.  Thoroughly vg. in dw.    [29699]  £18.00 
The Eastern U.S. and maritime Canada have been extremely important in the study of these creatures.  Descriptions of the 
Dinosaurs living in this area are given, as is how fossil hunting in this area is very bountiful, providing quite specific location 
details. 
 

555. Wells, S.M. (Ed.). Coral Reefs of the World. Volume 1: Atlantic and Eastern Pacific. Pub. UNEP & IUCN. 
1988  pp.xlvii, 373.  Nr. fine in dw.    [29706]  £20.00 
A very useful source on the status and conservation of coral reefs for those interested in conservation, recreation, tourism or 
underwater exploration. 
 

556. Wells, S.M & Jenkins, M.D. Coral Reefs of the World. Volume 3: Central and Western Pacific. Pub. IUCN 
& UNEP. 1988  pp.xlix, 329.  V. mild sunning to spine of dw., o/w. nr. fine.    [29707]  £20.00 
A very useful source on the status and conservation of coral reefs for those interested in conservation, recreation, tourism or 
underwater exploration. 
 



 

557. Wenhua, L. & Xianying, Z. China’s Nature Reserves.  1st. Pub. Foreign Languages Press. 1989  pp. 32 pages 
of colour photographs, ii, 191 with maps and some supporting b/w. photographs.  A thoroughly vg. copy.    
[29725]  £10.00 
 

558. Wheeler, A. The Tidal Thames. The History of a River and its Fishes. 1st. Pub. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 
1979  pp.x, 228 with text illus., maps and tables. A vg. copy in dw.    [35581]  £8.50 
 

559. Whitehead, G. Kenneth. Deer. And their Management in the Deer Parks of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. 
Pub. Country Life. 1950  pp. 370 with numerous photographs.  In green cloth boards, corners and spine a little 
bumped, o/w. a vg. copy.    [29229]  £90.00 
 

560. Whitehead, G. Kenneth. The Deer of Great Britain and Ireland. An Account of their History, Status and 
Distribution. 1st. Pub. Routledge and Kegan Paul Ltd. 1964  pp.xv, 597 with over 90 photographs.  Corners of 
boards a little bumped and dw. showing signs of wear, o/w. a sound, clean and bright copy.    [29228]  £65.00 
 

561. Whymper, E. Scrambles amongst the Alps. Revised and edited by H.E.G. Tyndale. 6th. Ed. Pub. John 
Murray. 1936  pp.xxii, 393 with 5 fold-out maps.  Scattered light foxing to fore-edge, o/w. a vg. copy.    [36037] 
 £30.00 
 

562. Wildlife Conservation Society of Zambia. A Guide to Common Wild Animals of Zambia.  1st. Pub. Lusaka. 
1991  pp.ix, 62 with 9 coloured plates. Vg. in card covers.    [35482]  £7.50 
 

563. Williamson, K. & Morton Boyd, J. A Mosaic of Islands.  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1963  pp. 187 with b/w. 
plates & line drawings. Top of spine lightly bumped, o/w. vg. in dw. Ex-libris R.S.R Fitter.    [30358]  £20.00 
 

564. Williamson, T. Living Landscapes. Hedges and Walls. 1st. Pub. National Trust. 2002  pp.160, with colour 
plates and colour illus. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35521]  £12.50 
 

565. Wilson, E. Diary of the ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition to the Antarctic 1910-1912. An account of Scott’s last 
expedition edited from the original mss. in the Scott Polar Research Institute. Pub. Blandford. 1972  pp. 
xiv, 279 illustrated throughout.  VG. in dw.    [36052]  £25.00 
 

566. Xiyang, T. Living Treasures. An Odyssey through China’s Extraordinary Nature Reserves. Pub. Bantam  
1987  pp.xi, 192 with colour photography throughout.  VG. in dw.    [29957]  £10.00 
 

567. Young, A.M. Sarapiqui Chronicle. A Naturalist in Costa Rica. Pub. Smithsonian. 1991  pp.xvi, 3691 with 
b/w. photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [35844]  £10.00 
An insect ecologist, Young travelled to this area for every part of the year from 1968 onwards.  A lively, detailed work 
providing interest for the amateur and professional entomologist, zoologist and botanist, he recalls many treks through the 
forest in search of butterflies, bees and cicadas. 
 

568. Zuber, Christian & Bandaranayake, Senake. Sri Lanka. Island Civilisation. Pub. Editions Delroisse. c.1979  
pp. 212 with colour photography throughout.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29284]  £10.00 
 

569. Zuckerman, Lord. (Ed.). Great Zoos of the World. Their origins and significance. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & 
Nicholson. c.1979  pp. 231 with b/w. photography.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29250]  £45.00 
 

Ornithology 
570. Ali, Salim. The Birds of Sikkim.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1962  pp.xxx, 414 with 17 coloured plates, 9 half-tone and 

41 line drawings.A VG. copy in dw.    [25799]  £80.00 
Over 400 species are described with more than 140 depicted in colour with b/w drawings of another 36 species. 
 

571. Armstrong, Edward A. A Study of Bird Song.  1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1963  pp.xiv, 335 with photographs and other 
text figs. A vg. copy in chipped but complete  dw.    [35485]  £20.00 
 

572. Ash, J.S. and Miskell, J.E. Birds of Somalia.  1st. Ed. Pub. Pica Press. 1998  pp. 336 with 4 pages of colour 
plates and 654 distribution maps.  Fine in fine dw.    [35982]  £38.00 
 

573. Baker, Stuart, E.C. The Birds of Cachar.  Pub. Bom.Nat.Hist.Soc. 1900-01  A series of 10 articles about birds of 
this area with 10 fine chromolithographic plates. Bound in half calf with cloth boards. Some rubbing to calf spine 
but generally very good.    [35715]  £200.00 
 

574. Balston, Shepherd & Bartlett. Notes of the Birds of Kent.  1st. Pub. R.H.Porter. 1907  pp.xix, 465 with 9 hand 
coloured plates and a folding coloured map. VG. in original green cloth. Only 300 copies printed.    [26935] 
 £350.00 



 

 

575. Bannerman, D.A. & Vella-Gaffiero, J.A. Birds of the Maltese Archipelago. Illustrated by Chloe E. Talbot 
Kelly;  frontispiece by Donald Watson. Museums Department, Valletta, 1976.  Pp.xix, 550 with numerous col. 
illus., b/w photos, line drawings & figs.  Excellent copy in dw.    [15740]  £55.00 
 

576. Bannerman, David A. & W. Mary. Birds of Cyprus.  1st. Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1958  pp.lxix, 384 with 31 
plates of which 29 in colour by D.M.Reid-Henry and Roland Green. With folding map to rear. A little foxing to 
endpapers o/w vg. in dw.    [35815]  £90.00 
 

577. Bannerman, David Armitage. Birds of the Atlantic Islands. Illustrated in colour by D.M. Reid-Henry, 
George E. Lodge, C.F. Tunnicliffe, & others. Oliver & Boyd, 1963; 1965; 1966; 1968. 4 vols.  Pp.xxxi,358; 
xlviii,207; xviii,262; xix,458 comprehensively illustrated with colour paintings, b/w plates, maps & figs. Excellent 
set in price-clipped dustwrappers.    [20268]  £500.00 
 

578. Batten, L. (et al). Birdwatcher’s Year.  1st. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1973  pp. 351 with illustrations by Ian Willis 
and Donald Watson.  Nice copy in dw.    [29563]  £20.00 
 

579. Beaman, M. and Madge, S. The Handbook of Bird Identification. for Europe and the Western Palearctic. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton. 1998  pp. 868 with 357 colour plates and 625 colour distribution maps. Fine in similar dw.    
[35375]  £55.00 
This is one of, if not the, most comprehensive guides to Europe.  Nearly 900 species accounts are included. 
 

580. Bedford, The Duke of. Parrots and Parrot-like Birds.  Pub. All-Pets Books. 1954  pp.xiv, 210 with colour and 
b/w. plates.  Lightly rubbed and bumped board corners, o/w. a vg. copy.    [35934]  £12.00 
 

581. Beehler, B. Upland Birds of Northeastern New Guinea. Handbook No. 4. Pub. Wau Ecol. Inst. 1978  pp.ix, 
156 with 10 plates.    [35706]  £8.50 
 

582. Bewick, Thomas. History of British Birds. Vol. 1. Land Birds Vol. 2  Water Birds Pub. Newcastle for the 
author. 1804  pp.xxxviii, 386; xx, 400 with many fine woodblock engravings by the author. Bound in full calf with 
later paneled spines. Title page of volume 2 is foxed and there is the occasional spot of foxing. A nice set.    
[35947]  £650.00 
 

583. Bickerton, W. The Home Life of the Terns or Sea Swallows.  Pub. Witherby & Co. 1912  pp. 88 with 32 
monochrome mounted photographic plates.  A little foxing to end papers. Boards a little rubbed, o/w. vg.    
[29307]  £10.00 
 

584. Bird, C.G. & E.G. The Birds of Jan Mayen Island.  Pub. IBIS. 1935  pp.837-856 with one plate. Nice copy 
bound in boards.    [35705]  £12.00 
This island lies 350 miles off the coast of East Greenland and 400 miles N.E.Iceland. The island is 35 miles long and 2 miles 
across at its narrowest. 
 

585. Blakers, Davies & Reilly. The Atlas of Australian Birds.  1st. Pub. Melbourne Univ. Press. 1984  pp.xlvi, 738 
with many dist. maps and text illus. plus 6 transparent overlays. A fine copy in illustrated boards.    [35722] £25.00 
This Atlas of Australian Birds has been a co-operative project. From the 3000 atlassers who collected the information to 
individuals, companies and institutions who provided financial and other support. 
 

586. Boag, D. The Kingfisher.  1st. Pub. Blandford. 1982  pp.viii. 120, with many colour illus. throughout the text.  
Vg. copy in similar dw.    [35593]  £12.00 
This book is based on the author’s seven year study of the bird. It covers the complete life cycle of the kingfisher and describes 
in detail the bird’s habitat, its strong terretorial instincts, courtship behaviour, nest-building, the hatching and development of 
the young and its outstanding fishing abilities. 
 

587. Brazil, Mark. Birds of East Asia. Eastern China, Taiwan, Korea, Japan & Eastern Russia. Pub. Helm Feild 
Guides. 2009  pp. 528 with 236 fine coloured plates. Fine pbk. just published at £29.99.    [35965]  £29.00 
This essential guide to the region, covering 985 regularly occurring species. With 236 superb plates with detailed identification 
text and accurate colour distribution maps. 
 

588. Brown, L. and Amadon, D. Eagles, Hawks and Falcons of the World.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1968  2 
vols.  VG. set. in vg. slipcase.    [35897]  £75.00 
A very detailed and useful reference set. 
 

589. Brown, P.E. & Davies, M.G. Reed-Warblers. An Introduction to their Breeding-biology and Behaviour. 
1st. Pub. Foy. 1949  pp. 127 with 43 photographs, 32 maps and diagrams.  In chipped dw. which also has some 
loss.  Internally very clean.  Scarce.    [29238]  £30.00 
 



 

590. Brown, P. & Waterston, G. The Return of the Osprey.  Pub. Collins. 1962  pp. 221 with b/w. photography.  
DW. has a few chips and a 1cm square piece missing, o/w. internally vg.    [29606]  £7.50 
 

591. Buffon, Count. The Natural History of Birds. in nine volumes translated from the French. Pub. Strahan, 
Cadell & Murray. 1893  Nine volumes with 262 copper engravings bound in full tree calf with gilt panelled 
spines. A little wear to top/ bottom of spines and boards. A nice clean set internally with an extensive addenda at 
rear of volume nine by the translator.    [35948]  £800.00 
 

592. Busby, John. Ed. The Living Birds of Eric Ennion.  Pub. Victor Gallancz. 1982  pp.128 with  many fine 
sketches and paintings by Ennion. Nr. fine in dw.    [35658]  £20.00 
 

593. Byrkjedal, I. & Thompson, D. Tundra Plovers. The Eurasian, Pacific and American Golden Plovers and 
Grey Plover. 1st. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1998  pp.xxxiv, 422 with figs throughout.  VG. in vg. dw.    [31756] 
 £25.00 
 

594. Calburn, S. Calburn’s Birds of Southern Africa. Paintings, field sketches and field notes. Pub. Purnell. 
1969  pp. 256 with illus. throughout.  VG. in good to vg. dw.    [35927]  £20.00 
A lovely book.  Calburn works only from life and captures the character of the birds he illustrates.  Pencil field-sketches and 
water-colour studies to large finished plates are included along with text describing in simpler terms how Calburn goes to 
work, the difficulties he faces and the way the birds live. 
 

595. Carter, I. The Red Kite.  1st. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2001  pp.xii, 187 with illus. in colour & b/w.  Fine in fine dw. 
Out of print. Scarce.    [33067]  £50.00 
 

596. Chantler, P and Driessens, G. Swifts. A Guide to the Swifts and Treeswifts of the World. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Pica 
Press. 2000  pp. 272 with 24 colour plates.  In dustwrapper. New hardback.  In print at £35.00.    [35252]  £12.50 
 

597. Chapman, A. The Hobby.  1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin. 1999  pp.xii, 220.  Fine in fine dw.    [35975]  £25.00 
 

598. Cheke, A. & Hume, J. Lost Land of the Dodo. An Ecological History of Mauritius, Reunion & Rodrigues. 
1st. Pub. Poyser. 2008  pp. 464 with many coloured photographs. Mint copy in dw. in print at £45.00.    [34888] 
 £40.00 
 

599. Cheke, R.A. et al. Sunbirds. A Guide to the Sunbirds, Flowerpeckers, Spiderhunters and Sugarbirds of 
the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2001  pp. 384 with 48 pages of colour plates.  DW. spine a little darkened, o/w. a 
fine copy.    [35985]  £20.00 
 

600. Ching, Raymond. The Bird Paintings. Water colours and pencil drawings. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Collins / Tryon 
Gallery 1978  pp. 142 with 24 full page coloured illus. and 31 illus. in b/w. A fine limited edition no. 232/360. 
Bound in full morocco in slip-case.    [35649]  £500.00 
 

601. Chislett, R. & Ainsworth, G. H. Birds on the Spurn Peninsula.  Pub. Peregrine Books. 1996  pp.xlv. 216, with 
b/w. plates, charts, tables and fold out map. Fine copy in fine d/w. Out of print.    [35372]  £25.00 
An Ornithological classic, written by a master of the genre. The bird observatory at Spurn Point in Yorkshire was founded in 
1945, the third to be established in Britain, and two years ahead of Fair Isle. 
 

602. Clancy, P.A. The Birds of Natal and Zululand.  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1964  pp.xxxiv, 511 with 41 fine 
coloured plates, 40 b&w text figs. and 17 photographs. plus folding map at rear of book. Fine copy in dw.    
[25907]  £100.00 
 

603. Clarke, R. Montagu’s Harrier.  1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin. 1996  pp.viii, 208.  Fine in fine dw.     [35974]  £25.00 
A thorough monograph of this raptor with an extensive bibliography.  Colour plates and illustrations by Bruce Pearson and 
dustwrapper design by Mike Warren. 
 

604. Cleere, N. and Nurney, D. Nightjars. A Guide to Nightjars and Related Nightbirds. 1st. Pub. Pica Press. 
1998  pp. 317 with 36 pages of colour plates.  Fine in fine dw.    [35979]  £25.00 
 

605. Cole, A. In Search of the Cirl Bunting.  1st. Ed. Pub. Alan Sutton. 1993  pp.xii, 127 with colour and b/w. 
plates.  This is the Naturalist Eric Hardy’s copy and it contains several interesting pieces, including two letters to 
Mr Hardy from Andrew Cole, a photograph of the Cirl Bunting tipped on to the full title and an article on the Cirl 
Bunting tipped onto the rear paste down.  This copy has Andrew Cole’s signature.  Out-of-print and now scarce.  
VG. in vg. dw.    [35374]  £55.00 
 

606. Cole, A. C. The Egg Dealers Of Great Britain. Profiles of some catalogue dealers of the 19th and 20th 
centuries. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2006  pp.xiii. 198, with b/w. illus. throughout the text. fine copy in fine d/w. 
Out of print.    [35367]  £50.00 



 

 

607. Cole, A.C. & Trobe, W.M. The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine. 2000  
pp.xviii, 299 with b/w. plates. Fine in fine dw.    [33120]  £60.00 
 

608. Cole, A.C. & Trobe, W.M. Macomb Chance-Oologist.  Privately Printed by J. Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 
2003  pp. 182 with text illus. Fine in dw. Out of print.    [25934]  £50.00 
 

609. Cole, Andrew. In Search of the Cirl Bunting.  1st. Pub. Alan Sutton. 1993  pp.xii, 127 with 14 coloured plates 
and 16 text photos. A fine copy in dw. signed by the author. Now out of print.    [35488]  £60.00 
 

610. Condon, H.T. Checklist of the Birds of Australia. Part 1 Non-Passerines. 1st. Pub. RAOU. 1975  pp.xx, 311. 
A vg. copy in card covers.    [35704]  £8.00 
 

611. Coombs, F. Ther Crows. A Study of the Corvids of Europe. 1st. Pub. Batsford. 1978  pp.255 with plates and 
other text figs. A near fine copy in dw.    [35583]  £10.00 
 

612. Curson, J. New World Warblers. Helm Identification Guides. Rep. Pub. Helm. 199  pp.x, 252 with 36 pages 
of colour plates.  Fine in fine dw.    [35992]  £15.00 
 

613. Cusa, Noel. Tunnicliffe’s Birds. Measured Drawings by C.F. Tunnicliffe RA. 1st. Pub.Victor Gollancz. 
1984  pp.160 with many fine illustrations by this outstanding artist. Fine in dw. with original box.    [35664] 
 £85.00 
In forty years of bird study, Tunnicliffe completed over 300 of these measured drawings; a selection of which are reproduced in 
this book. These studies reveal the genius of a great bird artist, a man with a great passion for birds, who through single-
minded applicationto his work achieved mastery of a difficult medium. 
 

614. Delacour, J. The Waterfoul of the World.  Vols. I-IV. Illustrated by Peter Scott. Pub. Country Life. 1954-64  
4 vols. with 66 colour plates by Peter Scott and numerous dist. maps. All except Vol.I in dws. Some foxing to 
endpapers and dw’s and a few plates in Vol.IV. Overall a bright, good to vg. set.    [29523]  £220.00 
 

615. Densley, M. In Search of Ross’s Gull.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1999  pp.xxii, 268 with 80 coloured photos. 
and a few text illus. Fine copy in dw. Out of print and scarce.    [36088]  £60.00 
Ross’s Gull is endowed with an aura probably unrivalled by any otther bird species. It is linked with the great nineteenth 
century Arctic explorers, including James Clark Ross, its discoverer. This book deals with the author’s lifetime study of the 
bird and recounts his solo visit to the Russian Arctic in 1990. 
 

616. Diggles, Silvester. The Ornithology of Australia Vol.3 of 3 State Publishing Ltd. Ed. 1992  contains parts 15-
21. Unpaginated ( 142) bound  in half grey leather and cloth. Fine copy. Ltd. Ed. 436/500    [35229]  £150.00 
The original work published between 1866 and 1870 in twenty-one parts in a limited edition of an uncertain number. The 
original plates were executed by Diggles and his neice, Rowena Birkett, who was the artist that hand coloured each plate. The 
facsimile limited edition reproduces accurately the original. This volume contains the plates from parts 15-21 from the 
original. This like the original has become scarce. 
 

617. Duncan, John. Birds of the British Isles.  1st. Pub. Walter Scott. 1898  pp.xvi, 456 with many illus. by the 
author. Boards marked and internal hinge cracked. Contents clean with list of subscribers after index at rear with 
additional list of seven subscribers on small piece of paper attached  to rear of main list    [36083]  £15.00 
 

618. Dunn, Robert. The Ornithologist’s Guide to The Islands of Orkney and Shetland. being a facsimile pf 
the original edition of 1837. This edition published by Peregrine Books has a biographical chapter on 
Robert Dunn by Martin Limbert. Pub. Peregrine. 2007  pp.xii, 29; 128 plus pp. appendix. Mint copy in dw.    
[34913]  £35.00 
 

619. Eastman, Jr. W.R. and Hunt, A.C. The Parrots of Australia. A Guide to Field Identification and Habits. 
1st. Pub. Angus and Robertson. 1966  pp.xiv, 194 with a colour plate illus. for each species.  VG. in good to vg. 
dw.    [35820]  £25.00 
There is a detailed description for each species habits and characteristics, a range map and notes on where it ought to be 
found and where it ought not to be found - but often is. 
 

620. Falla, R.A., Sibson, R.B. & Turbott, E.G. Collins Guide to the Birds of New Zealand and Outlying 
Islands.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1986  pp.247 with 48 coloured plates with other text illus. Fine copy with illus. 
boards. Still the best field guide for this area of the world.    [35997]  £30.00 
 

621. Ferguson-Lees, J. and Christie, D.A. Raptors of the World. Helm identification Guide. Pub. Helm. 2001  pp. 
992 with 2,115 illustrations (1,135 in flight). Dustwrapper showing a few, small closed tears.  This is a heavy book 
and the internal hinges are showing some wear.  However, the contents are fine in condition and this copy would 
make a very good working copy.  This book is in print at £55.00.    [35133]  £40.00 



 

Comprehensively covers all of the 313 raptor species known around the world.  Distribution, habitat, voice, food, and breeding 
biology, with full, up-to-date references. 
 

622. Ferns, Peter. Bird Life of Coasts and Estuaries.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1992  pp.xiv, 336 with illus, diagrams and 
graphs. A near fine copy in dw.of this none too common book.    [35553]  £40.00 
This volume describes the bird life of the British coastline and ajacent off-shore waters from an ecological point of view, using 
research to show how bird distribution and abundance are related to important environmental variables such as marine 
currents, weather,coastal landform and the influence of man. 
 

623. ffrench, R. A Guide to the Birds of Trinidad and Tobago.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1992  pp.xvii. 426, with 
many colour plates and a few b/w. plates. Vg. copy in card covers.    [35592]  £20.00 
This easy-to-use book is the second edition of a comprehensive yet compact field guide to more then 430 species of the islands’ 
birds. 
 

624. Forshaw, J.M Australian Parrots.  1st. Ed. Pub. Lansdowne Press. 1969  pp.xiv, 306 illustrated throughout with 
colour photographs and five paintings.  This is complemented with line drawings, distribution maps and 
monochrome photographs.  Fine in dw. with several chips, closed tears and a small piece of loss to front.    
[35869]  £30.00 
 

625. Forsman, D. The Raptors of Europe and the Middle East. A handbook of field identification. 1st. Rep. 
Ed. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.xviii, 589 with over 700 colour photographs. New pbk.  In-print at £29.99.    [35258] 
 £27.00 
 

626. Frith, C.B. and Beehler, B.M. The Birds of Paradise. Paradisaeidae. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1998  pp.xxx, 613 
with 15 pages of colour plates.  Fine in fine dw.      [35987]  £80.00 
This much sought after work is the most detailed work on these birds. 
 

627. Fry, C.H. The Bee-Eaters.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1991  pp. 304 illustrated by John Busby and with 
colour plates by the author.  Thoroughly fine in same dw.    [34607]  £35.00 
Covers all 24 species of this colourful family, and the colour plates accurately portray plumage and ‘jizz’. 
 

628. Fuller, R.J. Bird Habitats in Britain.  1st. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1982  pp. 320 with figures throughout.  
Repaired nick to dw., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29556]  £18.00 
 

629. Furness, R.W. The Skuas.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1987  pp. 363 with illus. by John Busby.  VG. in vg. 
dw.    [35970]  £40.00 
 

630. Garnett, M. The Journal Of Marjory Garnett Of Windermere.  Pub. by J. Whitaker / Peregrine Books. 2008  
pp.iii. 34. Fine copy in green cloth boards. Only 75 copies printed.    [35370]  £20.00 
 

631. Garrido, O.H. and Kirkconnell, A. Birds of Cuba. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm.  2000  pp.xviii, 253 with 51 
pages of colour plates illustrating males, female and juveniles plumages.  New pbk. In-print at £19.99.    [35260] 
 £17.00 
Information to identify all species recorded in Cuba, with text covering identification, range, status, habitat, voice and food.  
Also information on birdwatching and conservation in Cuba. 
 

632. Gaston, A.J. The Ancient Murrelet. A Natural History in the Queen Charlotte Islands. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & 
AD Poyser. 1992  pp.xviii, 249 with illus.  Fine in fine dw.    [35973]  £30.00 
 

633. Gillham, E.H. & Homes, R.C. The Birds of the North Kent Marshes.  Pub. Collins. 1950  pp. 320 with six 
illustrations of the area, 17 photographs and 2 maps.  Dw. mildly sunned on spine and mild foxing on rear.  
Internally very clean.    [29240]  £15.00 
 

634. Gladwin, Rev. T. & Sage, B. The Birds of Hertfordshire.  1st. Pub. Castlemead. 1986  pp.xiv,342 with 
drawings, dist. maps and tables. VG. in dw. which has a few chips.    [29607]  £15.00 
 

635. Goodwin, D. Crows of the World.  Pub. University Queensland. 1977  pp.vi, 354 with 3 page full-colour plates 
and figs. throughout.  Foxing to fore-edges largely not affecting text.  DW. sunned in places. Overall nr vg.    
[35612]  £20.00 
 

636. Gore, M.E.J. & Pyong-Oh, W. The Birds of Korea.  1st. Pub. Asiatic Soc. 1971  pp.450 with 40 coloured plates. 
A fine copy of this scarce volume.    [35719]  £45.00 
Every species of bird that occurrs or has occurred in Korea is described and 230 species are illus. in colour. 
 



 

637. Goriup, P.D. The Conservation of Lowland Dry Grassland Birds in Europe. Proceedings of an 
international seminar held at the University of Reading 20-22 March 1991. Pub. JNCC. 1991  pp.xi, 136 
with plates, tables and figs.  VG. in card covers.    [35881]  £20.00 
 

638. Graves Bull, Henry. Notes on the Birds of Herefordshire. Contributed by members of the Woolhope 
Club. Pub. Jakeman & Carver. 1888  pp.xxx, 274.  In beautifully illus. boards with ‘Woolhope Naturalists Field 
Club 1851’ motif. A few minor bumps to spine and corners.  Internally v. clean.  Scarce.    [29272]  £90.00 
 

639. Grimett, R and Inskipp, T. Birds of Southern India. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp. 240 with 87 
colour plates illustrating every distinct plumage of every species.  New pbk. In print at £24.99.    [35262]  £22.50 
A comprehensive guide to all of the birds of central and southern India (Maharashtra, Andra Pradesh, Goa, Karnataka, 
Kerala, Tamil Nadu and Lakshadweep, including Pondicherry and the Maldives).  
 

640. Grimett, R. et al. Pocket Guide to the Birds of the Indian Subcontinent. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 
2006  pp. 384 with 153 pages of colour illustrations. New pbk. In-print at £24.99.    [35268]  £17.50 
Covers all the species (nearly 1,300) found in India, Pakistan, Sri Lanka, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh and the Maldives. 
 

641. Grimmett, Inskipp & Inskipp. Birds of Nepal. Helm Field Guides. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2000  pp.288  with 110 
coloured plates. New pbk. In print at £24.99    [26889]  £23.00 
 

642. Hagen, Y. & Bakke, A. The Food of some Honey-Buzzards (Pernis apivorus(L.)) in Norway.  
Pub.Norway. 1958  pp.28 with 2 plates. Vg. in paper covers.    [35579]  £3.00 
 

643. Hails, C. & Jarvis, F. Birds of Singapore.  1st. Pub. Times Editions. 1987  pp.168 with  many illus. in colour. 
Vg+ in dw.    [35721]  £10.00 
For a relatively tiny island with a high ratio of urban development, Singapore contains a surprising large number of birds. 
With a list of 295 recurring species., and seasonal changes due to its strategic position on a migration route between temperate 
Asia and the eastern tropics. 
 

644. Hancock, John. A Catalogue of The Birds of Northumberland and Durham.  Pub. Williams & Norgate. 
1874  xxv, 174 with 14 engraved plates. a little wear to top and bottom spine. Foxing to endpapers and occasional 
very light foxing throughout text. o/w good.    [36077]  £100.00 
 

645. Harris, M.P. The Puffin.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1984  pp. 224 with fine drawings by Keith Brockie, over 
40 maps and diagrams and 24 pages of photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [34600]  £40.00 
 

646. Harris, T. and Franklin, K. Shrikes and Bush-Shrikes. Including wood-shrikes, helmet-shrikes, 
flycatcher-shrikes, philentomas, batises and wattle-eyes. Pub. Helm. 2000  pp. 392 with 41 colour plates.  
One minor chip to bottom front-corner of dw., o/w. a vg copy overall.    [35977]  £30.00 
 

647. Harrison, G. et al. Where to watch birds. West Midlands. Herefordshire, Staffordshire, the former West 
Midlands County, Warwickshire, Worcestershire & Shropshire. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 343.  Fine. 
Card covers.    [35989]  £16.99 
The third and latest edition of this popular guide to the best breeding sites in the West Midlands.  Almost 90 sites or areas are 
covered in detail.  This edition has been fully revised with over 20 new sites added.  Each site is described in terms of habitat, 
species, seasons and access.  Detailed maps are provided for all principle sites. 
 

648. Harrison, James M. A Handlist of the Birds of the Sevenoaks or Western District of Kent.  1st. Pub. H.F. 
& G. Witherby. 1942  pp.xvii, 165 with 41 plates in colour and 27 in b/w.Boards and hinges rubbed contents clean 
and bright.    [36000]  £50.00 
 

649. Harrison, Peter. Seabirds. An identification guide. Rev. Ed. Pub. Croom Helm. 1985  pp. 448 with 88 plates of 
illus. and over 300 dist. maps.  VG. in dw. mildly sunned on spine.    [29274]  £15.00 
 

650. Hart-Davis, D. Audubon’s Elephant. The Story of John James Audubon’s Struggle to Publish ‘The Birds 
of America’. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 2003  pp. 287, with colour plates. Fine copy in vg. dw.    [35519] 
 £10.00 
 

651. Harting, J.E. A Handbook of British Birds.  Pub. Van Voorst. 1872  pp.xxiv, 200.  With some underlining in 
ink & pen, and few articles tipped in.  One page damaged from removal of tipped in article. New spine, label & 
end papers recently added. Boards rubbed on extremities.    [30346]  £15.00 
 

652. Hartshorne, Charles. Born to Sing. An Interpretation and World Survey of Bird Song. Pub. Indiana Univ. 
Press. 1992  pp.xvi, 304.  A fine pbk. copy.    [35493]  £12.50 
 



 

653. Harvey, B. A Portfolio of New Zealand Birds.  Pub. Reed.  1970  pp. 61 with 25 full-page colour plates from 
paintings.  Folio. Some spotting to fore-edges, not affecting contents.  VG. in good dw.    [35860]  £40.00 
 

654. Haverschmidt, F. Birds of Surinam.  1st. Livingston Publishing Company. 1968  pp.xvi, 445 with 40 coloured 
plates and 30 b/w plates. A vg. copy in dw.    [35712]  £135.00 
This was the first complete illustrated authoritive account of the birds of this country. In addition to an extremely full and 
detailed list of some 600 of the species to be found in Surinam., the author gives a detailed account of the topography and 
climate of the country. 
 

655. Haverschmidt, F. & Mees, G.F. Birds of Surinam.  New Ed. Pub. VACO. 1994  pp.583 with 45 coloured plates. 
A very good copy in chipped dw.    [35718]  £120.00 
 

656. Helms, O. The Birds of Angmagsalik. Based upon the collections and notes of Johan Petersen. Rep. Pub. 
Bianco Lunos Bogtrykkeri. 1926  pp. 207-275.  Bound in half-morocco with marbled boards rubbed in places.  
Contents in vg. to fine condition.    [35827]  £40.00 
This is a journal reprint studying the birds of the Angmagsalik area of Greenland. 
 

657. Hilty, Steven L. Birds of Venezuela. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2003  pp.ix, 878 with 67 plates covering 
1381 species and 44 habitat photos. New pbk. In print at £40.00.    [29033]  £36.00 
The most comprehensive up-to-date, and best illustrated guide to this country. Venezuela has nearly 40% of all species in 
South America. 
 

658. Hollom, P.A.D. et al. Birds of the Middle East and North Africa. A companion guide. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 
1988  pp.280 with 40 plates plus many distribution maps. A fine copy in illustrated boards.    [35502]  £15.00 
 

659. Hotker, H. Waders breeding on wet grasslands. Water Study Group Bulletin; Number 61, Supplement 
April 1991. Pub. Wader Study Group. 1991  pp. 107 with distrbution maps. VG. in card covers. 
Recommendations are provided in the languages of English, Danish, Dutch, Italian, Portuguese, Swedish, German, 
French, Spanish and Greek.    [35831]  £15.00 
The Wader Study Group organized a workshop held in 1989 whose objectives were to review the situation of wetlands in 
Europe, to review population sizes and trends of waders breeding on wetlands, to give examples of research and applied 
research on grasslands waders and habitat management and to draw conclusions and make recommendations for all involved 
in the conservation of wet grasslands and their biota. 
 

660. Hutchinson, Clive D. Birds in Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1989  pp.215 with text illus. and maps.  
Fine in dw.    [34613]  £40.00 
 

661. Hyman, Susan. Edward Lear’s Birds.  1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson. 1980  pp.96 with 40 plates in colour 
and 50 in b/w. Folio. Fine copy in dw.    [35650]  £30.00 
Known for his limericks and Nonsense rhymes in English literature. Yet the earliest years of his career were devoted to quite a 
different creative enterprise: a series of extraordinary paintings of a quality and style to rival the work of Audubon. 
 
 

662. Inskipp, C. et al. Birds of Bhutan. Helm Field Guides. Rep. with corrections Pub. Helm. 2004  pp. 192 with 70 
pages of colour plates. New pbk. In-print at £19.99.    [35261]  £17.00 
Concise text covering identification, voice, habitat, altitudinal range, distribution and status.  Also information on 
birdwatching and conservation in Bhutan. 
 

663. Irving, L. Birds of Anaktuvuk Pass, Kobuk, and Old Crow. United States National Museum Bulletin 
217. Pub. Smithsonian Institute. 1960  pp.viii, 409 with fold-out photographic plate of the Anaktuvuk Pass.  VG. 
in card covers.    [35828]  £20.00 
 

664. Itoh, S. The White Egret.  1st. Pub. Blandford. 1989  pp.168 with colour photography throughout.  DW. a little 
sunned on and around spine, o/w. vg.    [29898]  £15.00 
 

665. Jamieson, Barrie, G.M. Reproductive Biology and Phylogeny of Birds. Sexual Selection; Behaviour; 
Conservation, Embryology and Genetics. 1st. Pub. Science Publishers. 2007  pp.x, 532 with some coloured 
illus. Fine copy.    [33947]  £60.00 
 

666. Johnsgard, P. A. Bustards, Hemipodes, and Sandgrouse. Birds of Dry Places. 1st. Pub. OUP. 1991  pp.viii. 
276, with colour Illus. and line drawings and distribution maps. Vg. copy in dw. which is slightly sunned on spine, 
a couple of light bumps o/w. vg.    [35590]  £60.00 
This text includes comparative chapters on the taxonomy and phylogeny of the three bird groups, their zoogeographical 
patterns, social behaviour, breeding biology, and status (in the case of rare or endangered species). 
 



 

667. Johnsgard, P.A. Cormorants, Darters, and Pelicans of the World.  Pub. Smithsonian. 1993  pp.xvi, 445 with 
colour photography, line drawings and dist. maps.  VG. in vg. dw.    [35613]  £20.00 
This is the first worldwide survey of cormorants, darters and pelicans. The first section of the book focuses on comparative 
biology, including all 32 species of cormorants and shags, two species of darters and seven species of pelicans.  The accounts 
cover species’ phylogeny, taxonomy, zoogeography, comparative anatomy, behaviour, reproductive biology, population and 
breeding dynamics, and conservation biology.  Detailed line drawings of the heads of all species noting age or seasonal 
variations help the reader identify and distinguish between each species. The book also includes keys to each species and the 
origins of their scientific and vernacular names. 
 

668. Johnson, A. & Cezilly, F. The Greater Flamingo.  Pub. Poyser. 2007  pp. 328, colour photographs, line 
drawings, charts and tables. Mint in dw. In-print at £40.00.    [35432]  £38.00 
Covers the latest thinking on Flamingo biology, with detailed discussions of population dynamics, evolution and systematics, 
migration and movements, feeding, reproductive biology and conservation, with emphasis placed on the authors work on the 
famous Flamingo population in the Carmargue region of Southern France. 
 

669. Jones, Thomas Rymer. The Natural History of Birds. A popular introduction to ornithology. Pub. Warne. 
nd c.1872  pp.xx, 452 with 220 illustrations.  Quite handsomely bound in green full calf.  Spine well relaid 
decorated in gilt with gilt lettering on red skyver. Internal hinges strengthened. Scattered foxing at ends, o/w. 
contents very clean and in very good condition.  Fore-edges marbled.  A nice copy.    [35877]  £20.00 
 

670. Jonsson, Lars. Bird Island. Pictures from a Shoal of Sand. 1st. Pub. Croom Helm. 1983  pp.88 with many fine 
water colours by this talented artist. Fine in dw.    [35669]  £75.00 
 

671. Kenefick, M. et al. Birds of Trinidad and Tobago. Helm Field Guides. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 256 with 
107 pages of colour plates.  New pbk. In-print at £19.99.    [35264]  £17.00 
All 470 species found on the islands including vagrants are described.  Up-to-date information on where to watch birds in 
Trinidad and Tobago. Includes an overview of the geography, climate and habitats of the islands. 
 

672. Kenward, R. The Goshawk.  Rep. Pub. Poyser. 2007  pp. 360, with colour plates, tables, charts and maps 
throughout the text. Mint in dw. In print at £35.00.    [35419]  £33.25 
Authoritative yet highly readable monograph on a very special bird of prey. Chapters cover nomenclature, races and morphs, 
biometrics, nesting, incubation and chick rearing, migration, feeding ecology, population dynamics, and conservation. This is 
the product of almost 30 years of research and the text is illuminated with tales from the author about his field research. 
 

673. Kirkman, F.B. & Jourdain, F.C.R. British Birds.  Pub. Nelson. 1966  pp.xvii, 209 with 200 colour plates.  VG. in 
good dw.    [30758]  £15.00 
 

674. Kirwan, Guy. M, et al. The Birds of Turkey. The Distribution, Taxonomy and Breeding of Turkish Birds. 
1st. Pub. Helm. 2008  pp. 512, with colour photographs and distribution maps. Mint in same d/w.    [35363] 
 £40.00 
Indispensable for anyone interested in the Turkish avifauna, this book will remain the standard work on this key ornithological 
region for many years to come. 
 

675. Knight, Capt. C.W.R. Aristocrats of the Air.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Williams and Norgate. 1946  pp. 150 with 
colour frontis. and 53 b/w. illus.  Some minor rubs to extrems., o/w. a vg. copy.    [29302]  £15.00 
This volume deals with some of the rarer birds of Great Britain in their natural haunts, from the Golden Eagle and Owls to the 
Green Woodpecker. 
 

676. Konig, C. and Weick, F. Owls of the World.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2008  pp. 528 with 72 colour plates depicting 
all 250 species recognised by the author.  Hardback in dustwrapper. New copy. In print at £45.00. Published 
November 2008.    [35699]  £42.50 
This is the most comprehensive book ever published on the group.  Not merely an excellent identification guide, it is the latest 
source of information on the ecology and biology of owls.  Where gaps in knowledge exist, they are acknowledged.  This 2nd 
edition will remain the major reference work for years to come. 
 

677. Latta, S. et al. Birds of the Dominican Republic and Haiti. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2006  pp.viii, 
258 with 57 pages of colour plates. New pbk. In-print at £24.99.    [35259]  £22.50 
Covers all 302 species known to have occurred on the island, including 31 endemics. 
 

678. Lee Jones, H. Birds of Belize. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.xii, 317 with 56 pages of colour plates.  
New pbk. In-print at £29.99.    [35266]  £20.00 
The first field guide to the identification of all species known to occur in Belize.  573 species are described in comprehensive 
accounts covering appearance, behaviour, voice, habitat, distribution and status. 
 

679. Lefranc, N. and Worfolk, T. Shrikes. A Guide to the Shrikes of the World. Pub. Pica Press. 1997  pp. 192 
with 16 pages of colour plates.  VG. plus in same dw.    [35978]  £18.00 
 



 

680. Lilford, Lord. Notes on the Birds of Northampton and Neighbourhood.  Pub. R.H. Porter. 1895  pp.xvi, 
352;315 with illus. by A.Thorburn & G.E. Lodge with folding map to rear of volume 2. A little foxing to prelims. 
and fore edges otherwise a very nice set bound in half morocco with marbled boards. A handsome copy.    [35711] 
 £225.00 
 

681. McCaddin, J. Duck Stamps and Prints. The Complete Federal and State Editions. Pub. Park Lane. N.Y. 
1988  pp.192 with many illus. Folio. Fine in dw.    [35944]  £20.00 
 

682. Macdonald, J.D. Birds of Australia.  1st. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1973  pp.552 with 24 full colour plates 
depicting over 300 species. Fine copy in dw.    [35710]  £18.00 
 

683. McGill, A.R. Australian Warblers.  Pub. Bird Observers Club. Melbourne. 1970  pp.147 with 9 plates in 
colour. a vg. copy in dw.    [35720]  £10.00 
A very useful book on this diverse group of birds. 
 

684. Maclean, G.L. The Field Companion to Roberts’ Birds of Southern Africa.  Pub. Cape Town. 1996  
pp.184 with 77 plates of illustrations. Vg. in papercovers.    [35497]  £10.00 
 

685. Madge, S. and Burn, H. Wildfowl.  Rep. Pub. Helm. 1992  pp. 298 with 47 pages of colour plates.  VG. in vg. dw.    
[35986]  £30.00 
 

686. Madge, S. and McGowan, P. Pheasants, Partridges and Grouse. Including buttonquails, sandgrouse and 
allies. Pub. Helm. 2002  pp. 488 with 72 colour plates.  Fine in fine dw.      [35585]  £15.00 
 

687. Matthysen, E. The Nuthatches.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1998  pp.xx, 315 with illus.  Fine in fine dw.    
[35983]  £22.00 
 

688. Mearns, B. and R. The Bird Collectors.  1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1998  pp.xviii, 472 with many plates.  
Fine in similar dw.    [35984]  £40.00 
This work comprises a review of bird collecting from the late eighteenth century up to the 1990s. 
 

689. Merikallio, E. Finnish Birds. Their distribution and numbers. Pub. Fauna Fennica V. 1958  pp. 181 with dist. 
maps.  Some pages uncut. VG. in lightly bumped card covers.    [35829]  £40.00 
 

690. Message, S. & Taylor, D. Waders of Europe, Asia and North America.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp.224 with 
77 plates. Mint pbk. copy.    [29042]  £22.50 
A definitive field guide to 124 species of northern hemisphere waders with dist. maps. 
 

691. Morris, F.O. Rev. A History of British Birds.  4th Ed. Pub.John C. Nimmo. 1895  Six volumes with 394 hand 
cold. plates. This edition contains some 37 additional plates over earlier editions. Bound in mustard coloured cloth 
with some wear to tops/ bottoms of spine. A few plates lightly foxed as are prelimns, but generally plates are 
clean.    [35639]  £550.00 
 

692. Morris, P. and Hawkins, F. Birds of Madagascar. A photographic guide. Pub. Pica Press. 1998  pp.xii, 316 
with hundreds of colour photographs.  New hdbk.    [35263]  £25.00 
 

693. Mundy, P. et al. The Vultures of Africa.  1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1992  pp. 460 with colour photographs, 
illustrations and b/w. line. drawings.  VG. in vg. dw.     [36093]  £75.00 
A great book for the bird enthusiast, conservationist and ornithologist. 
 

694. Nelson, B. The Gannet.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 1978  pp.336 many photographs and line drawings by John Busby. A 
VG. copy in dw.    [26678]  £30.00 
This volume is written by the ‘Expert’ on this group of birds. His work on the gannetry on Bass Rock over many years have 
formed the basis for most of our knowledge of the gannet’s ecology, its breeding cycle and behaviour. 
 

695. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Snow Bunting.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1993  pp.xv. 339, with b/w. 
plates and maps. Fine copy in fine d/w.    [35371]  £35.00 
The author gives a full description of the bird, dealing with such topics as habits, habitats in Scotland, nesting habits, 
distribution numbers and movements, which covers all aspects of the life of these seldom seen and little known birds. 
 

696. Newton, A. & Gadow, H. A Dictionary of Birds.  1st. Pub. A.& C. Black.  1893-96  pp.xii, 1088 with 
engravings. A handsome copy bound in half morocco. Spine a little faded.    [35560]  £40.00 
 

697. Noroji, R. Birds of Prey of the Indian Subcontinent.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2006  pp. 692, with colour plates and 
distribution maps throughout the text. Fine copy in fine dw. In-print at £40.00.    [35420]  £38.00 



 

The Indian subcontinent is renowned for the diversity of its raptors. This is the definative reference to these magnificent birds 
covering all 69 species recorded in the subcontinent plus several well-marked races and 2 unconfirmed species. 
 

698. O’Brien, M. et al. The Shorebird Guide.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.xiv. 477 with many colour photographs and 
distribution maps. Fine copy in card covers.    [35683]  £20.00 
This guide includes more than 870 stunning colour photographs, starting with a  general impression of the species and 
progressing to more detailed images of the bird throughout its life cycle. 
 

699. Office, Hugh, R. Brigadier. Australian Flycatchers.  Pub. Bird Observers Club. 1974  pp. 111 with 12 pages of 
colour illustrations.  VG. in dw. lightly marked in places, o/w. vg.    [35824]  £8.00 
 

700. Officer, Brigadier H.R. Australian Honeyeaters.  2nd. Imp. Pub. The Bird Observers Club, Melbourne. 1965  
pp. 83 plus 3 page index. With 12 pages of colour illus. by Peg Maltby.  VG. in lightly marked dw. which has been 
repaired to spine ends and corners.    [35821]  £15.00 
 

701. Owen, M. (et al.). Wildfowl in Great Britain.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1986  pp.x, 613 with 
figures and maps throughout.  VG. in dw.    [29327]  £12.50 
 

702. Pain, D.J (et al.). Lead Poisoning in Waterfowl. Proceedings of an IRWB Workshop, Brussels 1991. Pub. 
Int. Waterfowl & Wetlands  Res. Bur. 1992  pp. 105.  VG. in card covers.    [29549]  £10.00 
 

703. Paulson, D. Shorebirds of North America. The Photographic Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp. 361 with 
more than 530 colour photographs.  Fine in card covers.    [35990]  £23.99 
This is the first complete guide to North and Central American shorebirds.  This work is specifically produced to identify 
shorebirds and identification tips are provided for all species.  
 

704. Peters, H.S. & Burleigh, T.D. The Birds of Newfoundland.  1st. Pub. Houghton Mifflin & Co. 1951  pp.xix, 
431 with 32 coloured plates depicting some 150 species by Roger Peterson. Vg. in chipped dw.    [35709]  £30.00 
 

705. Piotroski, S. The Birds of  Suffolk.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2003  pp. 360 with colour plates, distribution maps, charts 
and line drawings. Lightly cockled to bottom corner not affecting legibility. A couple of light bumps to dw. o/w. 
this is a vg. copy. A good chance to obtain this book which is in print at £40.00.    [35682]  £20.00 
This book brings together a great wealth of knowledge on the avifauna of Suffolk. Introductory chapters look at the county 
itself, examining geology, geography, climate, patterns of land use, farming and fishing practices. The history of ornithology in 
the county is discussed, along with the development of conservation practices, population monitoring through migration counts 
and ringing, and the establishment of nature reserves. 
 

706. Porter Allen, R. The Whooping Crane.  Pub. Res. Rep. No.3 Nat. Audubon Soc. 1952  pp.xxvi, 246 with a 
number of plates, many figs and fold-out map. Card covers sunned and a little bumped, o/w. vg.     [30210]  £20.00 
 

707. Porter, R.F. et al. Birds of the Middle East.  Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.xv, 460 with 112 colour plates depicting over 
700 species. With detailed  maps. Mint pbk. In print at £24.99.    [29064]  £23.00 
 

708. Prentis, W. Notes on the Birds of Rainham. Including the District between Chatham and Sittingbourne. 
Pub. Gurney & Jackson. 1894  pp. 92.  VG. in green cloth boards.  Scarce.    [29602]  £70.00 
 

709. Pycraft, W.P. Birds in Flight.  1st. Pub. Gay & Hancock. 1922  pp.x, 133 with 12 colour plates, 8 in b/w. and 9 
line illus.  Feint owners stamp on front board. Spine sunned. Free endpaper missing. A nr. vg. copy.    [29305] 
 £12.50 
 

710. Pycraft, W.P. A Book of Birds. Sidney Appleton’s Popular Natural History Books. Pub. Sidney Appleton. 
1908  pp.vii, 155 with 30 colour plates.  FEP wearing a little on hinge, some foxing to end papers.  Boards a little 
rubbed to extrems. o/w. a vg. copy.    [29315]  £15.00 
 

711. Ratcliffe, D. The Peregrine Falcon.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1980  pp. 416.  VG. in dw. lightly bumped 
on edges and a little tanned on front turn-in.     [32922]  £45.00 
 

712. Rees, E. Bewick’s Swan.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 2006  pp. 296 with 21 plates and other text illus. Mint in dw. 
published at £40.00.    [34893]  £38.00 
 

713. Restall, R. Munias and Mannikins.  1st. Pub. Pica. 1996  pp.264 with 79 coloured plates. Fine copy in dw.    
[25479]  £20.00 
 

714. Restall, R. et al. Birds of Northern South America. Helm Field Guides. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2006  2 volumes 
with nearly 6,400 images on 306 pages of colour plates.  Fine pbk. set. In-print at £100.00.    [35267]  £90.00 



 

Volume 1 comprises Plates and Maps and Volume 2 in-depth species accounts.  This is an indespensible guide and reference to 
the identification of all the birds of Ecuador, Columbia, Venezuela, Aruba, Curacao, Bonaire, Trinidad and Tobago, Guyana, 
Suriname and French Guiana. 
 

715. Riddle, Gordon. Seasons with the Kestrel.  Pub. Blandford. 1991  pp. 160 with colour and b/w. photography 
throughout.  A small bump to corner of front board, o/w. a vg. copy in dw.    [29243]  £12.50 
 

716. Ridgely, R. & Greenfield, P. The Birds of Ecuador. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp.xvii, 740 with 96 
coloured plates. Mint pbk. In print at £40.00.    [29038]  £37.00 
Ecuador has one of the richest avifaunas with nearly 1600 species. 
 

717. Rivolier, J. Emperor Penguins.  1st. Pub. Elek. 1956  pp.131 with photos. A vg. copy in dw.    [35806]  £12.00 
One of the few books on this antarctic species. 
 

718. Rogacheva, H. The Birds of Central Siberia.  1st. Pub. Husum. 1992  pp.xii, 737 with many photos. Vg. in 
card covers.    [35707]  £20.00 
 

719. Salvin, Francis Henry & Brodrick, William. Falconry in the British Isles.  Pub. Beech Publishing. 1997  pp. 
147 with 24 colour plates.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29310]  £15.00 
First published in 1855 with a second edition in 1873, a modern re-issue was made in 1972.  Traces the history of the sport, 
through its heyday in the 17th century through to the decline in the 19th century.  A practical book, with sections on diseases 
and possible cures.   
 

720. Schreiber, E.A. and Burger, J. Biology of Marine Birds.  Pub. CRC. 2002  pp. 722. Mint hardback.      [33757] 
 £50.00 
 

721. Schulenberg, T.S et al. Birds of Peru.  1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 2007  pp.656 with 304 fine coloured plates 
depicting some 1792 species. A mint copy of this new guide in print at £29.99.    [33779]  £28.00 
 

722. Scott, Peter. Wild Chorus.  Limited Edition Pub. Country Life. 1938  With 24 coloured plates by the author 
mounted on card with tissue guards. This is a limited edition of 1250 copies of which this is 236. Signed by the 
author and artist. Attractive copy in original gilt cloth boards.    [35724]  £350.00 
 

723. Seebohm, H. Coloured Figures of the Eggs of British Birds.  Pub. Pawson & Brailsford. 1896  pp.xxiv, 304 
with frontis. portrait and 59 chromolithographs plates of birds eggs. Spine a little faded with some foxing to the 
edges and reverse of plates not affecting the plates themselves. Generally vg.     [35554]  £200.00 
 

724. Severinghaus, S. & Blackshaw, K. A New Guide to The Birds of Taiwan.  Pub. Mei Ya . 1976  pp.xxiii, 222 
with 8 coloured plates. Vg. in illus. boards.    [35708]  £15.00 
 

725. Shawyer, C. The Barn Owl.  1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin. 1998  pp.viii, 213.  Fine in fine dw.    [35976]  £22.50 
 

726. Shimba, T. A Photographic Guide to the Birds of Japan and North-East Asia. Helm Field Guides. 1st. 
Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 504 with hundreds of colour photographs.  New pbk. In-print at £24.99.    [35265]  £22.50 
Covers almost 600 species of birds, including all resident and migrant species and most vagrants recorded in the region. Each 
species has a distribution map accompanied by detailed notes on world range, habitat and status in Japan. 
 

727. Shrubb, M. The Lapwing.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 2007  pp. 232 with illus. by Robert Gillmor.  Fine in 
fine dw.    [35972]  £40.00 
 

728. Sibley, D. The North American Bird Guide. The Sibley Guide to Birds. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 544 with 
more than 6,600 detailed individual species.  Fine in card covers.    [35988]  £24.99 
A total of 810 species and 350 regional variations are described.  Key features of the birds are shown to aid identification.  
Illustrations are arranged so that comparison can be made between easily confused species.  An indespensible guide. 
 

729. Skead, C.J. Sunbirds of Southern Africa. also Sugarbirds White-Eyes and the Spotted Creeper. 1st. Pub. 
A.A. Balkema. 1967  pp.351 with coloured and b/w photos plus text figs. and a record at rear of volume with 
Sunbird  calls and songs. Vg. copy in dw.    [35539]  £75.00 
 

730. Smith, K.W. The Breeding Birds of Hertfordshire.  1st. Pub. Herts. Nat. Hist. Soc. 1993  pp. 316 with dist. 
maps and line drawings throughout.  Thoroughly vg. in dw.    [29605]  £18.00 
 

731. Snow, D.W. A Study of Blackbirds.  1st. Pub. G. Allen & Unwin. 1958  pp.191 with some text figs. A Vg. copy 
in dw.    [35561]  £20.00 
Probably the first book to give an accurate account of this common bird,.Prior to this volume, most information on this bird 
was  in scattered papers and journals. 
 



 

732. Sterry, P. Birds of the Mediterranean. A photographic guide. Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.192 with 100 
photographs of some 440 species. New pbk. In print at £19.99.     [29036]  £14.99 
 

733. Stiles, F.G. & Skutch, A.F. A Guide to the Birds of Costa Rica.  Pub. Helm. 2003  pp.ix, 511 with 52 fine 
coloured plates. Crease to front cover o/w. fine pbk. copy in print at £40.00    [33798]  £20.00 
 

734. Stout, G.D. (Ed.). The Shorebirds of North America.  Pub. Viking. 1968  pp. 270 with 32 full page opaque 
watercolour plates reproduced in 6 colour lithography.  VG. in lightly chipped dw. with a little loss on rear. Folio.    
[35859]  £20.00 
With text by Peter Mathiessen this is an interesting and beautifully illustrated work. 
 

735. Stroud, D.A. et al. Protecting Internationally Important Bird Sites. A review of the EEC Special 
Protection Area network in Great Britain. Pub. NCC. 1990  pp. 230 with figs. and tables.  VG. in card covers.    
[35937]  £6.00 
Of interest both to the keen ornithologist and conservationist. 
 

736. Taylor, B. and van Perlo, B. Rails. A Guide to the Rails, Crakes, Gallinules and Coots of the World. 1st. 
Ed. Pub. Pica Press. 1998  pp. 600 with 43 pages of colour plates.  Light bump to top corner of several pages, o/w. 
a fine copy in fine dw.    [35980]  £28.00 
 

737. Tegetmeier, W.B. Pigeons.  Their structure, varieties, habits and management. Pub. Routledge. 1868  pp. 
190 with 16 chromolithographs by Harrison Weir.  Scattered light foxing to text and foxing to 4 plates, o/w. clean.  
In original blue boards with gilt motif of pigeons on front board and gilt lettering and decoration to the spine.  
Boards lightly rubbed in places and lifting to bottom half at the joint with the spine. TEG. Royal octavo.  Overall a 
vg. copy.    [35929]  £200.00 
 

738. Todd, W.E. Clyde. Birds of the Labrador Peninsula and Ajacent Areas.  1st. Pub. Univ. Toronto Press. 
1963  pp.819 with coloured frontis. and 8 plates in colour. A fine copy in chipped dw.    [35725]  £50.00 
The author has concentrated on distribution rather than description, but much of general interest has been included, 
particularly in the accounts of characteristic birds of the area. The bird life of the Peninsula is discussed from a bibliographic, 
a taxonomic, an ecological, and distributional standpoint. A most authoritive work. 
 

739. Trobe, W. M. The Birdnester’s Bedtime Book. An anthology of birdnesting expeditions. Privately Printed 
by J. Whitaker/Peregrine Books. 2008  pp.ix. 411, with a few line drawings and bw. photographs throughout the 
text. Mint in same d/w.    [35365]  £50.00 
Only 150 copies of this book have been printed. The idea for this book was to produce a book at a reasonable price drawn from 
a variety of Ornithological works, many of which are now expensive and / or otherwise difficult to obtain. 
 

740. Trobe, W.M. Birdnesting Memories. Accounts of more than sixty years of field-work seeking birds and 
their nests. 1st. Ed. Pub. J. Whitaker / Peregrine Books. 2008  pp.xii, 359 with colour plates.  Fine in fine dw.  
Limited to 100 copies.    [35387]  £125.00 
 

741. Tubbs, Colin. The Buzzard.  Rep. Pub. David & Charles. 1976  pp.199 with photographs.    [35572]  £35.00 
This is an account of the ecology and history of this popular bird of prey. It attempts to identify the factors controlling 
reproductive success. One of the few monographs on this bird. 
 

742. Tubbs, Colin R. The Buzzard.  Rep. Pub. David & Charles. 1976  pp.199 with photographs. Very slight fading 
to spine of dustwrapper o/w vg.    [35552]  £30.00 
 

743. Turner, A. The Barn Swallow.  Pub. Poyser. 2006  pp. 256, colour plates, tables , charts and line drawings. Mint 
in dw. In-print at £40.00.    [35431]  £38.00 
This book examines all aspects of the life of this endearing bird, with chapters on feeding habits, mate choice, breeding 
strategies, nesting, eggs and incubation, nestling rearing, survivorship, migratory behaviour and population dynamics.  The 
book also considers changes in populations and behaviour in relation to intensive agriculture and climate change. 
 

744. Uglow, J. Nature’s Engraver. A Life of Thomas Bewick. 1st. Pub. Faber & Faber. 2006  pp.xix. 458, with 
colour and b/w. plates and line drawings. Fine copy in fine dw.    [35520]  £15.00 
The author tells the story of a farmer’s son from Tyneside who never courted fane yet revolutionised wood engraving. 
 

745. Urquhart, E. Stonechats. A Guide to the Genus Saxicola. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2002  pp. 320 with 14 pages of 
colour plates and over 100 photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [35981]  £40.00 
 

746. Venables, W. A. et al. On behalf of the Gwent Ornithological Society. The Birds of Gwent.  1st. Pub. Helm. 
2008  pp. 416, with  colour photographs, distribution maps, line drawings and charts. Mint in same d/w.    [35364] 
 £40.00 
This book provides an essential reference for anybody who has watched birds in this diverse and species rich corner of Wales. 



 

 

747. Verner, W. The Natural History Diaries of Willoughby Verner. Being an account of his Natural History 
expeditions 1867 - 1890. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2002  pp.viii. 162, with b/w. illus. and photographs 
throughout the text. Fine copy in fine d/w.    [35368]  £40.00 
Willoughby Verner is undoubtedly best known for his classic work ‘My Life Among the Wild Birds in Spain’. 
 

748. Voitkevich, A.A. The Feathers and Plumage of Birds.  Pub. Sidgwick & Jackson. 1966  pp.xvi, 335 with 73 
illustrations and 21 tables.  A vg. copy in dw., which is a little grubby and has a few chips.    [29309]  £12.50 
 

749. Warren, Michael. Shorelines- Birds at the Water’s Edge.  1st. Pub. Hodder & Stoughton. 1984  pp.128 with 
many fine illustrations of birds by this artist. A fine copy in dw. signed by the author.    [35666]  £20.00 
 

750. Waterhouse, Michael. The Strange Death of British Birdsong.  1st. Pub. Landmark Publishing. 2004  pp.304 
with nearly 200 coloured wood engravings. A fine copy in dw.    [35562]  £15.00 
This book examines the fluctuating fortunes of 137 species of birds. Most notable is the decline in songbirds. The causes are 
not clear, but changes in agricultural practise probably contributes. This is a delightful volume enhanced by the many coloured 
engravings.  
 

751. Watson, D. One Pair of Eyes.  Pub. Arlequin Press. 1994  pp. 151 with many colour illus.  Fine copy in dw. of 
the limited clothbound edition, No. 758/1000.    [30139]  £75.00 
 

752. Watson, Donald. One Pair of Eyes.  Ltd. Ed. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1994  pp.150 with many fine illustrations by 
this artist/author. A limited edition of 1000 copies of which this is 915 signed by the author.    [35651]  £80.00 
 

753. Watson, J. The Golden Eagle.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1997  pp.xx, 374 illus. by Keith Brockie and 
Donald Watson.  Fine in fine dw.    [35971]  £45.00 
 

754. Weiner, J. The Beak of the Finch. Evolution in Real Time. 1st. Pub. J.Cape. 1994  pp.x, 332 with text illus. 
Top corners slightly bumped o/wise vg. in dw.    [35481]  £20.00 
The author tells the extraordinary story of two scientists Peter and Rosemary Grant, whose ingenious, meticulous and extended 
work in the Galapagos has culminated in the sight of evolution occurring before their eyes. 
 

755. Whitaker, J. A Field Guide to the Scarcer Breeding Birds of the New Forest and Surrounding Area.  
1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1997  pp.xi. 70, with colour plates throughout the text. Fine copy in fine d/w.    [35373] 
 £25.00 
This publication is the first in a series of field guides aimed at the field ornithologist who finds the pursuit of breeding birds 
both educational and stimulating. 
 

756. Whitaker, J. The Golden Eagle. With chapters on the Sea Eagle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2001  pp.x, 
258 with illustrations.  Mint in dw.     [35991]  £50.00 
The content of this work differs substantially from that of the work of the same title published by Poyser in 1997. 
 

757. Wildash, P. Birds of South Vietnam.  1st.Pub.Charles Tuttle. 1968  PP.234 with 25 coloured plates. Fine copy 
in dw.    [35714]  £15.00 
This volume covers birds found in the Asian area including: North Vietnam, Laos, Cambodia, China, Thailand, Burma, 
Malaysia, Indonesia, Borneo & Philippines. 
 

758. Williamson, K. Fair Isle. and its Birds. 1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1965  pp.xvi, 311 with some b/w. 
photography.  In chipped dw. with a very small amount of loss.  Internally very good.    [29626]  £40.00 
 

759. Wilson, Edward. Ed. Brian Roberts. Birds of the Antarctic.  1st. Pub. Blandford Press. 1967  pp.191 with many 
illus. and sketches. A vg. copy in chipped dw. Vg.    [35726]  £30.00 
Edward Wilson was a member of Scott’s two Antarctic expedition, as zoologist and medical officer. On the second he was also 
chief officer. This volume has many of Wilson’s paintings and sketches. An attractive volume. 
 

760. Wingfield-Gibbons, D. et al. The New Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland 1988-1991.  1st. Ed. 
Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1993  pp.xiv, 520 with 208 full species accounts and 13 brief accounts of rare breeders.  
Pages 287 & 297 were creased and a little blurred during printing.  Otherwise fine in fine dw.    [35994]  £50.00 
 

761. Wood, Simon. The Birds of Essex.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.656 with many coloured photos.and tables. Mint 
copy in dw. in print at £40.00.    [34894]  £38.00 
 

762. Yamashina, Y. Birds in Japan. A Field Guide. Rep. Pub. Tokyo News Service. 1974  pp.266 with 132 coloured 
illus. A fine copy in dw.    [35713]  £20.00 
 



 

763. Zimmerman, D et al. Birds of Kenya and Northern Tanzania.  Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 576.  New in card 
covers.    [35247]  £24.99 
In this comprehensive, succinct and informative book, over 1,100 species are covered with 124 plates of colour illustrations.   
 

Zoology 
764. Ainsworth G.C. and Austwick, P.K.C. Fungal Diseases of Animals. Review No. 6 of the Commonwealth 

Bureau of Animal Health. Pub. Commonwealth Agri. Bur. 1959  pp. 148 with colour and bw. plates.  VG. in 
lightly chipped dw.    [35834]  £7.50 
 

765. Barnes, R.S.K. and Hughes, R.N. An Introduction to Marine Ecology.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Blackwell. 1988  pp.x, 
351 with many figs.  VG. in card covers.    [35920]  £8.50 
 

766. Batschelet, E. Introduction to Mathematics for Life Scientists. Biomathematics Volume 2. 3rd. Ed. Pub. 
Springer Verlag. 1979  pp.viii, 643.  VG. in green cloth boards.    [29568]  £25.00 
 

767. Bernor, R.L. The Evolution of Western Eurasian Neogene Mammal Faunas.  Pub. Columbia. 1996  
pp.xii, 487 with figs. throughout. Fine in dw.    [30364]  £20.00 
 

768. Bonin, F. et al. Turtles of the World.  Pub. A & C Black. 2006  pp. 416 illus. in colour throughout. New in illus. 
boards.    [32036]  £35.00 
 

769. Bradley, R.S. Quaternary  Paleoclimatology. Methods of Paleoclimatic Reconstruction. 2nd. Imp. Pub. 
Unwin Hyman. 1989  pp.xvii, 472 with figs.  A little sunned to card covers spine, o/w. vg.    [29547]  £10.00 
 

770. Burgess, N.R.H. John Hull Grundy’s Arthropods of Medical Importance.  Pub. Noble Books. 1981  pp.223 
with figures.  Spine of dw. sunned, o/w. a vg. copy.    [29840]  £7.50 
 

771. Carpenter, K. & Currie, P.J. Dinosaur Systematics. Approaches and Perspectives. 1st. Pub. CUP. 1990  
pp.xiii, 318 with illus. throughout.  A fine copy in d/w.    [29145]  £25.00 
 

772. Clark, T.W. Averting Extinction. Reconstructing endangered species recovery. Pub. Yale University. 1997  
pp.x, 270.  Dw. has minor chip on spine which is also lightly sunned.  Otherwise a vg. plus copy.    [35849] £25.00 
The black-footed ferret, once thought extinct, was rediscovered in Wyoming in 1981.  In this book, Tim Clark tells the story of 
subsequent efforts to save the black-footed ferret, showing how it points to the necessity of finding new ways to conserve and 
restore species. 
 

773. Clarkson, E.N.K. Invertebrate Palaeontology and Evolution.  3rd. Ed. Pud. Chapman & Hall. 1993  pp.ix, 
434 with figs. throughout.  Pages a little cockled. Clean in card covers.    [29917]  £7.50 
 

774. Corbet, G.B. & Hill, J.E. A World List of Mammalian Species.  2nd. Ed. Pub. BM (NH). 1987  pp. 254.  
Thoroughly vg. in blue cloth covers.    [29637]  £18.00 
 

775. Curry, J.P. Grassland Invertebrates. Ecology, influence on soil fertility and effects on plant growth. Pub. 
Chapman and Hall. 1994  pp.viii, 437 with figs.  Fine in illus. boards.     [35836]  £180.00 
 

776. Davis, C.C. The Marine and Fresh Water Plankton.  Pub. Michigan State.   pp.xii, 562 with over 600 
figures.  Missing title page. Tape on contents page.  Boards have some staining.  Internally clean.    [30369] 
 £10.00 
 

777. DeGraaf, R.M. and Miller, R.I. Conservation of Faunal Diversity in Forested Landscapes. Conservation 
Biology Series No. 6. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1996  pp.xxii, 631 with plates, figs. and tables throughout. VG. 
in illus. boards.    [35842]  £60.00 
 

778. Duff, Andrew. Beetles of Somerset:  Their Status and Distribution.  Somerset Archaeological & Nat.Hist. 
Society, 1993.  Pp.269 with figs. Pbk. Fine.    [15647]  £10.00 
 

779. Eckert.  Animal Physiology. Mechanisms and Adaptations. 5th. Ed. Pub. W.H. Freeman. 2002  pp.xvii, 736 
plus glossary, appendixes and index with text illus. Fine copy in decorative boards.    [26648]  £30.00 
 

780. Edwards, M.A. & McDonnell, U.Ed’s. Animal Disease in Relation to Animal Conservation. The 
Proceedings of a Symposium held at The Zoological Society of London. 26-27th Nov. 1981. Pub. 
Academic Press. 1982  pp.xviii, 336 with illus. tables, graphs. A vg. copy in dw.     [36090]  £18.00 
 

781. Ennos, A.R. and Bailey, S.E.R. Problem solving in Environmental Biology.  1st. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1995  
pp.viii, 175 with many figs. and tables.  VG. in card covers.    [35926]  £20.00 



 

This book provides a selection of practical problems based on real data.  By working through them students will gain valuable 
insight into how their theoretical and practical skills can be applied in real-life situations. 
 

782. Fastovsky, D.E. & Weishampel, D.B. The Evolution and Extinction of the Dinosaurs.  1st. Pub. Cambridge 
Univ. Press. 1996  pp.xvi, 460 with b/w. photography and illus. throughout.  Fine in illus. boards.    [29697] 
 £30.00 
 

783. Fielder, P.L. and Kareiva, P.M. Conservation Biology. For the coming decade. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Chapman and 
Hall. 1998  pp.xx, 533 with many figs. and tables.  Thoroughly fine in illus. boards.    [35843]  £120.00 
 

784. Ford, E.B. Ecological Genetics.  1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1964  pp.xvi, 335 with b/w. plates.  VG. in similar dw.    
[35541]  £20.00 
 

785. Fretter, V. & Peake, J.Ed’s. Pulmonates. Vol.1     Functional Anatomy and Physiology. Vol.2A  
Systematics, Evolution and Ecology. Vol.2B  Economic Malacology. Pub. Academic Press. 1975-79  
pp.xxix, 417; x, 540; x, 150 with text figs. A vg. set in dw’s.    [35509]  £100.00 
 

786. Gledhill, T. & Viets, K.O. A Synonymic and Bibliographic Check-List of the Freshwater Mites . 
(Hydrachnellae and Limnohalacaridae, Acari) recorded from Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. Pub. 
Freshwater Biological Association. 1976  pp. 59. VG. in card covers.    [35627]  £20.00 
 

787. Graham, J.B. (Ed.). The Biological Investigation of Malpelo Island, Columbia. Smithsonian 
contributions to zoology, No. 176. Pub. Smithsonian. 1976  pp. 98 with plates and figs.  Fine in card covers.    
[35923]  £7.50 
This work considers the history of the terrestrial biology of this island, its mapping, geology, ecosystem and includes papers on 
(amongst others) a new gecko  (Sauria: Gekkonidae Phyllodactylus), starfish, fish collected at the island and a new species of 
Goby (Teleostei: Gobiidae: Chriolepis). 
 

788. Grigg, G. et al. The Biology of Australasian Frogs and Reptiles.  Pub. Surrey Beatty. 1985  pp.xvi, 527 with 
colour plates and many supporting figs.  Nr. fine in dw.    [32028]  £50.00 
 

789. Harcourt, C.S. & Sherwood, B.R. New Perspectives in Primate Evolution and Behaviour.  1st. Pub. 
Westbury.  2002  pp. x, 322 with several colour and black and white plates, with numerous charts and graphs. Mint 
copy in same dw.in print @ £45.00    [33342]  £25.00 
 

790. Hill, Wyse & Anderson. Animal Physiology.  Pub. Sinauer Assoc. 2004  pp.xxvi, 770 plus appendices and 
index. Fully illus. with diag. and graphs, tables. Fine hardback copy of the latest edition.    [33409]  £25.00 
 

791. Howe, H.F. &Westley, L.C. Ecological Relationships of Plants and Animals.  1st. Pub. OUP. 1988  pp. 273 
with b/w. plates, line drawings, tables and graphs. VG. copy in vg. dw.    [35626]  £30.00 
 

792. Huggett, R.J. Fundamentals of Biogeography.  1st. Pub.Routledge. 1998  pp.xv, 261  with many illus., graphs 
and tables. Vg. pbk. copy.    [35961]  £10.00 
 

793. Huys, R. & Boxshall, G.A. Copepod Evolution.  1st. Pub. Ray Society. 1991  pp.468 with many illus. A fine 
copy in dw.    [35511]  £50.00 
 

794. Kabata, Z. Parasitic Copepoda of British Fishes.  Pub. The Ray Society. 1979  pp.xii, 468 with over 2,000 
illustrations.  Small stain not affecting legibility on last 30 pages of plates and end papers, o/w. vg. in dw.    
[29555]  £25.00 
 

795. Kabata, Z. Parasitic Copepoda of British Fishes.  Pub. Ray Society. 1979  pp.xii, 468 plus plates bearing over 
2,000 illus. VG. in vg. dw. and box.    [35838]  £30.00 
 

796. Krebs, J.R. & Davies, N.B. An Introduction to Behavioural Ecology.  1st. Pub. Blackwell Scientific. 1981  
pp.ix, 292 with text figs. Spine a little faded o/w vg. pbk.    [35503]  £15.00 
 

797. Lack, David. Island Biology. Illustrated by the Land Birds of Jamaica. 1st. Univ. of Calif. Press, Berkeley. 
1976  pp. xvi, 445 with text figs. A fine copy in dw.    [16902]  £35.00 
 

798. Lankester, E. Ray. A Treatise on Zoology. Part V. Mollusca. Pub. AC Black. 1906  pp. 355 with many figs.  
Some foxing largely confined to end-pages and fore-edges.  Top of spine a little pulled, o/w. vg.    [35867]  £18.00 
 

799. Lankester, E. Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part I Introduction and Protozoa. First and Second 
Fascicle. Pub. A C Black. 1903 & ‘09  2 vols. with many figs.  Foxing at ends and fore-edges.  Contents overall 



 

very clean. Internal hinges of 2nd fascicle showing light wear, with the binding still in vg. condition.  Original 
boards in vg. condition.    [35861]  £30.00 
 

800. Lankester, E. Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part III. The Echinoderma. Pub. AC Black. 1900  pp.viii, 
344 with many figs.  Lightly foxed end-papers, o/w. vg.  Original cloth boards with some bubbling on front board, 
o/w. vg.    [35864]  £20.00 
 

801. Lankester, E. Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part IV. The Platyhelmia, Mesozoa, and Nemertini. Pub. 
AC Black. 1901  pp.viii, 204 with figs.  Foxing to end-papers and fore-edges.  Rest of contents very clean.  VG. in 
original boards.    [35865]  £18.00 
 

802. Lankester, E. Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part II. The Porifera and Coelentera. Pub. AC Black. 1900  
with many figs.  Foxing to end-papers and fore-edges, not affecting rest of contents.  VG. in original boards.    
[35866]  £30.00 
 

803. Lankester, Sir Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part VII Appendiculata. 3rd Fascicle. Crustacea. Pub. 
AC Black. 1909  pp.viii, 346 with many figs.  Scattered foxing to fore-edges, with contents in very clean, bright 
condition. VG. in original boards.    [35862]  £15.00 
 

804. Lankester, Sir Ray. (Ed.). A Treatise on Zoology. Part IX. Vertebrata Craniata. (First fascicle: 
Cyclostomes and fishes). Pub. AC Black. 1909  pp.xvi, 518.  Light foxing to fore-edges and end-papers, o/w. 
contents are very clean.  VG. in original boards.    [35863]  £30.00 
 

805. Leatherwood, S. & Donovan, G.P. Cetaceans and Cetacean Research In The Indian Ocean Sanctuary. 
Marine Mammal Technical Report Number 3. Pub. UNEP. 1991  pp.vii, 287 with figures and tables 
throughout.  VG. in card covers.    [29635]  £12.00 
 

806. Liddle, M. Recreation Ecology. The ecological impact of outdoor recreation and ecotourism. Pub. 
Chapman and Hall. 1997  pp.xxi, 639 with many figs. in text.  With dedication from author to ‘Eric’ (Duffey).  
VG. in illus. boards.    [35852]  £120.00 
 

807. Liem, K.F., Bemis, W.E., Walker, W.F. & Grande, L. Functional Anatomy of the Vertebrates. An 
Evolutionary Perspective. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Thomson 2001  pp.xvii,703 with illus. and glossary. Fine copy in 
illustrated boards.    [35962]  £30.00 
 

808. MacArthur, R.H. Geographical Ecology. Patterns in the Distribution of Species. 1st. Pub. Harper & Row. 
1972  pp.xviii.  269 with charts, tables and maps. VG.     [35629]  £12.50 
 

809. Macdonald, D.W. & Sillero-Zubiri, C. Biology and Conservation of Wild Canids.  Pub. Oxford. Univ. Press. 
2004  pp.xiv, 450 with many figures.  Lacking title page, o/w. fine in illus. boards.      [31321]  £65.00 
 

810. McFarland, David. Animal Behaviour. The Oxford Companion to. 1st. Pub. OUP. 1981  pp.xii, 657 with 
illus. in text throughout.  A vg. copy in dw.    [29180]  £15.00 
 

811. Majer, J.D. Animals in Primary Succession. The role of fauna in reclaimed lands. Pub. Cambridge. 1989  
pp.xii, 547 with figs. in text.  Lightly sunned boards, o/w. a fine copy.    [35837]  £45.00 
One of the first books wholly devoted to the role that animals play in the process of land reclamation, discussing the ways that 
fauna can beneficially, or detrimentally influence reclamation.   
 

812. Martin, R.D. et al. Prosimian Behaviour.  Pub. Duckworth. 1976  pp.xxi, 425 with many figs.  VG. in lightly 
faded and rubbed card covers.    [35916]  £20.00 
 

813. Mieghem, J. van & Oye, P. van (Eds). Biogeography and Ecology in Antarctica.  Dr W. Junk, The Hague,  
1965.  Pp.xxvii, 762 with 24 b/w plates & 146 figs. VG, in G dw.    [15073]  £45.00 
 

814. Muirhead-Thomson, R.C. Pesticide Impact on Stream Fauna. with special reference to 
macroinvertebrates. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1987  pp.viii, 275 with text illus. Vg. in illus. hardcovers. Very good.    
[35803]  £50.00 
 

815. Myers, Alan A. & Giller, Paul S. Analytical Biogeography. An Integrated Approach to the Study of 
Animal and Plant Distributions. 1st. Pub. Chapman & Hall. 1988  pp.xiii, 578 with text illus. and graphs. Fine 
copy in dw.    [35816]  £24.00 
 

816. Nichols, D. Taxonomy and Geography. A Symposium Edited for the Assoc. 1st. Ed. Pub. Systematics 
Assoc. 1962  pp. 158 with figs. VG. in card covers.    [30313]  £8.00 
 



 

817. Packham, J.R. et al. Ecology and Geomorphology of Coastal Shingle.  1st. Pub. Westbury. 2001  pp.xxii, 
459 with colour and black and white plates, tables, charts and graphs throughout the text.  This book is based upon 
a Symposium organised by the UK branch of the European Union for Coastal Conservation (EUCC-UK) at Wye 
College, University of London, from 8-10 April 1999. Mint copy in same dw. In print @ £48.00    [33341]  £35.00 
 

818. Raso, J.E.,Garcia, Luque, A.A., Templado, Jose. Salas, C. et al Fauna Y Flora Marinas Del Parque Natural 
De Cabo De Gata- Nijar.  Pub.Madrid. 1992  pp.288 with very many fine coloured photographs. Mint copy in 
dw.    [30851]  £25.00 
This is a well researched book on that delightful part of the far southwest of Spain, east of Almeria. This natural park also 
includes the sea to about one mile from the shore and it is this marine environment that is the main subject of this book. All 
groups of marine plants and animals are dealt with and there is a species list at the rear of this volume.   
 

819. Reid, David G. Systematics and Evolution of Littorina.  1st. Pub. Ray Society. 1996  pp.x, 463 with text illus. 
A fine copy in dw.    [35510]  £75.00 
 

820. Ridley, Mark. Evolution.  1st. Pub. Blackwell. 1993  pp.viii, 670 with figures in text.  VG. in card covers.    
[29264]  £10.00 
 

821. Rushton, B.S. et al. Biological Collections and Biodiversity.  1st. Pub. Linnean Society & Westbury. 2001  pp. 
x, 326 with plates, line drawings and graphs/charts throughout the text.  An edited volume arising from papers 
presented at a joint symposium between  The Linnean Society of London and The Royal Horticultural Society 
held at the Ulster Museum, Belfast. Mint copy in same dw. in print @ £35.00    [33339]  £22.00 
 

822. Sale, R. A Complete Guide to Arctic Wildlife.  1st. Pub. AC Black. 2006  pp. 464, with many colour 
photographs, colour illus. and distribution maps. Fine in fine illus. boards. In-print at £40.00.    [35429]  £38.00 
A very useful guidebook to the Arctic and its wildlife.  This book looks in detail at the geology, climate, ecology and peoples of 
the Arctic, the regions exploration and exploitation and the threats to it from climate change and polution.  Includes more than 
450 photographs, 294 maps and 38 colour plates, illustrating all the birds and mammals of the region. 
 

823. Saunders, L. & Fleming, R. Mathematics and Statistics. For use in the Biological and Pharmaceutical 
Sciences. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Pharm. Press. 1971  pp.x, 309. DW. spine sunned, o/w. a fine copy    [30326]  £15.00 
 

824. Sheppard, Charles. & Seaward, Mark. Ecology of the Chagos Archipelago.  Pub. Linnean Society. 1999  pp. 
vi, 350 with illus., maps, tables and graphs. Mint copy in dw. in print at £39.00.    [34915]  £25.00 
 

825. Shipman, Pat. Life History of a Fossil. An Introduction to Taxonomy and Paleoecology. Pub. Harvard 
University Press. 1981  pp.222 with figs. throughout.  A vg. copy in d/w.    [29147]  £10.00 
 

826. Shirihai, H. A complete Guide to Antarctic Wildlife. The Birds and Mammals of the Antarctic Continent 
and the Southern Ocean. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. AC Black. 2007  pp. 544 with more than 920 photographs, 128 
maps and 35 colour plates.  Fine in illus. boards.  In-print at £35.00.    [35415]  £33.25 
In this the 2nd and majorly revised edition, detailed species accounts covering 218 species of birds and 49 species of mammals 
are provided.  This work also includes information on many non-breeders, migrants and vagrants.  Covers all the subantarctic 
islands as well as Antarctica’s regularly visited sites. 
 

827. Sinha, V.R.P & Jones, J.W. The European Freshwater Eel.  1st. Pub. Liverpool University Press. 1975  
pp.xiii, 146 with plates, illus. and tables.  Review copy.  Minor bumps to d/w. o/w. a fine copy.    [29142]  £30.00 
 

828. Smit, C.J. et al. Terrestrial and Freshwater Fauna of the Wadden Sea area. Final report of the section 
‘Terrestrial Fauna’ of the Wadden Sea Working Group. Pub. Wadden Sea Working Group. 1981  pp. 275 
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